HAMILTON COUNTY (Contract No. CNV909 Call 002)

33010-4235-04

THE CONCRETE REPAIR USING HOT APPLIED FIBER REINFORCED POLYMER PATCHING MATERIAL ON S.R. 2 FROM WEST OF COWART STREET (L.M. 7.4) TO ROSSVILLE BOULEVARD (L.M. 8.5).

PROJECT LENGTH - 1.100 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE MARCH 31, 2022

TOTAL CONTRACT

Parking Lot Maintenance, LLC

\$312,325.00

Applied Polymerics, Inc.

\$450,110.00

			CC	NTRACT CNV909
MAINTE	NANCE CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
502-03.05	6 HOT APPLIED FIBER-POLYMER PATCHING MATERIAL			
		61,500.000 LB.		.
	Parking Lot Maintenance, LLC Applied Polymerics, Inc.		\$3.5500 \$3.5800	\$218,325.00 \$220,170.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		•
	Parking Lot Maintenance, LLC Applied Polymerics, Inc.		\$40,000.0000 \$7,820.0000	\$40,000.00 \$7,820.00
712-01.02	2 LANE CLOSURE			
		40.000 EACH	^	
	Parking Lot Maintenance, LLC Applied Polymerics, Inc.		\$750.0000 \$2,100.0000	\$30,000.00 \$84,000.00
	Applied Folymenes, me.		Ψ2,100.0000	φο-1,000.00
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
		4.000 EACH		
	Parking Lot Maintenance, LLC		\$500.0000	\$2,000.00
	Applied Polymerics, Inc.		\$1,092.5000	\$4,370.00
712-08.12	2 QUEUE PROTECTION TRUCK			
		30.000 DAY		
	Parking Lot Maintenance, LLC		\$100.0000	\$3,000.00
	Applied Polymerics, Inc.		\$1,380.0000	\$41,400.00
712-08.20	TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR W/MSSAGE BOARD			
		30.000 DAY		
	Parking Lot Maintenance, LLC		\$100.0000	\$3,000.00
	Applied Polymerics, Inc.		\$1,380.0000	\$41,400.00
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
	D. I I M	6.000 EACH	A 4 0== ====	0======
	Parking Lot Maintenance, LLC Applied Polymerics, Inc.		\$1,250.0000 \$6,325.0000	\$7,500.00 \$37,950.00
	Applied Folymetics, Inc.		φυ,323.0000	φυ,,900.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		

Parking Lot Maintenance, LLC

Applied Polymerics, Inc.

\$8,500.00

\$13,000.00

\$8,500.0000

\$13,000.0000

Parking Lot Maintenance, LLC	\$312,325.00
Applied Polymerics, Inc.	\$450,110.00

TOTAL CONTRACT

Parking Lot Maintenance, LLC \$312,325.00
Applied Polymerics, Inc. \$450,110.00

COUNTIES ANDERSON, BLOUNT, CAMPBELL, CARTER, CLAIBORNE, COCKE, GRAINGER, GREENE, HAMBLEN, HANCOCK, JEFFERSON, JOHNSON, KNOX, LOUDON, MONROE, MORGAN, ROANE, SCOTT, SEVIER, SULLIVAN, UNICOI, UNION, AND WASHINGTON (Contract No. CNV271 Call 003)

98101-4115-04

THE RANDOM ON-CALL CABLE BARRIER REPAIR ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE DECEMBER 31, 2022

TOTAL CONTRACT

LU, Inc. \$721,473.70
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc. \$768,636.31
RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group \$911,555.00

UNIT PRICE **EXTENSION**

MAINTEN	IANCE CATEGORY		5,	
705-06.40	CABLE BARRIER (MASH TL-3)			
		100.000 L.F.		
	LU, Inc.		\$15.5000	\$1,550.00
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$27.8800	\$2,788.00
	RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group		\$40.0000	\$4,000.00
705-06.41	CABLE BARRIER ANCHOR (MASH TL-3)			
		2.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$1,250.0000	\$2,500.00
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$4,000.0000	\$8,000.00
	RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group		\$4,000.0000	\$8,000.00
705-80.01	LONGITUDINAL CABLE BARRIER			
		520.000 L.F.		
	LU, Inc.		\$13.6500	\$7,098.00
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$13.0000	\$6,760.00
	RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group		\$30.0000	\$15,600.00
705-80.03	LONGITUDINAL CABLE BARRIER (END TERMINAL) TL-3			
		3.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$2,073.7500	\$6,221.25
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$1,975.0000	\$5,925.00
	RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group		\$4,000.0000	\$12,000.00
705-80.04	SOCKETED LINE POST W/ALL ACCESSORIES			
		2,900.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$177.0000	\$513,300.00
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$178.2800	\$517,012.00
	RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group		\$188.0000	\$545,200.00
705-80.06	TERMINAL POST W/ALL ACCESSORIES			
		170.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$143.5200	\$24,398.40
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$156.9200	\$26,676.40
	RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group		\$200.0000	\$34,000.00
705-80.07	CABLE RELEASE POST (TOP) W/ALL ACCESSORIES			
		40.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$355.2000	\$14,208.00
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$370.0000	\$14,800.00
	RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group		\$400.0000	\$16,000.00
705-80.10	LINE POST W/FTNG & ALL ACC.			
		110.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$156.9800	\$17,267.80
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$156.9200	\$17,261.20
	RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group		\$220.0000	\$24,200.00

		CONTRACT CHV2/T
	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-80.12 CHECK CABLE TENSION		
1.000	OLS	
LU, Inc.	\$10,274.2500	\$10,274.25
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	\$9,785.0000	\$9,785.00
RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group	\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
705-80.14 END TERMINAL HARDWARE FOR ATTACHING SINGLE CABLE		
108.000	EACH	
LU, Inc.	\$48.0000	\$5,184.00
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	\$57.8700	\$6,249.96
RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group	\$270.0000	\$29,160.00
705-80.15 RETENSIONING CABLE BARRIER SECTION AFTER REPAIR		
200.000	EACH	
LU, Inc.	\$23.9500	\$4,790.00
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	\$24.9500	\$4,990.00
RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group	\$70.0000	\$14,000.00
705-80.17 LONGITUDINAL CABLE BARRIER TRAINING		
1.000	EACH	
LU, Inc.	\$210.0000	\$210.00
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	\$200.0000	\$200.00
RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group	\$670.0000	\$670.00
705-80.19 HARDWARE FOR ATTACHING ALL CABLES TO A SINGLE POST		
1,600.000	EACH	
LU, Inc.	\$66.1900	\$105,904.00
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	\$70.0000	\$112,000.00
RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group	\$73.0000	\$116,800.00
705-80.20 LONGITUDINAL CABLE BARRIER SPLICE (TORPEDO, TURNBUCKLE)		
25.000	EACH	
LU, Inc.	\$71.7600	\$1,794.00
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	\$74.7500	\$1,868.75
RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group	\$200.0000	\$5,000.00
705-80.21 LONGITUDINAL CABLE BARRIER CABLE		
1,000.000		
LU, Inc.	\$0.9600	\$960.00
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	\$1.0000	\$1,000.00
RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group	\$2.5000	\$2,500.00
705-80.22 TERMINAL POST W/FOOTING AND ALL ACCESSORIES		
10.000	EACH	
LU, Inc.	\$24.0000	\$240.00
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	\$25.0000	\$250.00
RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group	\$230.0000	\$2,300.00

			CONTRACT	CNV271
		UNIT PRICE	EXT	ENSION
705-80.23 LONGITUDINAL CABLE BARRIER (END TERMINAL) TL-4				
, ,	1.000 EACH			
LU, Inc.		\$1,896.0000	\$1	,896.00
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$1,975.0000		,975.00
RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group		\$4,000.0000		1,000.00
705-80.24 CONCRETE MONOLITHIC BLOCK FOR CABLE END TERMINAL F	OUNDATION			
	3.000 EACH			
LU, Inc.		\$650.0000	\$1	,950.00
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$9,765.0000	\$29	,295.00
RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group		\$10,000.0000	\$30	0,000.00
706-80.18 CABLE BARRIER TERMINAL (REMOVAL)				
	5.000 EACH			
LU, Inc.		\$11.5200		\$57.60
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$12.0000		\$60.00
RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group		\$625.0000	\$3	3,125.00
712-01.02 LANE CLOSURE				
	10.000 EACH			
LU, Inc.		\$11.5200		\$115.20
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$12.0000		\$120.00
RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group		\$330.0000	\$3	3,300.00
712-01.03 LANE CLOSURE(NIGHT WORK)				
	10.000 EACH			
LU, Inc.		\$11.5200		\$115.20
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$12.0000		\$120.00
RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group		\$800.0000	\$8	3,000.00
712-08.20 TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR W/MSSAGE BOARD				
	10.000 DAY			
LU, Inc.		\$96.0000		\$960.00
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$100.0000	\$1	,000.00
RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group		\$470.0000		,700.00
717-01.03 MOBILIZATION (PER CALL-OUT)				
•	20.000 EACH			
LU, Inc.		\$24.0000		\$480.00
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$25.0000		\$500.00
RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group		\$950.0000		0,000.00

LU, Inc.	\$721,473.70
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	\$768,636.31
RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group	\$911,555.00

TOTAL CONTRACT

LU, Inc.	\$721,473.70
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	\$768,636.31
RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group	\$911.555.00

COUNTIES BENTON, CROCKETT, DECATUR, DYER, FAYETTE, HAYWOOD, HENDERSON, MADISON, OBION, SHELBY, AND TIPTON (Contract No. CNV274 Call 004)

98400-4182-04

THE RANDOM ON-CALL CABLE BARRIER REPAIR ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE DECEMBER 31, 2022

TOTAL CONTRACT

LU, Inc.\$457,446.50RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group\$604,395.00Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.\$707,325.00

	•••••	•
UNIT PRICE	EXT	ENSION

MAINTEN	ANCE CATEGORY		5	
705-06.40	CABLE BARRIER (MASH TL-3)			
		100.000 L.F.		
	LU, Inc.		\$15.5000	\$1,550.00
	RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group		\$40.0000	\$4,000.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$10.0000	\$1,000.00
705-06.41	CABLE BARRIER ANCHOR (MASH TL-3)			
		2.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$1,250.0000	\$2,500.00
	RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group		\$4,000.0000	\$8,000.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$3,000.00
705-80.01	LONGITUDINAL CABLE BARRIER			
		250.000 L.F.		
	LU, Inc.		\$1.9800	\$495.00
	RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group		\$30.0000	\$7,500.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$10.0000	\$2,500.00
705-80.03	LONGITUDINAL CABLE BARRIER (END TERMINAL) TL-3			
		3.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$544.5000	\$1,633.50
	RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group		\$4,000.0000	\$12,000.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$4,500.00
705-80.04	SOCKETED LINE POST W/ALL ACCESSORIES			
		2,000.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$180.0000	\$360,000.00
	RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group		\$188.0000	\$376,000.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$275.0000	\$550,000.00
705-80.06	TERMINAL POST W/ALL ACCESSORIES			
		70.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$183.1500	\$12,820.50
	RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group		\$200.0000	\$14,000.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$300.0000	\$21,000.00
705-80.07	CABLE RELEASE POST (TOP) W/ALL ACCESSORIES			
		15.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$192.0000	\$2,880.00
	RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group		\$400.0000	\$6,000.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$700.0000	\$10,500.00
705-80.09	DRIVEN SOCKETED LINE POST W/ALL ACCESSORIES			
		115.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$193.0500	\$22,200.75
	RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group		\$430.0000	\$49,450.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$350.0000	\$40,250.00

705-80.10 LINE POST W/FTNG & ALL ACC.	
10.000 EACH	
LU, Inc. \$144.0000	\$1,440.00
RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group \$220.0000	\$2,200.00
Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc. \$250.0000	\$2,500.00
705-80.12 CHECK CABLE TENSION	
1.000 LS	
LU, Inc. \$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group \$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc. \$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
705-80.14 END TERMINAL HARDWARE FOR ATTACHING SINGLE CABLE	
15.000 EACH	
LU, Inc. \$74.2500	\$1,113.75
RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group \$270.0000	\$4,050.00
Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc. \$85.0000	\$1,275.00
705-80.15 RETENSIONING CABLE BARRIER SECTION AFTER REPAIR	
50.000 EACH	
LU, Inc. \$49.5000	\$2,475.00
RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group \$70.0000	\$3,500.00
Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc. \$100.0000	\$5,000.00
705-80.17 LONGITUDINAL CABLE BARRIER TRAINING	
1.000 EACH	
LU, Inc. \$480.0000	\$480.00
RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group \$670.0000	\$670.00
Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc. \$1,000.0000	\$1,000.00
705-80.19 HARDWARE FOR ATTACHING ALL CABLES TO A SINGLE POST	
500.000 EACH	
LU, Inc. \$69.3000	\$34,650.00
RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group \$73.0000 Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc. \$85.0000	\$36,500.00 \$42,500.00
Thi-State Guardian & Sign Co., Inc.	φ42,300.00
705-80.20 LONGITUDINAL CABLE BARRIER SPLICE (TORPEDO, TURNBUCKLE)	
20.000 EACH	
LU, Inc. \$192.0000	\$3,840.00
RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group \$200.0000 Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc. \$250.0000	\$4,000.00 \$5,000.00
TH-State Guardian & Sign Co., Inc.	φ5,000.00
705-80.21 LONGITUDINAL CABLE BARRIER CABLE	
100.000 L.F.	
LU, Inc. \$2.8800	\$288.00
RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group \$2.5000 Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc. \$3.0000	\$250.00 \$300.00
The state Guardian & Sign Co., mo. \$5.0000	φ300.00

		CC	NTRACT CNV274
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-80.22 TERMINAL POST W/FOOTING AND ALL ACCESSORIES			
	5.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$72.0000	\$360.00
RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group		\$230.0000	\$1,150.00
Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$200.0000	\$1,000.00
705-80.23 LONGITUDINAL CABLE BARRIER (END TERMINAL) TL-4			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$1,920.0000	\$1,920.00
RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group		\$4,000.0000	\$4,000.00
Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$1,500.00
706-80.18 CABLE BARRIER TERMINAL (REMOVAL)			
	5.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$9.6000	\$48.00
RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group		\$625.0000	\$3,125.00
Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$10.0000	\$50.00
712-01.02 LANE CLOSURE			
	10.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$9.6000	\$96.00
RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group		\$330.0000	\$3,300.00
Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$10.0000	\$100.00
712-01.03 LANE CLOSURE(NIGHT WORK)			
,	10.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$9.6000	\$96.00
RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group		\$800.0000	\$8,000.00
Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$10.0000	\$100.00
712-08.20 TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR W/MSSAGE BOARD			
	10.000 DAY		
LU, Inc.	10.000 DA1	\$72.0000	\$720.00
RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group		\$470.0000	\$4,700.00
Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$75.0000	\$750.00
The State Guardian & Sign Go., inc.		ψ13.0000	ψ100.00
717-01.03 MOBILIZATION (PER CALL-OUT)			
	35.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$24.0000	\$840.00
RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group		\$1,200.0000	\$42,000.00
Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$100.0000	\$3,500.00

LU, Inc.	\$457,446.50
RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group	\$604,395.00
Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.	\$707,325.00

TOTAL CONTRACT

LU, Inc.	\$457,446.50
RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group	\$604,395.00
Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.	\$707,325.00

COUNTIES BRADLEY, COFFE	E. CUMBERLAND	. GRUNDY	. HAMILTON	. Marion	. PUTNAM	. AND	SEQUATCHIE	(Contract No.	. CNV272 Call 005
-------------------------	---------------	----------	------------	----------	----------	-------	------------	---------------	-------------------

98200-4179-04

THE RANDOM ON-CALL CABLE BARRIER REPAIR ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE DECEMBER 31, 2022

LU, Inc. TOTAL CONTRACT

\$425,182.20

MAINTENANCE CATEGORY	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNV272 EXTENSION
705-06.40 CABLE BARRIER (MASH TL-3)		
100.000 L.F. LU, Inc.	\$15.5000	\$1,550.00
705-06.41 CABLE BARRIER ANCHOR (MASH TL-3) 2.000 EACH LU, Inc.	\$1,250.0000	\$2,500.00
705-80.01 LONGITUDINAL CABLE BARRIER 1,000.000 L.F.		
LU, Inc.	\$13.3800	\$13,380.00
705-80.03 LONGITUDINAL CABLE BARRIER (END TERMINAL) TL-3 5.000 EACH LU, Inc.	\$1,043.2500	\$5,216.25
705-80.04 SOCKETED LINE POST W/ALL ACCESSORIES 1,700.000 EACH		
LU, Inc. 705-80.06 TERMINAL POST W/ALL ACCESSORIES	\$190.0000	\$323,000.00
70.000 EACH LU, Inc.	\$181.9000	\$12,733.00
705-80.07 CABLE RELEASE POST (TOP) W/ALL ACCESSORIES 20.000 EACH		
LU, Inc. 705-80.10 LINE POST W/FTNG & ALL ACC.	\$147.0000	\$2,940.00
20.000 EACH LU, Inc.	\$181.9000	\$3,638.00
705-80.12 CHECK CABLE TENSION 1.000 LS LU, Inc.	\$9,000.0000	\$9,000.00
705-80.14 END TERMINAL HARDWARE FOR ATTACHING SINGLE CABLE		
20.000 EACH LU, Inc.	\$49.0000	\$980.00
705-80.15 RETENSIONING CABLE BARRIER SECTION AFTER REPAIR 150.000 EACH LU, Inc.	\$31.0700	\$4,660.50
705-80.17 LONGITUDINAL CABLE BARRIER TRAINING 1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.	\$245.0000	\$245.00

706-80.18	CABLE BARRIER TERMINAL (REMOVAL)			
	LU, Inc.	8.000 EACH	\$49.0000	\$392.00
712-01.02	LANE CLOSURE			
	LU, Inc.	10.000 EACH	\$12.2500	\$122.50
712-01.03	LANE CLOSURE(NIGHT WORK)			
	LU, Inc.	10.000 EACH	\$12.2500	\$122.50
712-08.20	TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR W/MSSAGE BOARD			
	LU, Inc.	10.000 DAY	\$98.0000	\$980.00
717-01.03	MOBILIZATION (PER CALL-OUT)			
	LU, Inc.	20.000 EACH	\$12.2500	\$245.00

LU, Inc. \$425,182.20

TOTAL CONTRACT

LU, Inc. \$425,182.20

CARROLL COUNTY (Contract No. CNV249 Call 006)

HSIP-76(112),09009-3238-94

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON U.S. 79 (S.R. 76) FROM SOUTH OF WINGO CHAPEL CEMETERY LANE (L.M. 8.60) TO SOUTH OF SYDNOR ROAD (L.M. 12.40).

PROJECT LENGTH - 3.800 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE APRIL 30, 2022

	TOTAL CONTRACT
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$60,978.82
LU, Inc.	\$63,615.45
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$75,963.73

		C	ONTRACT CNV249
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADWAY CATEGORY			
705-04.21 GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
	5,270.000 L.F.		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$2.9500	\$15,546.50
LU, Inc.		\$2.8600	\$15,072.20
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$2.9100	\$15,335.70
712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	1.000 LS		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$5,500.0000	\$5,500.00
LU, Inc.		\$2,750.0000	\$2,750.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
713-02.14 FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR (WHITE)			
	64.000 EACH		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$34.0000	\$2,176.00
LU, Inc.		\$49.8100	\$3,187.84
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$53.3400	\$3,413.76
713-02.21 SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
	159.000 L.F.		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$5.0000	\$795.00
LU, Inc.		\$5.0500	\$802.95
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$5.4200	\$861.78
713-11.01 "U" SECTION STEEL POSTS			
	1,110.500 LB.		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$4.3500	\$4,830.68
LU, Inc.		\$3.1200	\$3,464.76
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$3.2800	\$3,642.44
713-11.02 PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST			
	818.700 LB.		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$4.5500	\$3,725.09
LU, Inc.		\$3.5800	\$2,930.95
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$3.7800	\$3,094.69
713-13.02 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)			
,	112.400 S.F.		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$14.5000	\$1,629.80
LU, Inc.		\$10.0800	\$1,132.99
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$10.7900	\$1,212.80
713-13.03 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)			

196.500 S.F.

Superior Traffic Control, LLC

Volunteer Paving, LLC

LU, Inc.

\$3,045.75

\$2,118.27

\$2,271.54

\$15.5000

\$10.7800

\$11.5600

CO	NTR	ACT	CN/	1249
CU		AC 1	CIA	1243

				CONTRACT	CN V 249
			UNIT PRICE	EXT	ENSION
713-15	REMOVAL OF SIGNS, POSTS AND FOOTINGS				
		1.000 LS			
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$750.0000		\$750.00
	LU, Inc.		\$1,032.7500	\$	1,032.75
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$1,050.2600	\$^	1,050.26
713-15.35	METAL BARRICADE (TYPE III)				
		2.000 EACH			
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$850.0000	\$.	1,700.00
	LU, Inc.		\$531.3700	\$	1,062.74
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$540.3800	\$^	1,080.76
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 0	COLOR)			
		220.000 EACH			
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$25.0000	\$!	5,500.00
	LU, Inc.		\$28.0000	\$6	5,160.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$25.0000	\$5	5,500.00
716-13.02	2 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN LINE)				
		9.400 L.M.			
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$1,200.0000	\$1 [.]	1,280.00
	LU, Inc.		\$2,250.0000	\$2	1,150.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$2,500.0000	\$23	3,500.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION				
		1.000 LS			
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$4,500.0000	\$4	4,500.00
	LU, Inc.		\$2,750.0000		2,750.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$10,000.0000		0,000.00

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$60,978.82
LU, Inc.	\$63,615.45
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$75,963.73

TOTAL CONTRACT	
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$60,978.82
LU, Inc.	\$63,615.45
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$75,963.73

COUNTIES CHEATHAM, DAVIDSON, DICKSON, GILES, HICKMAN, HUMPHREYS, LAWRENCE, MARSHALL, MAURY, MONTGOMERY, ROBERTSON, RUTHERFORD, SMITH, SUMNER, WILLIAMSON, AND WILSON (Contract No. CNV273 Call 007)

98304-4135-04

THE RANDOM ON-CALL CABLE BARRIER REPAIR ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE DECEMBER 31, 2022

TOTAL CONTRACT

LU, Inc. \$435,436.45

MAINTENANCE CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNV273 EXTENSION
705-06.40 CABLE BARRIER (MASH TL-3)			
LU, Inc.	100.000 L.F.	\$14.5000	\$1,450.00
705-06.41 CABLE BARRIER ANCHOR (MASH TL-3)	0.000 5100		
LU, Inc.	2.000 EACH		\$2,500.00
705-80.01 LONGITUDINAL CABLE BARRIER			
LU, Inc.	200.000 L.F.	\$10.5000	\$2,100.00
705-80.03 LONGITUDINAL CABLE BARRIER (END TERMINAL) TL-3			
LU, Inc.	3.000 EACH	\$1,023.7500	\$3,071.25
705-80.04 SOCKETED LINE POST W/ALL ACCESSORIES			
LU, Inc.	2,000.000 EACH		\$356,000.00
705-80.06 TERMINAL POST W/ALL ACCESSORIES			
LU, Inc.	100.000 EACH		\$17,800.00
705-80.07 CABLE RELEASE POST (TOP) W/ALL ACCESSORIES			
LU, Inc.	30.000 EACH	\$144.0000	\$4,320.00
705-80.10 LINE POST W/FTNG & ALL ACC.			
LU, Inc.	25.000 EACH	\$165.1200	\$4,128.00
705-80.12 CHECK CABLE TENSION	4 000 1 0		
LU, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$8,000.0000	\$8,000.00
705-80.14 END TERMINAL HARDWARE FOR ATTACHING SINGLE CABLE	05 000 5100		
LU, Inc.	25.000 EACH		\$1,080.00
705-80.15 RETENSIONING CABLE BARRIER SECTION AFTER REPAIR	100 000 54 011		
LU, Inc.	100.000 EACH		\$7,200.00
705-80.17 LONGITUDINAL CABLE BARRIER TRAINING	4 000 51 011		
LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH		\$960.00

CONTRACT	CNV273

				CONTRACT CNV273
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-80.19	HARDWARE FOR ATTACHING ALL CABLES TO A SINGLE POST			
	LU, Inc.	300.000 EACH	\$67.6800	\$20,304.00
705-80 20	LONGITUDINAL CABLE BARRIER SPLICE (TORPEDO, TURNBUCK	(IF)		
703-00.20	CONGITUDINAL CABLE BARRIER SI LICE (TORT EDG, TORRIBOCI	25.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$43.2000	\$1,080.00
705-80.21	LONGITUDINAL CABLE BARRIER CABLE			
	LU, Inc.	100.000 L.F.	\$1.2000	\$120.00
705-80.22	TERMINAL POST W/FOOTING AND ALL ACCESSORIES			
		10.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$26.4000	\$264.00
705-80.23	LONGITUDINAL CABLE BARRIER (END TERMINAL) TL-4	1.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$1,680.0000	\$1,680.00
705-80.24	CONCRETE MONOLITHIC BLOCK FOR CABLE END TERMINAL FO	UNDATION		
	LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$624.0000	\$624.00
706-80 18	CABLE BARRIER TERMINAL (REMOVAL)			
700 00:10		8.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$26.4000	\$211.20
712-01.02	LANE CLOSURE	40 000 54 611		
	LU, Inc.	10.000 EACH	\$13.2000	\$132.00
712-01.03	LANE CLOSURE(NIGHT WORK)			
	LU, Inc.	10.000 EACH	\$13.2000	\$132.00
			\$13.2000	\$132.00
712-08.20	TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR W/MSSAGE BOARD	10.000 DAY		
	LU, Inc.		\$96.0000	\$960.00
717-01.03	MOBILIZATION (PER CALL-OUT)			
	LU, Inc.	50.000 EACH	\$26.4000	\$1,320.00

LU, Inc. \$435,436.45

TOTAL CONTRACT

LU, Inc. \$435,436.45

CLAIBORNE COUNTY (Contract No. CNV125 Call 008)

HSIP-1300(29),13945-3485-94

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON VARIOUS LOCAL ROADS.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE MAY 31, 2022

	TOTAL CONTRACT
LU, Inc.	\$169,725.97
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$170,924.20
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$171,424.20
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$194,790.89
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	\$236,920.90

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADWAY CATEGORY		

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADW	AY CATEGORY			
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
712-01	TRAITIC CONTROL	4.000 6		
		1.000 LS	40.000.000	40.000.00
	LU, Inc.		\$2,000.0000	\$2,000.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$6,500.0000 \$7,500.0000	\$6,500.00
	Highway Markings, Inc. Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$7,500.0000 \$12,500.0000	\$7,500.00 \$12,500.00
	Termessee Guardian, Inc.		\$12,500.0000	\$12,500.00
712 02 20	0 ROADSIDE OBSTACLE DELINEATION			
113-02.20	W ROADSIDE OBSTACLE DELINEATION			
		65.000 S.F.		
	LU, Inc.		\$19.2100	\$1,248.65
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$15.2500 \$45.0500	\$991.25
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$15.2500	\$991.25
	Highway Markings, Inc. Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$9.2500	\$601.25 \$4,192.50
	Termessee Guardian, Inc.		\$64.5000	φ 4 , 192.50
742.02.2	4 CION DOCT DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
113-02.2	1 SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
		852.000 L.F.		
	LU, Inc.		\$5.4800	\$4,668.96
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$5.2500	\$4,473.00
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$5.2500	\$4,473.00
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$5.7500	\$4,899.00
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$8.7000	\$7,412.40
740 44 0	4			
713-11.0	1 "U" SECTION STEEL POSTS			
		1,131.000 LB.		
	LU, Inc.		\$5.0800	\$5,745.48
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$4.2500	\$4,806.75
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$4.2500	\$4,806.75
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$3.8800	\$4,388.28
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$7.8500	\$8,878.35
713-11.0	2 PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST			
		3,818.000 LB.		
	LU, Inc.		\$5.5300	\$21,113.54
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$4.5000	\$17,181.00
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$4.5000	\$17,181.00
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$3.9700	\$15,157.46
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$4.6500	\$17,753.70
713-13.0	2 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)			
		598.000 S.F.		
	LU, Inc.		\$11.3400	\$6,781.32
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$13.4500	\$8,043.10
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$13.4500	\$8,043.10
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$15.0500	\$8,999.90
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$16.2500	\$9,717.50

		00111111101
	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-13.03 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)		
	594.000 S.F.	
LU, Inc.	\$12.0500	\$7,157.70
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$14.8500	\$8,820.90
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$14.8500	\$8,820.90
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$15.7500	\$9,355.50
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	\$22.6000	\$13,424.40
Termessee Guardian, me.	ψ22.0000	Ψ10,424.40
713-15.36 REMOVE SIGN, SUPPORT & FOOTING		
	37.000 EACH	
LU, Inc.	\$30.0700	\$1,112.59
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$50.0000	\$1,850.00
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$50.0000	\$1,850.00
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•	\$740.00
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$20.0000	· ·
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	\$20.0000	\$740.00
713-16.05 RAILROAD CROSS-BUCK SIGN & SUPPORT		
	6.000 EACH	
LU, Inc.	\$406.0700	\$2,436.42
•	·	
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$400.0000	\$2,400.00
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$400.0000	\$2,400.00
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$375.0000	\$2,250.00
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	\$914.5500	\$5,487.30
713-16.09 RAILROAD ADVANCE WARNING SIGN AND SUPPORT		
	1.000 EACH	
LU, Inc.	\$406.0700	\$406.07
	·	
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$425.0000	\$425.00
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$425.0000	\$425.00
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$375.0000	\$375.00
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	\$914.5500	\$914.55
716-02.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)		
	32.000 S.Y.	
111 lno		\$678.72
LU, Inc.	\$21.2100	· ·
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$21.0000	\$672.00
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$21.0000	\$672.00
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$30.0000	\$960.00
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	\$117.5000	\$3,760.00
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)		
710 SEISO I EAGNOT AVEINENT MARKING (GTGT EINE)	654.000 L.F.	
LU, Inc.	\$8.3300	\$5,447.82
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$8.2500	\$5,395.50
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$8.2500	\$5,395.50
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$11.7500	\$7,684.50
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	\$16.0500	\$10,496.70

			CONTRACT	CNV125
		UNIT PRICE	EXT	ENSION
716-03.02 PLASTIC WORD PAVEM	ENT MARKING (RXR)			
	5.000 EACH			
LU, Inc.		\$353.5000	\$1	,767.50
Superior Traffic Control,	LLC	\$350.0000		,750.00
Superior Pavement Mark		\$350.0000		,750.00
Highway Markings, Inc.		\$400.0000	\$2	,000.00
Tennessee Guardrail, In).	\$962.5000	\$4	,812.50
716-13.01 SPRAY THERMO PVMT N	IRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)			
	82.000 L.M.			
LU, Inc.		\$1,287.7500	\$105	,595.50
Superior Traffic Control,	LLC	\$1,275.0000		,550.00
Superior Pavement Mark		\$1,275.0000	\$104	,550.00
Highway Markings, Inc.		\$1,465.0000	\$120	,130.00
Tennessee Guardrail, In	<u>></u>	\$1,500.0000	\$123	,000.00
716-13.04 SPRAY THERMO PVMT N	IRKNG (60 mil) (4IN DOTTED LINE)			
	1,220.000 L.F.			
LU, Inc.		\$0.3300	Ş	\$402.60
Superior Traffic Control,	LLC	\$0.3300		\$402.60
Superior Pavement Mark	ing, Inc.	\$0.3300	(\$402.60
Highway Markings, Inc.		\$0.7000	Ć.	\$854.00
Tennessee Guardrail, In) .	\$2.7000	\$3	,294.00
716-13.05 SPRAY THERMO PVMT	MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN DOTTED LINE)			
	1,745.000 L.F.			
LU, Inc.		\$0.3800	(\$663.10
Superior Traffic Control,	LLC	\$0.3800	Q	\$663.10
Superior Pavement Mark	ing, Inc.	\$0.3800	Q	\$663.10
Highway Markings, Inc.		\$0.8000	\$1	,396.00
Tennessee Guardrail, In	> .	\$2.6000	\$4	,537.00
717-01 MOBILIZATION				
	1.000 LS			
LU, Inc.		\$2,500.0000	\$2	,500.00
Superior Traffic Control,	LLC	\$3,500.0000	\$3	,500.00
Superior Pavement Mark	ing, Inc.	\$2,500.0000		,500.00
Highway Markings, Inc.		\$7,500.0000		,500.00
Tennessee Guardrail, In	λ	\$6,000.0000	\$6	,000.00

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

LU, Inc.	\$169,725.97
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$170,924.20
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$171,424.20
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$194,790.89
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	\$236,920.90

TOTAL CONTRACT

LU, Inc.	\$169,725.97
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$170,924.20
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$171,424.20
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$194,790.89
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	\$236,920.90

COCKE COUNTY (Contract No. CNV250 Call 009)

15010-4207-04

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGE ON U.S. 321 (S.R. 73) OVER GREENBRIER CREEK (L.M. 2.02).

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 31, 2022

	TOTAL CONTRACT
Whaley Construction, LLC	\$1,003,449.50
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$1,043,143.75
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,062,408.69
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$1,084,669.71
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,127,907.09
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$1,194,032.60

			CC	MIRACI CNV250
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
BRIDGE	CATEGORY			
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES			
		1.000 LS		
	Whaley Construction, LLC	1.000 20	\$35,000.0000	\$35,000.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$30,000.0000	\$30,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$25,869.9000	\$25,869.90
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$28,399.0300	\$28,399.03
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$16,500.0000	\$16,500.00
201-05.31	VEGETATION REMOVAL			
		1.000 LS		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$30,000.0000	\$30,000.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$10,186.9500	\$10,186.95
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$60,000.0000	\$60,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$55,000.0000	\$55,000.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$6,800.0000	\$6,800.00
202-04.01	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (BR. NO. 15-SR73-2.02)			
		1.000 LS		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$75,000.0000	\$75,000.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$80,000.0000	\$80,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$65,344.7900	\$65,344.79
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$75,000.0000	\$75,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$150,000.0000	\$150,000.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$175,000.0000	\$175,000.00
204-04.10	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION UNCLASSIFIED			
		132.000 C.Y.		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$50.0000	\$6,600.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$6,600.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$56.5300	\$7,461.96
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$3,960.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$35.0000	\$4,620.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$46.0000	\$6,072.00
209-08.02	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)			
		300.000 L.F.	.	A
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$5.0000	\$1,500.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$12.0000	\$3,600.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$7.0800	\$2,124.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$10.8000	\$3,240.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6.0000	\$1,800.00

Summers-Taylor, Inc.

\$1,800.00

\$6.0000

			CO	NTRACT CNV250
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
209-09.03	SEDIMENT FILTER BAG (15' X 15')			
		2.000 EACH		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$3,000.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1,100.0000	\$2,200.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$859.2600	\$1,718.52
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$40.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$700.0000	\$1,400.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$1,100.0000	\$2,200.00
209-65.04	TEMPORARY IN STREAM DIVERSION			
200 00:0		200.000 L.F.		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$150.0000	\$30,000.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$200.0000	\$40,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$90.1400	\$18,028.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$2,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$125.0000	\$25,000.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$55.0000	\$11,000.00
303-10.01	MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57)	40 000 TO N		
		40.000 TON		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$50.0000	\$2,000.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$45.0000	\$1,800.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$48.8100	\$1,952.40
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$2,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$45.0000	\$1,800.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$2,000.00
307-01.08	S ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING	B-M2		
		7.400 TON		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$385.0000	\$2,849.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$400.0000	\$2,960.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$431.1600	\$3,190.58
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$350.0000	\$2,590.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$350.0000	\$2,590.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$370.0000	\$2,738.00
402-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)			
	M. I. O. A. W. 112	0.100 TON	AC 222 7	***
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$2,200.0000	\$220.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$2,100.0000	\$210.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,463.8000	\$246.38
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$200.0000	\$20.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,000.0000	\$200.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$2,100.0000	\$210.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
	` ,	1.100 TON		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$2,200.0000	\$2,420.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$2,100.0000	\$2,310.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,463.8000	\$2,710.18
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$2,000.0000	\$2,200.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,000.0000	\$2,200.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$2,100.0000	\$2,310.00
	· · · · · · · · ·		 ,	PAGE 3
				PAGE 3

CONTRACT CNV250

			CC	DNIRACI CNV250
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
		160.000 TON		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$303.0000	\$48,480.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$300.0000	\$48,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$338.7700	\$54,203.20
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$275.0000	\$44,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$275.0000	\$44,000.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$291.0000	\$46,560.00
415-01.02	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
		2,420.000 S.Y.		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$7.0000	\$16,940.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$36,300.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$14.1700	\$34,291.40
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$11.5000	\$27,830.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6.0000	\$14,520.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$12.2500	\$29,645.00
604-02.03	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL			
		31,211.000 LB.		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$1.5000	\$46,816.50
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$2.2500	\$70,224.75
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.9600	\$61,173.56
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$2.2400	\$69,912.64
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2.5000	\$78,027.50
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$2.3500	\$73,345.85
604-03.01	CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGES)			
		10.000 C.Y.		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$1,465.0000	\$14,650.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1,300.0000	\$13,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$4,388.8000	\$43,888.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$5,500.0000	\$55,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,400.0000	\$24,000.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$5,150.0000	\$51,500.00
604-03.04	PAVEMENT @ BRIDGE ENDS			
		162.000 S.Y.		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$255.0000	\$41,310.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$500.0000	\$81,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$359.2300	\$58,195.26
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$485.0000	\$78,570.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$350.0000	\$56,700.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$434.0000	\$70,308.00
604-03.09	CLASS D CONCRETE (BRIDGE DECK)			
		89.000 C.Y.		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$935.0000	\$83,215.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1,200.0000	\$106,800.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,242.9300	\$110,620.77
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$2,350.0000	\$209,150.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,450.0000	\$129,050.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$2,380.0000	\$211,820.00
				PAGE

			C	ONTRACT CNV250
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
604-04 01	APPLIED TEXTURE FINISH (NEW STRUCTURES)			
004-04.01	AT LIED TEXTORE TIMOT (NEW OTROOTOREO)	500.000 S.Y.		
	Whaley Construction, LLC	333,533 5111	\$14.0000	\$7,000.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$7,500.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$14.7800	\$7,390.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$13.2200	\$6,610.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$12.0000	\$6,000.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$12.0000	\$6,500.00
CO4 0E 24	PRIDGE DECK CROOVING (MEGHANICAL)			
604-05.31	BRIDGE DECK GROOVING (MECHANICAL)	444.000 S.Y.		
	Whaley Construction, LLC	444.000 0.11.	\$18.5000	\$8,214.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$8,880.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$20.000	\$10,118.76
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$18.0000	\$7,992.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$16.3600	\$7,992.00 \$7,263.84
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$19.0000	\$8,436.00
004 40 05	CONCRETE			
604-10.05	CONCRETE	69.000 S.F.		
	Whaley Construction, LLC	03.000 0.1 .	\$296.0000	\$20,424.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$290.0000	\$20,424.00 \$15,525.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$162.4400	\$11,208.36
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		· ·	
			\$290.0000	\$20,010.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$210.0000	\$14,490.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$270.0000	\$18,630.00
604-10.14	REMOVE EXISTING WEARING SURFACE			
		1.000 LS		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$35,000.0000	\$35,000.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$13,181.3300	\$13,181.33
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$30,000.0000	\$30,000.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$12,500.0000	\$12,500.00
604-10.54	CONCRETE REPAIRS			
		69.000 S.F.		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$296.0000	\$20,424.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$225.0000	\$15,525.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$164.7800	\$11,369.82
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$250.0000	\$17,250.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$200.0000	\$13,800.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$240.0000	\$16,560.00
604-10.63	CONCRETE REPAIRS (CRACKS)			
	,	18.000 L.F.		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$250.0000	\$4,500.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$100.0000	\$1,800.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$307.9800	\$5,543.64
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$540.0000	\$9,720.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$60.0000	\$1,080.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$175.0000	\$3,150.00
				PAGE 5

			CC	ONIRACI CNV250
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
615-02.52	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BOX BEAM (15" X 24")			
		324.000 L.F.		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$369.0000	\$119,556.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$350.0000	\$113,400.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$325.1100	\$105,335.64
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$360.0000	\$116,640.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$415.0000	\$134,460.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$385.0000	\$124,740.00
620-05.01	CONC PARAPET SINGLE SLOPE (STD-1-1SS)			
		171.000 L.F.		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$250.0000	\$42,750.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$150.0000	\$25,650.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$201.1200	\$34,391.52
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$115.0000	\$19,665.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$150.0000	\$25,650.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$194.0000	\$33,174.00
705-04.09	EARTH PAD FOR TYPE 38 GR END TREATMENT			
		4.000 EACH		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$1,650.0000	\$6,600.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$2,000.0000	\$8,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,847.8500	\$7,391.40
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1,620.0000	\$6,480.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,460.0000	\$5,840.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$1,600.0000	\$6,400.00
705-06.01	W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3			
	,	157.000 L.F.		
	Whaley Construction, LLC	.0000 =	\$38.0000	\$5,966.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$35.0000	\$5,495.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$42.5000	\$6,672.50
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$36.7200	\$5,765.04
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$32.2500	\$5,063.25
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$37.0000	\$5,809.00
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3	4.000 EACH		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$3,355.0000	\$13,420.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$3,200.0000	\$12,800.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$3,757.3000	\$15,029.20
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$3,300.0000	\$13,200.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,000.0000	\$12,000.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$3,225.0000	\$12,900.00
705-06 25	THRIE BEAM BRIDGE TRANSITION MASH TL-3			
100-00.20	THE SEAM SHOOL HAROHION MAGILIES	4.000 EACH		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$2,448.0000	\$9,792.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$3,000.0000	\$12,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,740.9800	\$10,963.92
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$2,400.0000	\$9,600.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,750.0000	\$11,000.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$2,350.0000	\$9,400.00
			+= ,000.000	φο,400.00 PAGE 6
				EAUT N

			CO	NTRACT CNV250
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED	400.000 5		
		460.000 L.F.		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$3.0000	\$1,380.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$2.0000	\$920.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$2.4600	\$1,131.60
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$2.0000	\$920.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.0000	\$460.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$1.0000	\$460.00
707-08.11	HIGH-VISIBILITY CONSTRUCTION FENCE			
		200.000 L.F.		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$6.0000	\$1,200.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$22.0000	\$4,400.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$4.5200	\$904.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$1,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.0000	\$1,000.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$2.5000	\$500.00
709-05 06	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-1)			
705-05.00	MACHINED INI -INAI (OLAGO A-1)	45.000 TON		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$50.0000	\$2,250.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$85.0000	\$3,825.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$61.5500	\$2,769.75
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$65.0000	\$2,925.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$55.0000	\$2,475.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$88.0000	\$3,960.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000 LS		
		1.000 LS	A=0.000.000	A =0.000.00
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$56,000.0000	\$56,000.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$40,000.0000	\$40,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$60,206.7700	\$60,206.77
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$19,500.0000	\$19,500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$38,000.0000	\$38,000.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$14,500.0000	\$14,500.00
712-02.12	PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL, REDUCED DEFLECTION	(MASH TL-3)		
		380.000 L.F.		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$85.0000	\$32,300.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$90.0000	\$34,200.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$79.7800	\$30,316.40
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$38.4500	\$14,611.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$90.0000	\$34,200.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$175.0000	\$66,500.00
712-02.60	TEMPORARY WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHION (MASH	TL-3)		
	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	2.000 EACH		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$5,803.0000	\$11,606.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$8,500.0000	\$17,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$7,760.9700	\$15,521.94
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$5,697.0000	\$11,394.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$8,500.0000	\$17,000.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$5,600.0000	\$11,200.00
			43,000.000	PAGE 7
				·

			C	CONTRACT CNV250)
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	
712-04 01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)				
	· I I July I July (Or July I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	15.000 EACH			
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$42.0000	\$630.00	
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$45.0000	\$675.00	
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$43.1200	\$646.80	
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$37.8000	\$567.00	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$35.0000	\$525.00	
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$55.0000	\$825.00	
712-04.50	BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR	44 000 54011			
	WII 1 0 1 1 0	11.000 EACH	# 40.000	# 000.00	
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$19.0000	\$209.00	
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$220.00	
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$18.4800	\$203.28	
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$16.2000	\$178.20	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$15.0000	\$165.00	
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$16.0000	\$176.00	
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)				
		1,280.000 S.F.			
	Whaley Construction, LLC	•	\$9.0000	\$11,520.00	
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$19,200.00	
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$9.2400	\$11,827.20	
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$9.0000	\$11,520.00	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7.5000	\$9,600.00	
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$8.0000	\$10,240.00	
712-09 01	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING LINE				
7 12-03.01	REMOVABLE I AVEINENT MARRING EINE	4,000.000 L.F.			
	Whaley Construction, LLC	.,	\$2.7500	\$11,000.00	
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$3.0000	\$12,000.00	
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$3.0800	\$12,320.00	
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$2.5100	\$10,040.00	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2.5000	\$10,000.00	
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$2.5000	\$10,000.00	
			Ψ=.0000	ψ.ο,σσσισσ	
712-09.02	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)				
		2,400.000 L.F.			
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$3.7000	\$8,880.00	
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$4.0000	\$9,600.00	
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$4.0000	\$9,600.00	
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$3.4800	\$8,352.00	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.2500	\$7,800.00	
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$3.5000	\$8,400.00	
712-09.04	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)				
		24.000 L.F.			
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$17.0000	\$408.00	
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$480.00	
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$18.4800	\$443.52	
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$29.7000	\$712.80	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$15.0000	\$360.00	
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$29.0000	\$696.00	
				PAGE	8

			CO	NTRACT CNV250
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
		2.000 EACH		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$9,625.0000	\$19,250.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$9,000.0000	\$18,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$5,851.5300	\$11,703.06
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$5,130.0000	\$10,260.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4,750.0000	\$9,500.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$5,100.0000	\$10,200.00
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIF	R) (1 COLOR)		
		12.000 EACH		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$165.0000	\$1,980.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$160.0000	\$1,920.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$184.7900	\$2,217.48
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$81.0000	\$972.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$150.0000	\$1,800.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$80.0000	\$960.00
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE	Ξ)		
		1.000 L.M.		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$6,325.0000	\$6,325.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$7,500.0000	\$7,500.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$7,083.4300	\$7,083.43
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$6,500.0000	\$6,500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5,750.0000	\$5,750.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$6,340.0000	\$6,340.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$80,000.0000	\$80,000.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$55,000.0000	\$55,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$118,503.6300	\$118,503.63
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$56,000.0000	\$56,000.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$59,500.0000	\$59,500.00
730-40	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM			
		1.000 EACH		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$22,800.0000	\$22,800.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$35,725.1000	\$35,725.10
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$55,000.0000	\$55,000.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$20,500.0000	\$20,500.00
740-10.03	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)			
		160.000 S.Y.		
	Whaley Construction, LLC	,	\$7.0000	\$1,120.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$7.0000	\$1,120.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$6.4600	\$1,033.60
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$14.0000	\$2,240.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.5000	\$560.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$5.0000 \$5.0000	\$800.00
	- Landing rayion, more		ψο.σσσσ	PAGE 9
				I AGL 9

CONTRACT CNV250

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

740-10.04 GEOTEXTILE (TYPE IV)(STABILIZATION)

63.000 S.Y.

Whaley Construction, LLC	\$15.0000	\$945.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$8.0000	\$504.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$7.1300	\$449.19
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$18.0000	\$1,134.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2.5000	\$157.50
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$4.2500	\$267.75

SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE

Whaley Construction, LLC	\$1,003,449.50
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$1,043,143.75
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,062,408.69
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$1,084,669.71
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,127,907.09
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$1,194,032.60

TOTAL CONTRACT

Whaley Construction, LLC	\$1,003,449.50
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$1,043,143.75
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,062,408.69
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$1,084,669.71
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,127,907.09
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$1,194,032.60

COFFEE COUNTY (Contract No. CNV145 Call 010)

16002-4217-04

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGE ON U.S. 41 (S.R. 2) OVER BLUE SPRING CREEK (L.M. 21.03).

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

			ITR		

Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,322,657.65
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$1,351,977.85
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$1,529,173.60

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
BRIDGE	CATEGORY			
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES			
		1.000 LS		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$25,329.1500	\$25,329.15
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$19,000.0000	\$19,000.00
201-07.01	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF BRUSH & TREES			
		1.000 LS		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,923.7200	\$1,923.72
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$70,000.0000	\$70,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$3,000.0000	\$3,000.00
202-04.01	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (BRIDGE NO. 16-SR002-21.03)			
		1.000 LS		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$138,436.8800	\$138,436.88
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$95,000.0000	\$95,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$205,000.0000	\$205,000.00
204-02.01	DRY EXCAVATION (BRIDGES)			
		615.000 C.Y.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$23.2100	\$14,274.15
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$8.0000	\$4,920.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$38.0000	\$23,370.00
209-08.02	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)			
		665.000 L.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$7.8000	\$5,187.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$5.2500	\$3,491.25
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$6.0000	\$3,990.00
303-10.01	MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57)			
		840.000 TON		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$37.0600	\$31,130.40
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$60.0000	\$50,400.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$45.0000	\$37,800.00
307-01.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A			
		56.700 TON		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$226.2000	\$12,825.54
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$291.2000	\$16,511.04
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$222.0000	\$12,587.40
307-01.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B	-M2		
		75.000 TON		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$230.9100	\$17,318.25
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$242.1500	\$18,161.25
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$227.0000	\$17,025.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
	• •	1.000 TON		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,178.1000	\$1,178.10
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$789.6100	\$789.61
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1,155.0000	\$1,155.00
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
		120.000 TON		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$261.5400	\$31,384.80
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$196.4800	\$23,577.60
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$257.0000	\$30,840.00
411-12.04	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS)	(4IN WIDTH)		
		0.300 L.M.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$12,546.7700	\$3,764.03
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$13,750.0000	\$4,125.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$1,500.00
415-01.02	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
		1,800.000 S.Y.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$14.0200	\$25,236.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$6.0000	\$10,800.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$14.0000	\$25,200.00
604-02.03	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL			
		48,705.000 LB.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.9300	\$94,000.65
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1.2000	\$58,446.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$2.0000	\$97,410.00
604-03.01	CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGES)			
		32.000 C.Y.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,185.0600	\$69,921.92
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$800.0000	\$25,600.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$2,113.0000	\$67,616.00
604-03.02	STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (BRIDGES)			
		1,648.000 LB.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.9900	\$3,279.52
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1.2000	\$1,977.60
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$2.3000	\$3,790.40
604-03.04	PAVEMENT @ BRIDGE ENDS			
		197.000 S.Y.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$335.7400	\$66,140.78
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$400.0000	\$78,800.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$560.0000	\$110,320.00

		•	
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
604-03.09 CLASS D CONCRETE (BRIDGE DECK)			
(165.000 C.Y.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	100.000 0.11	\$984.0800	\$162,373.20
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$247,500.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1,150.0000	\$189,750.00
604-04.01 APPLIED TEXTURE FINISH (NEW STRUCTURES)			
004-04.01 AFFLIED TEXTORE FINISH (NEW STRUCTURES)	507.000 S.Y.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	307.000 3.1.	\$14.1400	\$7,168.98
Dement Construction Company, ILC		\$14.1400 \$12.0000	\$6,084.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$13.0000	\$6,591.00
2011 47 1000014100 00110114011011, 1220		Ψ10.0000	φο,σσ1.σσ
604-05.31 BRIDGE DECK GROOVING (MECHANICAL)			
	722.000 S.Y.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$10.6000	\$7,653.20
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$8.0000	\$5,776.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$11.5000	\$8,303.00
604-10.05 CONCRETE			
	55.000 S.F.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	33.333 3	\$112.6300	\$6,194.65
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$180.0000	\$9,900.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$190.0000	\$10,450.00
604-10.18 REINFORCING STEEL (REPAIRS)			
004 10:10 NEINI GRONG GTEEL (NEI AIRG)	2,650.000 LB.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	_,	\$1.8600	\$4,929.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1.2500	\$3,312.50
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$4.9000	\$12,985.00
604-10.54 CONCRETE REPAIRS			
	56.000 S.F.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$111.8800	\$6,265.28
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$150.0000	\$8,400.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$161.0000	\$9,016.00
604-10.58 EPOXY INJECTION (INJECTION)			
(,	2.000 GAL.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$353.4300	\$706.86
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$200.0000	\$400.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$894.0000	\$1,788.00
604-10.62 EPOXY INJECTION REPAIR (COMPLETE AND IN PLACE	3)		
TOTAL ELECT MODE THE AIR (COMMETE LE AND IN FLACE	., 35.000 L.F.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	20.000	\$347.5400	\$12,163.90
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$80.0000	\$2,800.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$256.0000	\$8,960.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
615-02.19	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BOX BEAM (24" X 36")			
	,	693.000 L.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$331.1300	\$229,473.09
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$400.0000	\$277,200.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$300.0000	\$207,900.00
617-02	BRIDGE DECK CRACK SEALING			
		192.000 L.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$2.8900	\$554.88
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2.0000	\$384.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$5.4000	\$1,036.80
617-05	SEALANT (HMWM)			
		2.000 GAL.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$322.5100	\$645.02
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$300.0000	\$600.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$322.0000	\$644.00
620-05.01	CONC PARAPET SINGLE SLOPE (STD-1-1SS)			
		336.000 L.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$134.1000	\$45,057.60
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$175.0000	\$58,800.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$199.0000	\$66,864.00
621-05.02	TEMPORARY SHORING			
		1.000 LS		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$27,144.1500	\$27,144.15
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$8,000.0000	\$8,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$10,050.0000	\$10,050.00
705-06.01	W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3			
		100.000 L.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$38.1000	\$3,810.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$32.3400	\$3,234.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$37.0000	\$3,700.00
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
		4.000 EACH		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$3,621.4800	\$14,485.92
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3,074.0000	\$12,296.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$3,550.0000	\$14,200.00
705-06.25	THRIE BEAM BRIDGE TRANSITION MASH TL-3			
		4.000 EACH		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,431.6000	\$9,726.40
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,064.0000	\$8,256.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1,790.0000	\$7,160.00

				MIRACI CHV145
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
		318.000 L.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$2.0600	\$655.08
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1.7500	\$556.50
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$2.0000	\$636.00
710-09.01	1 6" PERFORATED PIPE WITH VERTICAL DRAIN SYSTE	EM		
		75.000 L.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$50.2400	\$3,768.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$50.0000	\$3,750.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$56.0000	\$4,200.00
710-09.02	2 6" PIPE UNDERDRAIN			
		90.000 L.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$41.7400	\$3,756.60
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$5.0000	\$450.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$24.0000	\$2,160.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$31,677.8100	\$31,677.81
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
712-02.10	D PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL (MASH TL-3)			
		400.000 L.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$40.4200	\$16,168.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$20.0000	\$8,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$40.0000	\$16,000.00
712-02.12	PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL, REDUCED DEFLECTION (MASH TL-3)		
		260.000 L.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$81.4800	\$21,184.80
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$40.0000	\$10,400.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$300.0000	\$78,000.00
712-02.60	TEMPORARY WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHION (MASH	TL-3)		
		4.000 EACH		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$4,712.4000	\$18,849.60
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$5,600.0000	\$22,400.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$8,670.0000	\$34,680.00
712-04.01	1 FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		30.000 EACH		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$17.6700	\$530.10
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$30.0000	\$900.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$46.0000	\$1,380.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	,	360.000 S.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$7.0700	\$2,545.20
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$7.1500	\$2,574.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$8.2500	\$2,970.00
712-09.01	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING LINE			
		5,490.000 L.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$3.5300	\$19,379.70
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3.0000	\$16,470.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$5.7000	\$31,293.00
712-09.04	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		24.000 L.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$25.9200	\$622.08
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$22.0000	\$528.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$46.0000	\$1,104.00
712-10.02	TEMPORARY TRANSVERSE RUMBLE STRIPS			
		96.000 L.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$70.6800	\$6,785.28
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$30.0000	\$2,880.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$17.0000	\$1,632.00
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
		2.000 EACH		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$6,479.5500	\$12,959.10
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$7,800.0000	\$15,600.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$8,320.0000	\$16,640.00
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DI	R) (1 COLOR)		
		5.000 EACH		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$117.8100	\$589.05
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$100.0000	\$500.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$86.0000	\$430.00
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
		5.000 EACH		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$58.9100	\$294.55
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$50.0000	\$250.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$23.0000	\$115.00
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINI	Ε)		
		0.350 L.M.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$9,424.8000	\$3,298.68
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$8,000.0000	\$2,800.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$17,330.0000	\$6,065.50

201		CNIV/4 4E	
C.On	IIRAGI	CNV145	•

717-01 MOBILIZATION 1.000 LS	00
1.000 LS	00
	00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$57,289.7500 \$57,289.7	
Dement Construction Company, LLC \$66,300.0000 \$66,300.0	വ
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC \$75,000.0000 \$75,000.0	55
730-40.02 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM	
1.000 LS	
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$32,397.7500 \$32,397.7	75
Dement Construction Company, LLC \$30,000.0000 \$30,000.0	00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC \$24,000.0000 \$24,000.0	00
740-07.04 GEOGRID REINFORCEMENT TYPE 2	
1,585.000 S.Y.	
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$4.6000 \$7,291.0	00
Dement Construction Company, LLC \$3.5000 \$5,547.5	50
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC \$4.5000 \$7,132.5	50
740-10.04 GEOTEXTILE (TYPE IV)(STABILIZATION)	
510.000 S.Y.	
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$5.7500 \$2,932.5	50
Dement Construction Company, LLC \$3.0000 \$1,530.0	00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC \$3.4000 \$1,734.0	00

SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE

Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,322,657.65
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$1,351,977.85
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$1,529,173.60

TOTAL CONTRACT

Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,322,657.65
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$1,351,977.85
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$1,529,173.60

DAVIDSON COUNTY (Contract No. CNV262 Call 011)

19006-4124-04

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGE ON I-40 WB OVER THE C.S.X. RAILROAD (L.M. 18.59).

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE NOVEMBER 30, 2021

TOTAL CONTRACT

Bell & Associates Construction, LLC Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.

\$1,320,151.25 \$1,591,285.00

				CONTRACT CNV262
BRIDGE	CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
209-08.02	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)			
		200.000 L.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$6.5000 \$7.0000	\$1,300.00 \$1,400.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		1.000 TON		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$1,244.0000 \$1,500.0000	\$1,244.00 \$1,500.00
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
		95.000 TON		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$356.0000 \$415.0000	\$33,820.00 \$39,425.00
415-01.02	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
	Poll & Accopiates Construction LLC	1,016.000 S.Y.	\$21.7500	\$22,000,00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$22.0000	\$22,098.00 \$22,352.00
604-04.02	APPLIED TEXTURE FINISH (EXISTING STRUCTURES)			
		110.000 S.Y.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$15.0000 \$15.0000	\$1,650.00 \$1,650.00
604-10.09	CONCRETE			
		55.000 C.Y.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$2,750.0000 \$3,200.0000	\$151,250.00 \$176,000.00
604-10.13	CONCRETE SLAB REMOVAL			
		1.000 LS		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$145,000.0000 \$210,000.0000	\$145,000.00 \$210,000.00
604-10.14	REMOVE EXISTING WEARING SURFACE			
		1.000 LS		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$35,000.0000 \$70,000.0000	\$35,000.00 \$70,000.00
604-10.18	REINFORCING STEEL (REPAIRS)			
		29,800.000 LB.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$5.0000 \$4.5000	\$149,000.00 \$134,100.00
604-10.89	MISCELLANEOUS BRIDGE ITEMS (FALSEWORK)	1.000 LS		
		1.000 LS	407 000 5555	407.000.00

Bell & Associates Construction, LLC

Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.

\$87,000.00

\$87,000.0000

\$160,000.0000

CONTRACT	CNV262
----------	--------

				CONTRACT CNV262
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
604-10.90	MISCELLANEOUS BRIDGE ITEMS			
		1.000 LS		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$45,000.0000	\$45,000.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$65,000.0000	\$65,000.00
620-10.01	CONCRETE PARAPET (BRIDGERAIL REPLACEN	MENT)		
		140.000 L.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$385.0000	\$53,900.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$450.0000	\$63,000.00
705-04.50	PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR			
		82.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$15.0000	\$1,230.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$14.0000	\$1,148.00
705-08.51	PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATOR NCHRP350 T	rL-3		
		2.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$8,200.0000	\$16,400.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$8,000.0000	\$16,000.00
707-07.01	CHAIN-LINK FENCE (BRIDGES)			
		515.000 S.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$32.5000	\$16,737.50
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$30.0000	\$15,450.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$89,000.0000	\$89,000.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$170,000.0000	\$170,000.00
712-02.02	INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
		1,510.000 L.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	·	\$75.0000	\$113,250.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$60.0000	\$90,600.00
712-02.47	BRIDGE MOUNTED INTERCONNECTED PORTAE	BLE BARRIER RAIL		
		205.000 L.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$105.0000	\$21,525.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$90.0000	\$18,450.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		172.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$42.7500	\$7,353.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$40.0000	\$6,880.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		2,405.000 S.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	,	\$16.2500	\$39,081.25
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$15.0000	\$36,075.00

				CONTRACT CNV262
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-07.03 TEM	MPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)			
	, ,	240.000 L.F.		
Bell	I & Associates Construction, LLC		\$18.2500	\$4,380.00
	wit Infrastructure South Co.		\$16.0000	\$3,840.00
712-08.03 ARI	ROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
		4.000 EACH		
Bell	I & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1,200.0000	\$4,800.00
Kie	wit Infrastructure South Co.		\$1,100.0000	\$4,400.00
712-08.10 MO	BILE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT W/ATTENUATOR			
		230.000 HOUR		
	I & Associates Construction, LLC		\$150.0000	\$34,500.00
Kie	wit Infrastructure South Co.		\$125.0000	\$28,750.00
713-16.01 CH	ANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
		2.000 EACH		
Bell	I & Associates Construction, LLC		\$8,200.0000	\$16,400.00
Kie	wit Infrastructure South Co.		\$7,500.0000	\$15,000.00
713-16.20 SIG	NS (COVER OVERHEAD SIGN)			
		8.000 EACH		
Bell	I & Associates Construction, LLC		\$10,000.0000	\$80,000.00
Kie	wit Infrastructure South Co.		\$14,000.0000	\$112,000.00
714-02.02 ENG	CASED CONDUIT (2" PVC, SCHEDULE 40)			
		140.000 L.F.		
	I & Associates Construction, LLC		\$40.0000	\$5,600.00
Kie	wit Infrastructure South Co.		\$47.0000	\$6,580.00
714-06.07 CAI	BLE (1/C # 2 AWG)			
		420.000 L.F.		
	I & Associates Construction, LLC		\$5.5000	\$2,310.00
Kie	wit Infrastructure South Co.		\$11.0000	\$4,620.00
716-01.23 SN	OWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DI	R)(2 COLOR)		
		10.000 EACH		
	I & Associates Construction, LLC		\$250.0000	\$2,500.00
Kie	wit Infrastructure South Co.		\$450.0000	\$4,500.00
716-02.07 PLA	ASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (24" BARRIER LINE)			
		275.000 L.F.		
	I & Associates Construction, LLC		\$19.0000	\$5,225.00
Kie	wit Infrastructure South Co.		\$34.0000	\$9,350.00
716-12.02 EN	HANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LIN	Ε)		
		0.100 L.M.		
	I & Associates Construction, LLC		\$31,150.0000	\$3,115.00
17:	wit Infractructure Couth Co		¢ EC 000 0000	የ ፍ ፍርር ርር

Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.

\$5,600.00

\$56,000.0000

				CONTRACT	CNV262
			UNIT PRICE	EXTE	ENSION
716-12.03	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (8IN BARRIER	LINE)			
		310.000 L.F.			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$6.2500	\$1,	,937.50
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$11.0000	\$3,	410.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION				
		1.000 LS			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$113,500.0000	\$113	,500.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$77,000.0000	\$77	,000.00
740-11.03	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 18IN				
		50.000 L.F.			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$5.0000	\$	250.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$5.0000	\$	250.00
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)				
		6.000 M.G.			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$125.0000	\$	750.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$120.0000	\$	720.00
803-01	SODDING (NEW SOD)				
		600.000 S.Y.			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$6.2500	\$3,	750.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$7.0000	\$4,	,200.00
307-01.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-	M2			
		29.000 TON			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$355.0000	\$10	,295.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$415.0000	\$12.	,035.00

SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE

Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$1,320,151.25
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$1,591,285.00

TOTAL CONTRACT

Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$1,320,151.25
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$1,591,285.00

GILES COUNTY (Contract No. CNV229 Call 013)

HSIP-7(38),28003-3228-94

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON U.S. 31 (S.R. 7) FROM SOUTH OF OLD CAMPBELLSVILLE ROAD (L.M. 24.94) TO NORTH OF ELLA WEST CIRCLE (L.M. 35.08).

PROJECT LENGTH - 10.14 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE APRIL 30, 2022

DBE GOAL 9.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Superior Traffic Control, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC \$266,181.50

\$289,949.06

### RYADDWAY CATEGORY ### SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (4IN WIDTH) Superior Traffic Control, LLC					CONTRACT CNV229
A11-12-04 SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (4IN WIDTH) Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$2.25,0000 \$2.308.50 \$6.721.00 \$6.500.000 \$6.721.00 \$6.500.000 \$6.721.00 \$6.500.000 \$6.721.00 \$6.500.000 \$6.721.00 \$7.500.00 \$6.721.00 \$7.500.00 \$6.721.00 \$7.500.00 \$6.721.00 \$7.500.00 \$6.720.00 \$7.500.00 \$6.720.00 \$7.500.00 \$6.720.00 \$7.500.00 \$6.720.00 \$7.500.00 \$6.720.00 \$7.500.00 \$7.500.00 \$6.720.00 \$7.500.00 \$7.700				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
10.340 LM. Superior Traffic Control, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC Superior Traffic Control, LLC Superior Traffic Contro	ROADWA	AY CATEGORY			
Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$2,25,000 \$2,236,50 \$6,721,00 \$6,721,00 \$7,71,75,000 \$1,200,000	411-12.04	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CON	ITINUOUS) (4IN WIDTH)		
Volunteer Paving, LLC S650,0000 S6,721,00			10.340 L.M.		
705-02.02 SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2) Superior Traffic Control, LLC		·		*	
Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$75,0000 \$4,500.00		Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$650.0000	\$6,721.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	705-02.02	SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2)			
Volunteer Paving, LLC \$75,000 \$4,500,00			60.000 L.F.		• •
705-04-09 EARTH PAD FOR TYPE 38 GR END TREATMENT 21.000 EACH Superior Traffic Control, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC Superior Traffic Control, LLC Superior Traffic Control, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC Superior Traffic Control, LLC Superior Traffic Control				·	
Superior Traffic Control, LLC S1,200,000 S25,200,00 S25,000,000 S25,00		Volunteer Favilig, LLC		\$75.0000	\$4,500.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	705-04.09	EARTH PAD FOR TYPE 38 GR END TREATM			
Volunteer Paving, LLC \$1,200.0000 \$25,200.00 705-04.21 GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT		Consider Traffic Control 11 C	21.000 EACH	¢4 200 0000	Фог 200 00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$2,9500 \$15,295.75 \$4,2500 \$22,036.25 \$4,2500 \$22,036.25 \$4,2500 \$22,036.25 \$4,2500 \$22,036.25 \$4,2500 \$22,036.25 \$4,2500 \$22,036.25 \$4,2500 \$22,036.25 \$4,2500 \$22,036.25 \$4,2500 \$22,036.25 \$4,2500 \$22,036.25 \$4,2500 \$2,2036.25 \$4,2500 \$2,2036.25 \$4,2500 \$2,2036.25 \$4,2500 \$2,2036.25 \$4,2500 \$2,2036.25 \$4,2500 \$2,2036.25 \$4,2500 \$2,2036.25 \$4,2500 \$2,2036.25 \$4,2500 \$4,2500.25 \$4,25					
Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$2,9500 \$15,295.75 \$4,2500 \$22,036.25 \$4,2500 \$22,036.25 \$4,2500 \$22,036.25 \$4,2500 \$22,036.25 \$4,2500 \$22,036.25 \$4,2500 \$22,036.25 \$4,2500 \$22,036.25 \$4,2500 \$22,036.25 \$4,2500 \$22,036.25 \$4,2500 \$22,036.25 \$4,2500 \$2,2036.25 \$4,2500 \$2,2036.25 \$4,2500 \$2,2036.25 \$4,2500 \$2,2036.25 \$4,2500 \$2,2036.25 \$4,2500 \$2,2036.25 \$4,2500 \$2,2036.25 \$4,2500 \$2,2036.25 \$4,2500 \$4,2500.20 \$4,25	705-04 21	GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT	г		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$2.9500 \$15.295.75 \$4.2500 \$22.036.25	700 04.21	COARDINAL DELINEATION ENTIARGEMENT			
Volunteer Paving, LLC \$4.2500 \$22,036.25 705-06.20 TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3 Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$3,675.0000 \$77,175.00 Volunteer Paving, LLC \$3,675.0000 \$77,175.00 TRAFFIC CONTROL \$6,500.0000 \$6,500.00 Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$6,500.0000 \$6,500.00 Volunteer Paving, LLC \$6,500.0000 \$5,000.00 Volunteer Paving, LLC \$6,500.0000 \$5,000.00 Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$20,0000 \$2,200.00 Volunteer Paving, LLC \$20,0000 \$2,200.00 Volunteer Paving, LLC \$18,70000 \$1,870.00 T13-02.11 REMOVAL OF EXISTING DELINEATORS \$28.000 EACH Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$10,0000 \$280.00 Volunteer Paving, LLC \$10,0000 \$280.00 T13-02.20 ROADSIDE OBSTACLE DELINEATION \$12,000 S.F. Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$11,0000 \$1,830.00 Volunteer Paving, LLC \$11,7200 \$1,830.00 Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$1,2200 Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$1,220		Superior Traffic Control, LLC	3,103.000 E.I .	\$2.9500	\$15.295.75
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		•		*	
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MA	SH TL-3		
Volunteer Paving, LLC			21.000 EACH		
712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL Superior Traffic Control, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC Superior Traffic Control, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC Superior Traffic Control, LLC Superior Traffic Control, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC Superior Traffic Control, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC Superior Traffic Control, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC 713-02.11 REMOVAL OF EXISTING DELINEATORS 28.000 EACH Superior Traffic Control, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC Superior Traffic Control, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC 122.000 S.F. Superior Traffic Control, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC Superior Traffic Control, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC Superior Traffic Control, LLC Superior Traffic Control, LLC Superior Traffic Control, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC Superior Traffic Control, LLC Superior Traff		Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$3,675.0000	\$77,175.00
1.000 LS \$6,500.000 \$6,500.00 \$6,500.00 \$6,500.00 \$6,500.00 \$5,0		Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$3,675.0000	\$77,175.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$6,500.000 \$6,500.00 \$5,000.	712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
Volunteer Paving, LLC \$5,000.000 \$5,000.000 713-02.04 DELINEATOR (MILE MARKER) & STEEL POST			1.000 LS		
713-02.04 DELINEATOR (MILE MARKER) & STEEL POST 10.000 EACH Superior Traffic Control, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC \$220.000 \$2,200.00 \$1,870.00 713-02.11 REMOVAL OF EXISTING DELINEATORS 28.000 EACH Superior Traffic Control, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC \$10.000 \$280.00 \$196.00 713-02.20 ROADSIDE OBSTACLE DELINEATION 122.000 S.F. Superior Traffic Control, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC \$15.000 \$1,830.00 Volunteer Paving, LLC \$11.7200 \$11.7200 \$1,429.84 713-02.21 SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$50.000 \$2,910.00		•			
10.000 EACH \$220.0000 \$2,200.00 \$2,200.00 \$1,870.00 \$1		Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$220.000 \$2,200.00 Volunteer Paving, LLC \$187.000 \$1,870.00 713-02.11 REMOVAL OF EXISTING DELINEATORS 28.000 EACH Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$10.0000 \$280.00 Volunteer Paving, LLC \$10.0000 \$196.00 713-02.20 ROADSIDE OBSTACLE DELINEATION Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$15.0000 \$1,830.00 Volunteer Paving, LLC \$15.0000 \$1,429.84 713-02.21 SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT 582.000 L.F. Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$5.0000 \$2,910.00	713-02.04	DELINEATOR (MILE MARKER) & STEEL PO			
Volunteer Paving, LLC		0	10.000 EACH	Фооо оооо	ФО ООО ОО
713-02.11 REMOVAL OF EXISTING DELINEATORS 28.000 EACH Superior Traffic Control, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC 713-02.20 ROADSIDE OBSTACLE DELINEATION Superior Traffic Control, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC Superior Traffic Control, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC Superior Traffic Control, LLC Superior Traffic Control, LLC Superior Traffic Control, LLC Superior Traffic Control, LLC Superior Traffic Control, LLC Superior Traffic Control, LLC Superior Traffic Control, LLC Superior Traffic Control, LLC Superior Traffic Control, LLC Superior Traffic Control, LLC Superior Traffic Control, LLC Superior Traffic Control, LLC Superior Traffic Control, LLC Superior Traffic Control, LLC Superior Traffic Control, LLC Superior Traffic Control, LLC		•		·	
28.000 EACH Superior Traffic Control, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC \$10.0000 \$280.00 \$280.00 \$7.0000 \$196.00 713-02.20 ROADSIDE OBSTACLE DELINEATION 122.000 S.F. Superior Traffic Control, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC \$15.0000 \$1,830.00 \$1,830.00 \$1,429.84 713-02.21 SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT 582.000 L.F. Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$5.0000 \$2,910.00		Volunteer Faving, LLO		Ψ107.0000	ψ1,070.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$10.0000 \$280.00 Volunteer Paving, LLC \$7.0000 \$196.00	713-02.11	REMOVAL OF EXISTING DELINEATORS	00 000 54 011		
Volunteer Paving, LLC \$7.0000 \$196.00 713-02.20 ROADSIDE OBSTACLE DELINEATION 122.000 S.F. Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$15.0000 \$1,830.00 Volunteer Paving, LLC \$11.7200 \$1,429.84 713-02.21 SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT 582.000 L.F. Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$5.0000 \$2,910.00		Superior Traffic Control LLC	28.000 EACH	\$10,0000	\$280.00
122.000 S.F. Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$15.0000 \$1,830.00 Volunteer Paving, LLC \$11.7200 \$1,429.84 713-02.21 SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT 582.000 L.F. Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$5.0000 \$2,910.00				*	
122.000 S.F. Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$15.0000 \$1,830.00 Volunteer Paving, LLC \$11.7200 \$1,429.84 713-02.21 SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT 582.000 L.F. Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$5.0000 \$2,910.00	713-02.20	ROADSIDE OBSTACLE DELINEATION			
Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$15.0000 \$1,830.00 Volunteer Paving, LLC \$11.7200 \$1,429.84 713-02.21 SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT 582.000 L.F. Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$5.0000 \$2,910.00		 	122.000 S.F.		
Volunteer Paving, LLC \$11.7200 \$1,429.84 713-02.21 SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT 582.000 L.F. Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$5.0000 \$2,910.00		Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$15.0000	\$1,830.00
582.000 L.F. Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$5.0000 \$2,910.00		Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$11.7200	\$1,429.84
Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$5.0000 \$2,910.00	713-02.21	SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
			582.000 L.F.		
Volunteer Paving 11 C \$5,4500 \$3,171,90					
ψο, ττιου ψο, ττιου		Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$5.4500	\$3,171.90

CON	JTR/	7CT	CNV	229

			,	CONTRACT CNV229
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-02 22	BARRIER WALL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
713-02.22	BARRIER WALL BELINEATION ENTIANGEMENT	1,350.000 L.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	1,000.000 = 1	\$4.9500	\$6,682.50
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$5.6900	\$7,681.50
	volunteer i aving, ELO		ψ3.0300	Ψ7,001.00
713-11.01	"U" SECTION STEEL POSTS			
		2,126.000 LB.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$4.2500	\$9,035.50
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$4.2200	\$8,971.72
713-11 02	PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST			
710-11.02	TEN GNATED/MOGNOGT GROAKE TOBET GOT	5,091.000 LB.		
	Superior Troffic Control 11 C	3,091.000 LB.	\$4.5000	\$22,000 F0
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$4.5000 \$4.7200	\$22,909.50 \$24,029.52
	volunteer Faving, LLC		φ4.7200	\$24,029.52
713-13.02	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)			
		505.000 S.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$13.2500	\$6,691.25
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$11.3500	\$5,731.75
740 40 00	ELAT CUEET ALLIMINUM CIONE (C. 400 TURCIÓ)			
713-13.03	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)	4 004 000 0 5		
	0 . 7	1,034.000 S.F.	A 440 5 00	04470450
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$14.2500 \$12.4300	\$14,734.50 \$12,532.08
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$12.1200	\$12,532.08
713-15.36	REMOVE SIGN, SUPPORT & FOOTING			
		189.000 EACH		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$10.0000	\$1,890.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$30.0000	\$5,670.00
716-01.23	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI			
	O : T (" O : 1110	386.000 EACH	Фод одоо	# 40,000,00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$26.0000 \$25.0000	\$10,036.00 \$9,650.00
	volunteer Faving, LLC		φ25.0000	φ9,030.00
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION ST	RIPING)		
		24.000 S.Y.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$25.0000	\$600.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$10.0000	\$240.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	0 . 7	333.000 L.F.	A 44000	# 4.000.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$14.0000	\$4,662.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$15.0000	\$4,995.00
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)		
	•	4.000 EACH		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	-	\$200.0000	\$800.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$150.0000	\$600.00
	-			

				CONTRACT CNV229
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
746 00 06	DEMOVAL OF DAVEMENT MADIZING (TUDN LANE ADDOM)			
7 10-00.00	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)	4 000 5 4 011		
		4.000 EACH		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$100.0000	\$400.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$75.0000	\$300.00
716-13.02	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN LINE)			
		20.680 L.M.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$2,100.0000	\$43,428.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$2,500.0000	\$51,700.00
716-13.03	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (8IN BARRIER LINE)			
	, ,,	730.000 L.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$1.5000	\$1,095.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$0.7500	\$547.50
717-01	MOBILIZATION			

Superior Traffic Control, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC 1.000 LS

\$5,000.00 \$10,000.00

\$5,000.0000 \$10,000.0000

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$266,181.50
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$289,949.06

TOTAL CONTRACT

Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$266,181.50
Volunteer Paving, LLC \$289,949.06

HENDERSON COUNTY (Contract No. CNV265 Call 014)

PHSIP-100(69),39007-3216-94

THE CONSTRUCTION OF TURN LANES ON S.R. 100 AT THE INTERSECTION OF S.R. 104 (L.M. 5.82), INCLUDING GRADING, DRAINAGE, SIGNALS AND PAVING.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.225 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JUNE 30, 2022

DBE GOAL 8.00%

TOTA	YL CON	TRACT

Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. \$722,245.85

Delta Contracting Company, LLC \$722,892.46

J. M. Duncan, Inc. \$948,270.50

UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION

_	_	_			_		_			_	_	_	
D	n	Λ	ח	M	Λ	v	$\boldsymbol{\Gamma}$	Λ-	ΓΕ	c	റ	D	v

ROADW	AY CATEGORY		0	
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES LINES AND CRADES			
103-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES	1.000 LS		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.	1.000 L3	\$15,000.0000	\$15,000.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$13,000.0000	\$13,000.00
	J. M. Duncan, Inc.		\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
20. 0.		1.000 LS		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$177,345.0000	\$177,345.00
	J. M. Duncan, Inc.		\$30,000.0000	\$30,000.00
202-01.13	REMOVAL OF PIPE (18" CMP ,102+79.70.)			
		4.300 L.F.		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$129.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$94.0000	\$404.20
	J. M. Duncan, Inc.		\$100.0000	\$430.00
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
		1,287.000 C.Y.		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$4.0000	\$5,148.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$40.0000	\$51,480.00
	J. M. Duncan, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$38,610.00
203-03	BORROW EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
		142.000 C.Y.		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$1,420.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$60.0000	\$8,520.00
	J. M. Duncan, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$4,260.00
203-06	WATER			
		5.000 M.G.		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$4.0000	\$20.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$90.0000	\$450.00
	J. M. Duncan, Inc.		\$60.0000	\$300.00
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL			
		45.000 C.Y.		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$4.0000	\$180.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$36.0000	\$1,620.00
	J. M. Duncan, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$2,250.00
209-08.02	2 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)			
		1,047.000 L.F.		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$8.5000	\$8,899.50
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$7.5000	\$7,852.50
	J. M. Duncan, Inc.		\$8.5000	\$8,899.50

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
300-08 U3	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITHOUT BACKING)			
209-00.03	TEMPORARY SIET PENGE (WITHOUT BACKING)	628.000 L.F.		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$6.0000	\$3,768.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$5.0000	\$3,140.00
	J. M. Duncan, Inc.		\$6.1000	\$3,830.80
	J. W. Duncan, mc.		ф0.1000	φ3,030.60
209-08.07	ROCK CHECK DAM			
		5.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$500.0000	\$2,500.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,300.0000	\$6,500.00
	J. M. Duncan, Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$7,500.00
209-08 08	ENHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM			
200 00.00	EMIANCES NOOK ONEOK SAM	8.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$12,000.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$12,000.00
	J. M. Duncan, Inc.		\$2,000.0000	\$16,000.00
	3. W. Duncan, mc.		Ψ2,000.0000	\$10,000.00
209-09.01	SANDBAGS			
		320.000 BAG		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$1,600.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$5.0000	\$1,600.00
	J. M. Duncan, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$6,400.00
	J 2 3. 103.1., 1.10.		Ψ=0.0000	ψο, ισσίσσ
209-09.03	SEDIMENT FILTER BAG (15' X 15')			
		1.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$300.0000	\$300.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$300.0000	\$300.00
	J. M. Duncan, Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$1,000.00
209-20.04	POLYETHYLENE SHEETING (10 MIL.)			
200 2010 1		200.000 S.Y.		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$4.0000	\$800.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$5.0000	\$1,000.00
	J. M. Duncan, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$1,000.00
209-40.33	CATCH BASIN PROTECTION (TYPE D)			
		3.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$500.0000	\$1,500.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$600.0000	\$1,800.00
	J. M. Duncan, Inc.		\$500.0000	\$1,500.00
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
	•	1,146.000 TON		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$21.0000	\$24,066.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$30.0000	\$34,380.00
	J. M. Duncan, Inc.		\$55.0000	\$63,030.00
				,,

CON	ITRA	CT	CN/	265

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
303-02	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE B BASE, GRADING (C OR D)		
	100.0	00 TON	
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.	\$21.0000	\$2,100.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$32.0000	\$3,200.00
	J. M. Duncan, Inc.	\$60.0000	\$6,000.00
303-10.01	MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57)		
	105.0	00 TON	
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.	\$30.0000	\$3,150.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$45.0000	\$4,725.00
	J. M. Duncan, Inc.	\$65.0000	\$6,825.00
307-01.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A		
	380.0	00 TON	
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.	\$95.0000	\$36,100.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$94.0000	\$35,720.00
	J. M. Duncan, Inc.	\$110.0000	\$41,800.00
307-01.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2		
	238.0	00 TON	
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.	\$101.0000	\$24,038.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$97.0000	\$23,086.00
	J. M. Duncan, Inc.	\$120.0000	\$28,560.00
402-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)		
	3.0	00 TON	
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.	\$400.0000	\$1,200.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$350.0000	\$1,050.00
	J. M. Duncan, Inc.	\$370.0000	\$1,110.00
402-02	AGGREGATE FOR COVER MATERIAL (PC)		
	10.0	00 TON	
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.	\$22.0000	\$220.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$25.0000	\$250.00
	J. M. Duncan, Inc.	\$25.0000	\$250.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)		
	3.0	00 TON	
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.	\$700.0000	\$2,100.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$750.0000	\$2,250.00
	J. M. Duncan, Inc.	\$805.0000	\$2,415.00
407-20.05	SAW CUTTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT		
	1,200.0	00 L.F.	
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.	\$8.0000	\$9,600.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$7.0000	\$8,400.00
	J. M. Duncan, Inc.	\$10.0000	\$12,000.00

				CONTRACT CNV265
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
			OMITTAGE	
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
		445.000 TON		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.	1.0.000 1.0.1	\$109.6300	\$48,785.35
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$102.0000	\$45,390.00
	J. M. Duncan, Inc.		\$130.0000	\$57,850.00
415-01.02	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
		4,708.000 S.Y.		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$8.0000	\$37,664.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$3.0600	\$14,406.48
	J. M. Duncan, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$23,540.00
604-03.07	CLASS A CONCRETE (CONCRETE ISLAND)			
		35.000 C.Y.		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$700.0000	\$24,500.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC J. M. Duncan, Inc.		\$650.0000	\$22,750.00
	J. M. Duncan, Inc.		\$750.0000	\$26,250.00
607-06-02	30" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)			
00. 00.02	00 00.00.00.00.00 m)	32.000 L.F.		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.	32.000 L.I .	\$90.0000	\$2,880.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$130.0000	\$4,160.00
	J. M. Duncan, Inc.		\$180.0000	\$5,760.00
607-37.02	18" CORRUGATED METAL PIPE CULVERT			
		8.000 L.F.		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$150.0000	\$1,200.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$167.2100	\$1,337.68
	J. M. Duncan, Inc.		\$180.0000	\$1,440.00
611-07.57	24IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 3:1			
		2.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$4,500.0000	\$9,000.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$2,800.0000	\$5,600.00
	J. M. Duncan, Inc.		\$4,000.0000	\$8,000.00
611-07 62	36IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 3:1			
011-07.03	COM ENDTIALE (CHOOL DIVAIN) 3.1	2 000 EACH		
	Valuation Pridge Construction Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$2,000,0000	\$16,000,00
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$8,000.0000 \$7,600.0000	\$16,000.00 \$15,200.00
	J. M. Duncan, Inc.		\$9,325.0000	\$18,650.00
	o. w. Danoan, mo.		ψ5,525.0000	ψ 10,000.00

36.000 L.F.

621-03.02 18" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE

J. M. Duncan, Inc.

Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.

Delta Contracting Company, LLC

\$1,440.00

\$2,520.00

\$3,240.00

\$40.0000

\$70.0000

\$90.0000

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
			ONTTRIOL	EXTENSION
621-03.03	24" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE			
		177.000 L.F.		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$60.0000	\$10,620.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$84.0000	\$14,868.00
	J. M. Duncan, Inc.		\$100.0000	\$17,700.00
705-08.51	PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATOR NCHRP350 TL-3			
		12.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$6,500.0000	\$78,000.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1.0000	\$12.00
	J. M. Duncan, Inc.		\$11,500.0000	\$138,000.00
707-08.11	HIGH-VISIBILITY CONSTRUCTION FENCE			
		200.000 L.F.		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$6.0000	\$1,200.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$5.0000	\$1,000.00
	J. M. Duncan, Inc.		\$6.0000	\$1,200.00
708-02.01	MARKERS (CONCRETE R.O.W. POSTS)			
		12.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$300.0000	\$3,600.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$290.0000	\$3,480.00
	J. M. Duncan, Inc.		\$330.0000	\$3,960.00
709-05.05	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)			
		100.000 TON		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$40.0000	\$4,000.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$40.0000	\$4,000.00
	J. M. Duncan, Inc.		\$55.0000	\$5,500.00
709-05.06	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-1)			
		25.000 TON		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$40.0000	\$1,000.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$40.0000	\$1,000.00
	J. M. Duncan, Inc.		\$55.0000	\$1,375.00
709-05.08	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS B)			
		144.000 TON		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$45.0000	\$6,480.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$40.0000	\$5,760.00
	J. M. Duncan, Inc.		\$55.0000	\$7,920.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$15,800.0000	\$15,800.00
	J. M. Duncan, Inc.		\$35,000.0000	\$35,000.00

		C	ONTRACT CHV203
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-02.02 INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
	1,212.000 L.F.		
Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$42.0000	\$50,904.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1.0000	\$1,212.00
J. M. Duncan, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$60,600.00
712-04.01 FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	12.000 EACH		
Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$35.0000	\$420.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$30.0000	\$360.00
J. M. Duncan, Inc.		\$37.0000	\$444.00
712-04.50 BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR			
	61.000 EACH		
Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$915.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$10.0000	\$610.00
J. M. Duncan, Inc.		\$12.5000	\$762.50
712-05.01 WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
	20.000 EACH		
Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$600.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$25.0000	\$500.00
J. M. Duncan, Inc.		\$30.5000	\$610.00
712-05.03 WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE C)			
	10.000 EACH		
Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$300.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$25.0000	\$250.00
J. M. Duncan, Inc.		\$30.5000	\$305.00
712-06 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	136.000 S.F.		
Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$9.1000	\$1,237.60
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$7.1000	\$965.60
J. M. Duncan, Inc.		\$9.0000	\$1,224.00
712-08.03 ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
	2.000 EACH		
Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$1,250.0000	\$2,500.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$900.0000	\$1,800.00
J. M. Duncan, Inc.		\$1,050.0000	\$2,100.00
713-13.02 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)			
	20.000 S.F.		
Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$300.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$13.0000	\$260.00
J. M. Duncan, Inc.		\$16.0000	\$320.00

				MINACI CHV203
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-15.36	REMOVE SIGN, SUPPORT & FOOTING			
		12.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$100.0000	\$1,200.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$20.0000	\$240.00
	J. M. Duncan, Inc.		\$30.5000	\$366.00
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
		2.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$6,200.0000	\$12,400.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$6,000.0000	\$12,000.00
	J. M. Duncan, Inc.		\$7,200.0000	\$14,400.00
713-16.20	SIGNS (R1-1)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$250.0000	\$500.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$195.0000	\$390.00
	J. M. Duncan, Inc.		\$240.0000	\$480.00
713-16.21	SIGNS (M6-4, TN-6b)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$250.0000	\$500.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$210.0000	\$420.00
	J. M. Duncan, Inc.		\$260.0000	\$520.00
713-16.22	SIGNS (SPEC. NO PARKING)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$250.0000	\$500.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$165.0000	\$330.00
	J. M. Duncan, Inc.		\$205.0000	\$410.00
713-16.23	SIGNS (M3-2, TN-6e)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$250.0000	\$250.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$210.0000	\$210.00
	J. M. Duncan, Inc.		\$260.0000	\$260.00
713-16.24	SIGNS (M3-4, TN-6e)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$250.0000	\$250.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$210.0000	\$210.00
	J. M. Duncan, Inc.		\$260.0000	\$260.00
713-16.25	SIGNS (D1-3)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$450.0000	\$450.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$395.0000	\$395.00
	J. M. Duncan, Inc.		\$485.0000	\$485.00

				EVERNOUS I
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-16.26	SIGNS (D1-3)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$450.0000	\$450.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$395.0000	\$395.00
	J. M. Duncan, Inc.		\$485.0000	\$485.00
713-16.27	SIGNS (D2-3)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$425.0000	\$425.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$375.0000	\$375.00
	J. M. Duncan, Inc.		\$460.0000	\$460.00
	,		·	
713-16.30	SIGNS (M3-4, TN-6b)			
	,	1.000 EACH		
	Voluntaer Bridge Construction Inc	1.000 EACH	¢250,0000	\$250.00
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$250.0000 \$210.0000	\$250.00 \$210.00
	J. M. Duncan, Inc.		\$260.0000	\$260.00
	J. W. Durican, mc.		Ψ200.0000	Ψ200.00
742 46 24	CIONE (M2 2 TN Ch)			
113-16.31	SIGNS (M3-2, TN-6b)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$250.0000	\$250.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$210.0000	\$210.00
	J. M. Duncan, Inc.		\$260.0000	\$260.00
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER	RS (BI-DIR) (1 COLOR)		
		64.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$45.0000	\$2,880.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$39.0000	\$2,496.00
	J. M. Duncan, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$3,200.00
716-01.22	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS	6 (MONO-DIR)(1 COLOR)		
		15.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$45.0000	\$675.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$39.0000	\$585.00
	J. M. Duncan, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$750.00
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION	ON STRIPING)		
		25.000 S.Y.		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$38.0000	\$950.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$35.0000	\$875.00
	J. M. Duncan, Inc.		\$45.0000	\$1,125.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		37.000 L.F.		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$925.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$20.0000	\$740.00
	J. M. Duncan, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$925.00
			·	•

				CONTRACT CHV203
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$250.0000	\$500.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$210.0000	\$420.00
	J. M. Duncan, Inc.		\$260.0000	\$520.00
716-02.08	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8" DOTTED LINE)			
		95.000 L.F.		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$475.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$3.0000	\$285.00
	J. M. Duncan, Inc.		\$4.0000	\$380.00
716-02.12	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8IN LINE)			
		0.050 L.M.		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$20,000.0000	\$1,000.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$15,840.0000	\$792.00
	J. M. Duncan, Inc.		\$20,000.0000	\$1,000.00
716-05.20	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)			
		1.400 L.M.		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$4,000.0000	\$5,600.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$3,800.0000	\$5,320.00
	J. M. Duncan, Inc.		\$4,650.0000	\$6,510.00
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
		0.526 L.M.		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$12,000.0000	\$6,312.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$11,000.0000	\$5,786.00
	J. M. Duncan, Inc.		\$13,500.0000	\$7,101.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$75,000.0000	\$75,000.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$35,500.0000	\$35,500.00
	J. M. Duncan, Inc.		\$60,000.0000	\$60,000.00
730-02.21	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (220)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$2,000.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,250.0000	\$2,500.00
	J. M. Duncan, Inc.		\$1,465.0000	\$2,930.00
730-02.27	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (440)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$2,000.0000	\$2,000.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$1,500.00
	J. M. Duncan, Inc.		\$1,710.0000	\$1,710.00

CONTRACT	CNV265
----------	---------------

			MIRACI CHV203
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-05.01 ELECTRICAL SERVICE CONNECTION			
	1.000 EACH		
Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$2,500.0000	\$2,500.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$3,500.0000	\$3,500.00
J. M. Duncan, Inc.		\$2,135.0000	\$2,135.00
730-08.02 SIGNAL CABLE - 5 CONDUCTOR			
	120.000 L.F.		
Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$3.6000	\$432.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$2.0000	\$240.00
J. M. Duncan, Inc.		\$6.1000	\$732.00
730-09.20 SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY			
	148.000 L.F.		
Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$4.2500	\$629.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$5.0000	\$740.00
J. M. Duncan, Inc.		\$8.5500	\$1,265.40
730-10.01 TETHER WIRE ASSEMBLY - 1/4" DIAMETER			
	148.000 L.F.		
Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$3.8000	\$562.40
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$2.0000	\$296.00
J. M. Duncan, Inc.		\$6.1000	\$902.80
730-15.07 CABINET (NEMA TYPE 3R FLASHING SIGNAL)			
	1.000 EACH		
Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$2,200.0000	\$2,200.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$2,400.0000	\$2,400.00
J. M. Duncan, Inc.		\$1,465.0000	\$1,465.00
730-16.03 CONTROLLER (FLASHING BEACON)			
	1.000 EACH		
Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$2,000.0000	\$2,000.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,200.0000	\$1,200.00
J. M. Duncan, Inc.		\$610.0000	\$610.00
730-23.01 STEEL STRAIN POLE (SIGNAL SUPPORT)			
	2.000 EACH		
Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$16,800.0000	\$33,600.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$14,500.0000	\$29,000.00
J. M. Duncan, Inc.		\$21,640.0000	\$43,280.00
740-10.03 GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)			
	324.000 S.Y.		
Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$3,240.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$4.0000	\$1,296.00
J. M. Duncan, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$1,620.00

			C	ONTRACT CNV265
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
740-10.04	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE IV)(STABILIZATION)			
		100.000 S.Y.		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$1,500.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$6.0000	\$600.00
	J. M. Duncan, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$500.00
740-11.04	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 20IN			
		762.000 L.F.		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$9.0000	\$6,858.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$8.0000	\$6,096.00
	J. M. Duncan, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$7,620.00
801-01.07	TEMPORARY SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			
		72.000 UNIT		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$60.0000	\$4,320.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$55.0000	\$3,960.00
	J. M. Duncan, Inc.		\$70.0000	\$5,040.00
801-02.08	TEMPORARY SEEDING (WITHOUT MULCH)			
		10.000 UNIT		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$500.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$40.0000	\$400.00
	J. M. Duncan, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$500.00
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)			
		71.000 M.G.		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$21.0000	\$1,491.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$20.0000	\$1,420.00
	J. M. Duncan, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$1,775.00
803-01	SODDING (NEW SOD)			
		6,041.000 S.Y.		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.	,	\$7.0000	\$42,287.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$6.0000	\$36,246.00
	J. M. Duncan, Inc.		\$7.5000	\$45,307.50
			•	•

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.	\$722,245.85
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$722,892.46
J. M. Duncan, Inc.	\$948,270.50

TOTAL CONTRACT

Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.	\$722,245.85
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$722,892.46
J. M. Duncan, Inc.	\$948,270.50

HENDERSON COUNTY (Contract No. CNV263 Call 015)

39001-4180-04

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGE ON WILDERSVILLE ROAD OVER I-40 (L.M. 14.01).

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE MAY 31, 2022

TOTAL CONTRACT

Dement Construction Company, LLC Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.

\$2,207,566.00 \$3,716,955.60

			\neg	\sim	_
UI	VI I	ΓР	ĸı	ι,	_

EXTENSION

	BRI	DGE	CAT	FG	ORY
--	-----	-----	-----	----	-----

BRIDGE	CATEGORY			
202-01.56	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES & OBSTRUCTIONS (TE	MPORARY CROSSING)		
		1.000 LS		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$265,900.0000	\$265,900.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$300,000.0000	\$300,000.00
209-08.02	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)			
		200.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$5.0000	\$1,000.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$7.2500	\$1,450.00
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
000 0.		6,500.000 TON		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	0,300.000 1014	\$26.0000	\$169,000.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$45.0000	\$292,500.00
307-01.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GR	RADING A		
		1,900.000 TON		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$80.0000	\$152,000.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$99.0000	\$188,100.00
307-01.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GR			
		1,750.000 TON	Фор орог	0.4.40 , 0.00, 0.0
	Dement Construction Company, LLC Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$80.0000 \$99.0000	\$140,000.00 \$173,250.00
	Newt Illiastructure South Co.		ψ93.0000	ψ173,230.00
402-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)			
	· <i>'</i>	11.000 TON		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$200.0000	\$2,200.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$800.0000	\$8,800.00
402-02	AGGREGATE FOR COVER MATERIAL (PC)			
		5.000 TON		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$20.0000	\$100.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$23.0000	\$115.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
400 01	BITOMINOGO MATERIAL FOR FACROGAT (10)	1.000 TON		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	1.500 1014	\$660.0000	\$660.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$800.0000	\$800.00
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
		10.000 TON		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$225.0000	\$2,250.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$268.0000	\$2,680.00
445.04.00	COLD DI ANIMO DITUMBANDUO DAVEMENT			
415-01.02	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	447.000.034		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	147.000 S.Y.	\$30.0000	\$4,410.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$36.0000 \$36.0000	\$5,292.00
			400.000	PAGE
				ロハバント

				CONTRACT CNV263
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
604-05.31	BRIDGE DECK GROOVING (MECHANICAL)			
	,	900.000 S.Y.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$8.2600	\$7,434.00
	Klewit inirastructure South Co.		\$12.7500	\$11,475.00
604-10.05	CONCRETE			
	D 10 1 1 0 110	20.000 S.F.	Φ500 0000	Ф40,000,00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$500.0000 \$250.0000	\$10,000.00 \$5,000.00
604-10.06	CONCRETE HANDRAIL REPAIR	85.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	03.000 L.F.	\$750.0000	\$63,750.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$450.0000	\$38,250.00
604-10 12	CONCRETE SLAB REPAIRS			
004 10.12	CONORETE GEAD REI AINC	11.000 C.Y.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3,000.0000	\$33,000.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$3,000.0000	\$33,000.00
604-10.18	REINFORCING STEEL (REPAIRS)			
		1,606.000 LB.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$3.0000 \$4.0000	\$4,818.00 \$6,424.00
			40	ψο,σσ
604-10.20	HYDRODEMOLITION			
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	807.000 S.Y.	\$51.0000	\$41,157.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$250.0000	\$201,750.00
604 40 22	CONCRETE PARAPET REPAIR			
004-10.22	CONCRETE PARAPET REPAIR	85.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$85,000.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$450.0000	\$38,250.00
604-10.26	BRACING			
		5.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$2,000.0000 \$8,900.0000	\$10,000.00 \$44,500.00
	Klewit mirastructure South Co.		\$6,900.0000	\$ 44 ,500.00
604-10.30	BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS (FULL DEPTH OF SLAB)			
	Demont Construction Company 11 C	200.000 S.Y.	#250 0000	<u> </u>
	Dement Construction Company, LLC Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$250.0000 \$650.0000	\$50,000.00 \$130,000.00
604-10.54	CONCRETE REPAIRS			

93.000 S.F.

Dement Construction Company, LLC

Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.

\$16,275.00

\$4,650.00

\$175.0000

\$50.0000

	CONTRACT	CNV263
UNIT PRICE	EXT	ENSION

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
604-10.62	EPOXY INJECTION REPAIR (COMPLETE AND IN PLACE)			
		7.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$500.0000 \$1,500.0000	\$3,500.00 \$10,500.00
604-10.67	CONCRETE REPAIRS (SAW CUTTING)			
		575.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$10.0000 \$7.0000	\$5,750.00 \$4,025.00
604-10.83	COMPOSITE FIBER ENCASEMENT			
		32.000 S.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$50.0000	\$1,600.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$125.0000	\$4,000.00
607-37.01	15" CORRUGATED METAL PIPE CULVERT			
		2,840.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$35.0000	\$99,400.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$70.0000	\$198,800.00
619-01	BRIDGE DECK OVERLAY (PMC)	000 000 O V		
		800.000 S.Y.	A.F. 0000	A 00.000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$45.0000 \$122.0000	\$36,000.00 \$97,600.00
619-01.35	BRIDGE DECK OVERLAY (PMC)			
	• •	25.000 C.Y.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$37,500.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$2,000.0000	\$50,000.00
705-04.50	PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR			
		242.000 EACH	A40.000	40.004.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$12.0000 \$13.5000	\$2,904.00 \$3,267.00
705-08.51	PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATOR NCHRP350 TL-3			
		4.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$8,500.0000 \$9,350.0000	\$34,000.00 \$37,400.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$75,000.0000	\$75,000.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$400,000.0000	\$400,000.00
712-02.02	INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL	5000000: 5		
	Demont Construction C	5,360.000 L.F.	#FO 0000	Ф000 000 00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$50.0000 \$79.0000	\$268,000.00 \$423,440.00

				CONTRACT CNV263
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
			J	
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		643.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$34.0000 \$40.0000	\$21,862.00 \$25,720.00
			·	, ,
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		1,148.000 S.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$7.0000	\$8,036.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$8.0000	\$9,184.00
712-07.03	TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)			
		240.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$13.5000	\$3,240.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$16.0000	\$3,840.00
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	2.000 LAOI1	\$875.0000	\$1,750.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$1,350.0000	\$2,700.00
712-08.10	MOBILE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT W/ATTENUATOR			
		1,152.000 HOUR		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$50.0000	\$57,600.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$110.0000	\$126,720.00
712-08.14	PORTABLE QUEUE WARNING SYSTEM			
		96.000 DAY		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$815.0000	\$78,240.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$1,300.0000	\$124,800.00
712-09.02	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)			
	,	23,974.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$5.0000	\$119,870.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$5.9000	\$141,446.60
712-09.08	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (6" line)			
	· · ·	13,480.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	,	\$3.5000	\$47,180.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$5.5000	\$74,140.00
740.00.44	ELEVIDLE DELINEATOR (MULTE)			
/13-02.14	FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR (WHITE)	206 202 54 211		
	Doment Construction Company II C	206.000 EACH	¢25 0000	\$7.240.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$35.0000 \$39.5000	\$7,210.00 \$8,137.00
			ψ55.5500	ψο, 101.00
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
		3.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$7,850.0000 \$8,580.0000	\$23,550.00 \$25,740.00

Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.

\$25,740.00

\$8,580.0000

			•	CONTRACT CNV263
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$110,000.0000	\$110,000.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$250,000.0000	\$250,000.00
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)			
		78.000 M.G.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$50.0000	\$3,900.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$200.0000	\$15,600.00
803-01	SODDING (NEW SOD)			
		7,800.000 S.Y.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	•	\$6.0000	\$46,800.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$5.4500	\$42,510.00
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
		1,290.000 C.Y.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	,	\$8.0000	\$10,320.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$40.0000	\$51,600.00
			·	. ,
203-03	BORROW EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
		1,290.000 C.Y.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$10.0000	\$12,900.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$50.0000	\$64,500.00
716-12.02	2 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
		5.000 L.M.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$6,500.0000	\$32,500.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$7,000.0000	\$35,000.00

SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE

Dement Construction Company, LLC \$2,207,566.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co. \$3,716,955.60

TOTAL CONTRACT

Dement Construction Company, LLC \$2,207,566.00 Kiewit Infrastructure South Co. \$3,716,955.60

HICKMAN COUNTY (Contract No. CNV251 Call 016)

41049-4232-04

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGE ON S.R. 230 OVER THE PINEY RIVER (L.M. 11.46).

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.106 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JULY 31, 2022

	TOTAL CONTRACT
Concrete Structures, Inc.	\$471,855.70
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.	\$513,649.85
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$549,602.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$609,144.50
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$682,901.69

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

PRIDGE CATECORY

BRIDGE CATEGORY		
202-04.01 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (PARTIAL BRIDGE NO. 41-SR230-11.		
Occupants Objections Inc.	1.000 LS	# 05,000,00
Concrete Structures, Inc.	\$35,000.0000 \$40,000,0000	\$35,000.00 \$10,000.00
Thomson & Thomson, Inc. Jamison Construction, LLC	\$10,000.0000 \$35,000.0000	
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$25,000.0000 \$26,318.6300	\$25,000.00 \$26,318.63
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00
and at all programme a propagating strotting		
208-01.05 BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS	1.000 L.M.	
Concrete Structures, Inc.	\$2,700.0000	\$2,700.00
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.	\$2,000.0000	\$2,000.00
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$2,000.0000	\$2,000.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$4,314.4500	\$4,314.45
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$1,000.0000	\$1,000.00
209-08.02 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)		
203-00.02 TEINI ONANT SIETTENGE (WITH BACKING)	840.000 L.F.	
Concrete Structures, Inc.	\$5.7000	\$4,788.00
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.	\$7.0000	\$5,880.00
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$7.0000	\$5,880.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$5.8600	\$4,922.40
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$5.2500	\$4,410.00
307-01.08 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2		
our officer Act that I contained a mix (1 con 22) (c) mix timi) officering a mix	3.000 TON	
Concrete Structures, Inc.	\$300.0000	\$900.00
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.	\$350.0000	\$1,050.00
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$385.0000	\$1,155.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,479.2400	\$4,437.72
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$348.0000	\$1,044.00
403-01 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)		
	1.000 TON	
Concrete Structures, Inc.	\$2,200.0000	\$2,200.00
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.	\$1,000.0000	\$1,000.00
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$1,200.0000	\$1,200.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$3,081.7500	\$3,081.75
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$1,000.0000	\$1,000.00
411-01.10 ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D		
	2.000 TON	
Concrete Structures, Inc.	\$350.0000	\$700.00
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.	\$380.0000	\$760.00
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$420.0000	\$840.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,479.2400	\$2,958.48
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$375.0000	\$750.00

				MINACI CHV251
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
601-10 05	TREATED TIMBER PILE REPAIRS (10" X 10")			
001-10.03	TREATED TIMBERTIES RELATION (10 X 10)	44.000 EACH		
	Concrete Structures, Inc.		\$2,900.0000	\$127,600.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$3,500.0000	\$154,000.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$3,164.0000	\$139,216.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$3,964.1900	\$174,424.36
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$6,000.0000	\$264,000.00
604-02.03	S EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL			
00.02.00	, a can com a name cromo craza	2,446.000 LB.		
	Concrete Structures, Inc.	,	\$2.6000	\$6,359.60
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$1.9000	\$4,647.40
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$4.0000	\$9,784.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$2.2000	\$5,381.20
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2.0000	\$4,892.00
604-03.02	STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (BRIDGES)			
	,	6,444.000 LB.		
	Concrete Structures, Inc.		\$2.0000	\$12,888.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$1.8000	\$11,599.20
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$3.5000	\$22,554.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.6000	\$10,310.40
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2.0000	\$12,888.00
604-03.74	CLASS X CONCRETE			
		23.000 C.Y.		
	Concrete Structures, Inc.		\$2,500.0000	\$57,500.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$1,200.0000	\$27,600.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$2,100.0000	\$48,300.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,977.8300	\$45,490.09
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,350.0000	\$54,050.00
615-02.52	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BOX BEAM (15" X 36")			
		27.000 L.F.		
	Concrete Structures, Inc.		\$840.0000	\$22,680.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$465.0000	\$12,555.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$994.0000	\$26,838.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$482.1800	\$13,018.86
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$500.0000	\$13,500.00
617-02	BRIDGE DECK CRACK SEALING			
		51.000 L.F.		
	Concrete Structures, Inc.		\$17.0000	\$867.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$4.0000	\$204.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$4.0000	\$204.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$3.0200	\$154.02
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$10.0000	\$510.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
617-05	SEALANT (HMWM)			
	<u> </u>	1.000 GAL.		
	Operated Objectives Inc.	1.000 GAL.	#4.400.0000	#4.400.00
	Concrete Structures, Inc.		\$1,100.0000	\$1,100.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$205.0000	\$205.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$250.0000	\$250.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$269.9700	\$269.97
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$350.0000	\$350.00
620-03	CONCRETE PARAPET (STANDARD CONCRETE HANDRAIL)	1		
		28.500 L.F.		
	Concrete Structures, Inc.	20.000 1	\$270.0000	\$7,695.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$180.0000	\$5,130.00
			•	
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$150.0000	\$4,275.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$205.9300	\$5,869.01
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$850.0000	\$24,225.00
705-20.25	5 TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION (MASH TL-3)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Concrete Structures, Inc.		\$6,100.0000	\$12,200.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$6,000.0000	\$12,000.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$5,500.0000	\$11,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$6,903.1200	\$13,806.24
	Dement Construction Company, ILC		\$7,000.0000	\$14,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$7,000.0000	Φ14,000.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Concrete Structures, Inc.		\$7,500.0000	\$7,500.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$12,000.0000	\$12,000.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC			
	•		\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$28,444.3100	\$28,444.31
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$50,900.0000	\$50,900.00
712-02.02	2 INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
		860.000 L.F.		
	Concrete Structures, Inc.		\$29.0000	\$24,940.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$34.0000	\$29,240.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$60.0000	\$51,600.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$33.2300	\$28,577.80
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$30.0000	\$25,800.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		ψ30.0000	Ψ25,000.00
712-04.01	1 FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		29.000 EACH		
	Concrete Structures, Inc.		\$38.0000	\$1,102.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$34.0000	\$986.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$40.0000	\$1,160.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$43.1400	\$1,251.06
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$35.0000	\$1,015.00
			+30.000	+ -,0

			•	
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-04.50	BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR			
		31.000 EACH		
	Consents Chrystynes Inc	31.000 EACH	¢44.0000	CO44.00
	Concrete Structures, Inc.		\$11.0000	\$341.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$13.0000	\$403.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$18.0000	\$558.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$12.3300	\$382.23
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$10.0000	\$310.00
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Concrete Structures, Inc.		\$16.0000	\$32.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$35.0000	\$70.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$40.0000	\$80.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$18.4900	\$36.98
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$15.0000	\$30.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		517.750 S.F.		
	Concrete Structures, Inc.	011.100 0.11	\$8.0000	\$4,142.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$7.0000	\$3,624.25
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$12.0000	\$6,213.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$8.9400	\$4,628.69
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$8.9400 \$7.2500	\$3,753.69
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		φ1.2500	φ3,733.09
740.07.00	TEMPORARY RAPRICADES (TYPE III)			
/12-07.03	TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)			
		24.000 L.F.		
	Concrete Structures, Inc.		\$13.0000	\$312.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$13.5000	\$324.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$20.0000	\$480.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$14.7900	\$354.96
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$12.0000	\$288.00
712-09.01	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING LINE			
		2,000.000 L.F.		
	Concrete Structures, Inc.		\$3.2000	\$6,400.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$3.0000	\$6,000.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$2.6000	\$5,200.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$3.7000	\$7,400.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3.0000	\$6,000.00
	, ,,			
712-09.02	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)			
	,	1,177.000 L.F.		
	Concrete Structures, Inc.	1,1111000 E.II 1	\$4.3000	\$5,061.10
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$4.0000 \$4.0000	\$4,708.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$5.0000 \$5.0000	\$5,885.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$3.0000 \$4.9300	\$5,802.61
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$4.9300 \$4.0000	\$4,708.00
	Domont Constitution Company, LLC		ψτ.ουου	ψ -1 , ε 00.00

			O.	DIVINACT CHV251
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-09.04	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		24.000 L.F.		
	Concrete Structures, Inc.		\$27.0000	\$648.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$600.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$20.0000	\$480.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$30.8200	\$739.68
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$25.0000	\$600.00
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
		12.000 EACH		
	Concrete Structures, Inc.		\$6,400.0000	\$76,800.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$8,250.0000	\$99,000.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$6,500.0000	\$78,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$7,272.9300	\$87,275.16
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$5,900.0000	\$70,800.00
716-12.01	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (4IN LINE)			
		1.000 L.M.		
	Concrete Structures, Inc.		\$4,300.0000	\$4,300.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$4,000.0000	\$4,000.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$8,200.0000	\$8,200.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$4,930.8000	\$4,930.80
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$4,000.0000	\$4,000.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Concrete Structures, Inc.		\$21,000.0000	\$21,000.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$78,000.0000	\$78,000.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$42,500.0000	\$42,500.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$59,575.3100	\$59,575.31
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$34,000.0000	\$34,000.00
730-40	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM			
		1.000 EACH		
	Concrete Structures, Inc.		\$22,000.0000	\$22,000.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$24,000.0000	\$24,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$33,676.7500	\$33,676.75
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$31,000.0000	\$31,000.00
801-01	SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			
		2.000 UNIT		
	Concrete Structures, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$100.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$32.0000	\$64.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$125.0000	\$250.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$246.5400	\$493.08
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$39.0000	\$78.00

•	~		Nľ	T	5	۸.	C	г ,	\sim	NI	1	25	4
٠,	•	J	w	1 6	`	٠.	•	,	·	14	v .	۷3	, ,

EXTENSION

\$3,000.00

UNIT PRICE

\$3,000.0000

202-01.02 REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS		
1	.000 LS	
Concrete Structures, Inc.	\$2,000.0000	\$2,000.00
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.	\$6,000.0000	\$6,000.00
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$6,500.0000	\$6,500.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$30,817.5000	\$30,817.50

Dement Construction Company, LLC

SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE

Concrete Structures, Inc.	\$471,855.70
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.	\$513,649.85
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$549,602.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$609,144.50
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$682,901.69

TOTAL CONTRACT

Concrete Structures, Inc.	\$471,855.70
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.	\$513,649.85
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$549,602.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$609,144.50
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$682,901.69

MCMINN COUNTY (Contract No. CNV071 Call 018)

HSIP-R-39(15),54010-3519-94

THE HIGHWAY-RAIL GRADE CROSSING IMPROVEMENTS ON S.R. 39 (ENGLEWOOD AVENUE) AT THE C.S.X. RAILROAD (L.M. 15.13) IN ENGLEWOOD.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.098 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JULY 31, 2022

TOTAL CONTRACT

Stansell Electric Company, Inc.

\$271,905.40

NABCO Electric Company, Inc. \$339,651.00

CONTRACT	CNV071
----------	---------------

			CC	NTRACT CNV071
ROADW	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
202-03	REMOVAL OF RIGID PAVEMENT, SIDEWALK, ETC.			
202 00		12.000 S.Y.		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc. NABCO Electric Company, Inc.		\$332.0000 \$495.0000	\$3,984.00 \$5,940.00
209-99.91	EROSION CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc. NABCO Electric Company, Inc.		\$2,386.0000 \$4,500.0000	\$2,386.00 \$4,500.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc. NABCO Electric Company, Inc.		\$10,345.0000 \$21,000.0000	\$10,345.00 \$21,000.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		193.000 S.F.		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc. NABCO Electric Company, Inc.		\$8.8000 \$26.9000	\$1,698.40 \$5,191.70
713-02.21	SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
	Otania II Elastria Oceana anti-la	30.000 L.F.	Ф7 0000	#040.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc. NABCO Electric Company, Inc.		\$7.2000 \$7.2500	\$216.00 \$217.50
713-11.01	"U" SECTION STEEL POSTS			
	Stancell Electric Company Inc	26.000 LB.	¢5 1000	¢122.60
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc. NABCO Electric Company, Inc.		\$5.1000 \$5.2500	\$132.60 \$136.50
713-11.02	PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	31.000 LB.	\$5.1000	\$158.10
	NABCO Electric Company, Inc.		\$5.2500	\$162.75
713-13.02	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)			
		8.000 S.F.		^
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc. NABCO Electric Company, Inc.		\$16.9000 \$48.0000	\$135.20 \$384.00
713-13.03	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)			
		10.000 S.F.		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc. NABCO Electric Company, Inc.		\$19.3000 \$44.5000	\$193.00 \$445.00
713-14.22	STREET NAME SIGN (SUSPENDED 0.100IN THICK)	60 000 6 5		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	60.000 S.F.	\$41.0000	\$2,460.00
	NABCO Electric Company, Inc.		\$56.4000	\$3,384.00
				PAGE

			co	NTRACT CNV071
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-15.08	SUSPENDED FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.100" THIC	CK)		
		6.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$181.0000	\$1,086.00
	NABCO Electric Company, Inc.		\$367.0000	\$2,202.00
713-15.41	SIGN REMOVAL (DESCRIPTION)			
		1.000 LS		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$603.0000	\$603.00
	NABCO Electric Company, Inc.		\$605.0000	\$605.00
713-16.09	RAILROAD ADVANCE WARNING SIGN AND SUPPORT			
		2.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$543.0000	\$1,086.00
	NABCO Electric Company, Inc.		\$545.0000	\$1,090.00
713-16.20	SIGNS (LED BLANKOUT)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$988.0000	\$1,976.00
	NABCO Electric Company, Inc.		\$5,145.0000	\$10,290.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		203.000 L.F.		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$12.1000	\$2,456.30
	NABCO Electric Company, Inc.		\$12.1500	\$2,466.45
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
		9.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$181.0000	\$1,629.00
	NABCO Electric Company, Inc.		\$185.0000	\$1,665.00
716-02.09	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LONGITUDINAL CROSS	S-WALK)		
		288.000 L.F.		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$26.6000	\$7,660.80
	NABCO Electric Company, Inc.		\$25.4000	\$7,315.20
716-03.01	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (ONLY)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$151.0000	\$302.00
	NABCO Electric Company, Inc.		\$272.0000	\$544.00
716-03.02	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (RXR)			
		4.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$422.0000	\$1,688.00
	NABCO Electric Company, Inc.		\$525.0000	\$2,100.00
716-04.01	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT-TURN ARRO	DW)		
		1.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$302.0000	\$302.00
	NABCO Electric Company, Inc.		\$215.0000	\$215.00

			CONTRACT CNV0	
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-04.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT ARROW)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$121.0000 \$185.0000	\$242.00
	NABCO Electric Company, Inc.		\$185.0000	\$370.00
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
		0.800 L.M.		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$7,242.0000	\$5,793.60
	NABCO Electric Company, Inc.		\$7,850.0000	\$6,280.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$24,724.0000	\$24,724.00
	NABCO Electric Company, Inc.		\$34,750.0000	\$34,750.00
730-01.02	REMOVAL OF SIGNAL EQUIPMENT			
		1.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$5,623.0000	\$5,623.00
	NABCO Electric Company, Inc.		\$8,500.0000	\$8,500.00
730-02.09	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (130 WITH BACKPLATE)			
		5.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$933.0000	\$4,665.00
	NABCO Electric Company, Inc.		\$946.0000	\$4,730.00
730-02.17	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (150 A2H WITH BACKPLATE)			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	6.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$1,302.0000	\$7,812.00
	NABCO Electric Company, Inc.		\$1,590.0000	\$9,540.00
730-03.21	INSTALL PULL BOX (TYPE B)			
	,	8.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$487.0000	\$3,896.00
	NABCO Electric Company, Inc.		\$475.0000	\$3,800.00
730-05.04	MODIFY EXISTING ELECTRICAL SERVICE CONNECTION			
		1.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$2,241.0000	\$2,241.00
	NABCO Electric Company, Inc.		\$2,800.0000	\$2,800.00
730-08.01	SIGNAL CABLE - 3 CONDUCTOR			
		540.000 L.F.		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$1.1000	\$594.00
	NABCO Electric Company, Inc.		\$1.8500	\$999.00
730-08.03	SIGNAL CABLE - 7 CONDUCTOR			
		910.000 L.F.		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$1.7000	\$1,547.00
	NABCO Electric Company, Inc.		\$2.0500	\$1,865.50

			CONTRACT CNV071
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-08.04 SIGNAL CABLE - 9 CONDUCTOR			
	733.000 L.F.		
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$1.8000	\$1,319.40
NABCO Electric Company, Inc.		\$2.3000	\$1,685.90
730-12.02 CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (PVC)			
	45.000 L.F.		
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$18.7000	\$841.50
NABCO Electric Company, Inc.		\$12.5000	\$562.50
730-12.03 CONDUIT 3" DIAMETER (PVC)			
	15.000 L.F.		
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$26.5000	\$397.50
NABCO Electric Company, Inc.		\$19.5000	\$292.50
730-12.14 CONDUIT 3" DIAMETER (JACK AND BORE)			
	295.000 L.F.		
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$35.2000	\$10,384.00
NABCO Electric Company, Inc.		\$32.5000	\$9,587.50
730-13.03 VEHICLE DETECTOR (4 - CHANNEL, RACK MOUNT)			
	1.000 EACH		
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$368.0000	\$368.00
NABCO Electric Company, Inc.		\$550.0000	\$550.00
730-13.05 VEHICLE DETECTOR (EXT. CALL - DELAY CALL)			
	1.000 EACH		
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$255.0000	\$255.00
NABCO Electric Company, Inc.		\$550.0000	\$550.00
730-13.13 VEHICLE DETECTOR (RADAR)			
	1.000 EACH		
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$30,888.0000	\$30,888.00
NABCO Electric Company, Inc.		\$52,400.0000	\$52,400.00
730-15.32 CABINET (EIGHT PHASE BASE MOUNTED)			
	1.000 EACH		
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$12,479.0000	\$12,479.00
NABCO Electric Company, Inc.		\$15,375.0000	\$15,375.00
730-16.04 CONTROLLER (ATC)			
	1.000 EACH		
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$4,545.0000	\$4,545.00
NABCO Electric Company, Inc.		\$4,885.0000	\$4,885.00
730-23.30 PEDESTAL POLE (PEDESTRIAN)			
	2.000 EACH	_	_
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$1,843.0000 \$1,005,0000	\$3,686.00
NABCO Electric Company, Inc.		\$1,905.0000	\$3,810.00

			CONTRACT CNV071
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-23.80	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 40')		
		2.000 EACH	
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	\$22,977.0000	\$45,954.00
	NABCO Electric Company, Inc.	\$21,466.0000	\$42,932.00
730-23.88	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 45')		
		2.000 EACH	
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	\$25,351.0000	\$50,702.00
	NABCO Electric Company, Inc.	\$21,730.0000	\$43,460.00
730-24.02	FOUNDATION (TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER)		
	· ·	1.000 EACH	
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	\$1,939.0000	\$1,939.00
	NABCO Electric Company, Inc.	\$1,400.0000	\$1,400.00
730-26.11	COUNTDOWN PED SGNL HEAD W/AUDIBLE PUSH BUTTON & 15IN S	SIGN	
		8.000 EACH	
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	\$1,314.0000	\$10,512.00
	NABCO Electric Company, Inc.	\$2,334.0000	\$18,672.00
	• •		

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	\$271,905.40
NABCO Electric Company, Inc.	\$339,651.00

TOTAL CONTRACT

Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	\$271,905.40
NABCO Electric Company, Inc.	\$339,651.00

MCNAIRY COUNTY (Contract No. CNV253 Call 019)

HSIP-5(111),55001-3241-94

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON U.S. 45 (S.R. 5) FROM NEAR MUDDY CREEK (L.M. 3.75) TO NEAR AUTUMN LANE (L.M. 5.50).

PROJECT LENGTH - 1.750 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE MAY 31, 2022

TOTAL CONTRACT

Superior Traffic Control, LLC

\$57,423.30

Volunteer Paving, LLC

\$65,141.79

CONTRACT	CNV253
----------	--------

				CONTRACT CNV253
ROADWA	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
411-12.03	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-COI			
	Our arise Treffic Control III O	2.300 L.M.	# 000 0000	#4.040.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$800.0000 \$1,150.0000	\$1,840.00 \$2,645.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS	*	
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$1,400.0000 \$5,000.0000	\$1,400.00 \$5,000.00
713-02.21	SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
		24.000 L.F.	A = 0=00	*
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$5.2500 \$6.8400	\$126.00 \$164.16
713-11.01	"U" SECTION STEEL POSTS			
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	70.000 LB.	\$5.0000	\$350.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$3.6500	\$255.50
713-11.02	PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE			
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	251.000 LB.	\$5.2500	\$1,317.75
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$4.1800	\$1,049.18
713-13.02	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" TH	ііск) 12.000 S.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	12.000 3.F.	\$14.5000	\$174.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$15.2500	\$183.00
713-13.03	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" TH	IICK) 99.000 S.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	33.333 3.11	\$15.5000	\$1,534.50
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$16.0500	\$1,588.95
713-15.36	REMOVE SIGN, SUPPORT & FOOTING	8.000 EACH		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	0.000 EAOII	\$50.0000	\$400.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$32.0000	\$256.00
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MA	ARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 COLOR) 238.000 EACH		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	200,000 EA011	\$26.2500	\$6,247.50
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$25.0000	\$5,950.00
716-01.22	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MAR	RKERS (MONO-DIR)(1 COLOR) 238.000 EACH		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$26.2500	\$6,247.50
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$25.0000	\$5,950.00
				PAGE

CONTRACT	CNIVAGA
CONTRACT	しいロソノつろ

			•	
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		72.000 L.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$12.6000	\$907.20
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$15.0000	\$1,080.00
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
		16.000 EACH		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$155.4000	\$2,486.40
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$150.0000	\$2,400.00
716-08.05	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		72.000 L.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$12.6000	\$907.20
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$10.0000	\$720.00
716-12.01	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (4IN LINE)			
		9.300 L.M.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$2,992.5000	\$27,830.25
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$3,000.0000	\$27,900.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$5,655.0000	\$5,655.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$57,423.30
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$65,141.79

TOTAL CONTRACT

Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$57,423.30
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$65,141.79

MONTGOMERY COUNTY (Contract No. CNV278 Call 020)

HSIP-374(20),63374-3228-94,63374-4228-04

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 374 FROM S.R. 112 (MADISON STREET) (L.M. 0.00) TO RIVER RUN (L.M. 2.60).

PROJECT LENGTH - 2.600 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE NOVEMBER 15, 2021

TOTAL CONTRACT

Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC

\$986,285.00 \$1,093,422.00

CONTRACT	CNV278
----------	---------------

			C	DNIRACI CNV2/8	
ROADWA	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	
208-01 05	BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS				
200-01.03	BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOOLDERS	5.200 L.M.			
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	3.200 E.IVI.	\$700.0000	\$3,640.00	
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$1,200.0000	\$6,240.00	
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D				
		516.000 TON			
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$25.0000 \$32.0000	\$12,900.00 \$16,512.00	
307-02.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRAD	ING A			
		477.000 TON			
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$70.0000 \$82.0000	\$33,390.00 \$39,114.00	
307-02.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRAD	ING B-M2			
		823.000 TON			
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$85.0000 \$91.0000	\$69,955.00 \$74,893.00	
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)				
	Fuhani, Asahak Baring & Casling II C	33.000 TON	¢450,0000	\$44.050.00	
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$450.0000 \$750.0000	\$14,850.00 \$24,750.00	
411-02.10	ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D	5 000 000 TON			
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	5,096.000 TON	\$91.0000	\$463,736.00	
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$102.0000	\$519,792.00	
411-12.01	SCORING SHOULDERS (CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)	4 000 1 14			
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	1.800 L.M.	\$700.0000	\$1,260.00	
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$780.0000	\$1,404.00	
411-12.03	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (8IN WIDTH)				
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	2.700 L.M.	\$700.0000	\$1,890.00	
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$780.0000	\$2,106.00	
415-01.01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT				
	Fuhank Asphalt Daving & Cooling LLC	5,484.000 TON	¢10,0000	£404 406 00	
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$19.0000 \$22.0000	\$104,196.00 \$120,648.00	
705-02.10	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN	44 000 51 011			
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	11.000 EACH	\$300.0000	\$3,300.00	
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$100.0000	\$1,100.00	
				PAGE	

			C UNIT PRICE	ONTRACT CNV278 EXTENSION
705-04.09	EARTH PAD FOR TYPE 38 GR END TREATMENT			
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	11.000 EACH	\$500.0000 \$1,300.0000	\$5,500.00 \$14,300.00
705-04.10	EARTH PAD FOR GUARD RAIL END TREATMENT			
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	5.000 EACH	\$500.0000 \$1,200.0000	\$2,500.00 \$6,000.00
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	11.000 EACH	\$4,000.0000 \$2,825.0000	\$44,000.00 \$31,075.00
705-06.30	GR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL-2			
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	5.000 EACH	\$3,500.0000 \$2,785.0000	\$17,500.00 \$13,925.00
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	675.000 L.F.	\$2.0000 \$2.0000	\$1,350.00 \$1,350.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	1.000 LS	\$22,000.0000 \$36,000.0000	\$22,000.00 \$36,000.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	60.000 EACH	\$50.0000 \$20.0000	\$3,000.00 \$1,200.00
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	4.000 EACH	\$5.0000 \$27.0000	\$20.00 \$108.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	944.000 S.F.	\$9.0000 \$9.2500	\$8,496.00 \$8,732.00
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	3.000 EACH	\$8,000.0000	\$24,000.00

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC

\$25,500.00

\$8,500.0000

CONTRACT	CNV278
----------	---------------

				30HHA761 3H1273
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 CC	DLOR)		
		302.000 EACH		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$32.0000	\$9,664.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$30.0000	\$9,060.00
	Vulcan Construction Waterials, LLC		ψ30.0000	ψ9,000.00
716-01.22	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO-DIR)(1	COLOR)		
		50.000 EACH		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$32.0000	\$1,600.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$30.0000	\$1,500.00
	·		·	
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)			
		70.000 S.Y.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$20.0000	\$1,400.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$30.0000	\$2,100.00
716-02 05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
710-02.03	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		84.000 L.F.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$15.0000	\$1,260.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$20.0000	\$1,680.00
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
		32.000 EACH		
		32.000 EACH	# 470,000	A= 440.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$170.0000	\$5,440.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$200.0000	\$6,400.00
716-02.08	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8" DOTTED LINE)			
		500.000 L.F.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$2.5000	\$1,250.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$4.0000	\$2,000.00
	Validati Construction Waterials, LLC		ψ+.0000	ψ2,000.00
716-02.09	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LONGITUDINAL CROSS-WALK)			
		110.000 L.F.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$35.0000	\$3,850.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$30.0000	\$3,300.00
			,	* - ,
716-02.12	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8IN LINE)			
		0.500 L.M.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$8,000.0000	\$4,000.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$21,120.0000	\$10,560.00
740 00 45	DI ACTIC DAVEMENT MADIZINO (IL TUDNI ADDOMO			
716-02.15	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (U TURN ARROW)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$200.0000	\$400.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$250.0000	\$500.00
716-03 01	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (ONLY)			
	(OIL)	E 000 E 4 011		
	5	5.000 EACH	4000 0000	A. =
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$300.0000	\$1,500.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$500.0000	\$2,500.00

				CONTRACT CNV278
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-03 04	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (SCHOOL)			
710-03.04	FLASTIC WORD FAVEMENT MARKING (SCHOOL)	1.000 EACH		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	1.000 LACI1	\$450.0000	\$450.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$500.0000	\$500.00
716-04.01	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT-TURN ARROW)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$225.0000	\$450.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$400.0000	\$800.00
716-05.20	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)			
	(*,	11.800 L.M.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$875.0000	\$10,325.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$1,100.0000	\$12,980.00
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
		11.800 L.M.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$5,100.0000 \$5,200.0000	\$60,180.00 \$61,360.00
	Vuican Construction Materials, LLC		φ3,200.0000	φο1,300.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$38,000.0000	\$38,000.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
720 44 02	SAW SLOT			
730-14.02	SAW SLOT	4 440 000 5		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	1,119.000 L.F.	\$3.0000	\$3,357.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$5.0000	\$5,595.00
	·		•	• •
730-14.03	LOOP WIRE			
		2,838.000 L.F.		

Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC

\$5,676.00

\$2,838.00

\$2.0000

\$1.0000

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC \$986,285.00

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC \$1,093,422.00

TOTAL CONTRACT

Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC \$986,285.00 Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC \$1,093,422.00

OBION COUNTY (Contract No. CNV223 Call 021)

66001-4287-04

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGES ON U.S. 51N (S.R. 3) OVER TROY CREEK (L.M. 10.38) AND DAVIDSON CREEK (L.M. 12.54).

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JULY 31, 2022

	TOTAL CONTRACT
Ford Construction Company	\$1,648,923.18
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.	\$1,725,826.40
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.	\$1,838,551.75
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$1,988,991.33

		CC	ONTRACT CNV223
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
BRIDGE CATEGORY			
000 04 00 DEMOVAL OF ADDEDTOS			
202-01.02 REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS	1.000 LS		
Ford Construction Company	1.000 L3	\$E,000,000	¢ E 000 00
Ford Construction Company Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$5,000.0000 \$27,000.0000	\$5,000.00 \$27,000.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$25,500.0000	\$25,500.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$31,200.0000	\$31,200.00
209-08.02 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING	i) 1,600.000 L.F.		
Ford Construction Company	1,000.000 E.1 .	\$7.5000	\$12,000.00
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$7.0000	\$11,200.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$4.0000	\$6,400.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$7.5000	\$12,000.00
307-01.01 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPM	R-HM) GRADING A		
307-01.01 ASPTIALT CONCRETE MIX (F G04-22) (BFM	7.000 TON		
Ford Construction Company		\$395.0000	\$2,765.00
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$395.0000	\$2,765.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$495.0000	\$3,465.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$395.0000	\$2,765.00
307-01.08 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPM	B-HM) GRADING B-M2		
	2.000 TON		
Ford Construction Company		\$450.0000	\$900.00
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$450.0000	\$900.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$550.0000	\$1,100.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$450.0000	\$900.00
402-01 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT	「(PC)		
	1.000 TON		
Ford Construction Company		\$100.0000	\$100.00
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$100.0000	\$100.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$100.0000	\$100.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$100.0000	\$100.00
403-01 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	(ТС)		
	1.000 TON		
Ford Construction Company		\$100.0000	\$100.00
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$100.0000	\$100.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$100.0000	\$100.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$100.0000	\$100.00
411-01.10 ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
	282.000 TON		
Ford Construction Company		\$240.0000	\$67,680.00
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$240.0000	\$67,680.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co. Inc.		\$275,0000	\$77.550.00

Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.

Dement Construction Company, LLC

\$67,680.00 \$77,550.00

\$67,680.00

\$275.0000

\$240.0000

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
415-01.02 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
	4,256.000 S.Y.		
5 10 11 0	4,236.000 5.1.	#= 0=00	A 05 000 00
Ford Construction Company		\$5.9500	\$25,323.20
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$12.0000	\$51,072.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$5.9500	\$25,323.20
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$6.0000	\$25,536.00
604-04.02 APPLIED TEXTURE FINISH (EXISTING STRUCTURES)			
	672.000 S.Y.		
Ford Construction Company		\$11.9900	\$8,057.28
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$6,720.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$14.0000	\$9,408.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$13.2400	\$8,897.28
Dement Construction Company, LLC		φ13.2 4 00	Ф0,097.20
COA OF 24 PRINCE DECK CROOVING (MECHANICAL)			
604-05.31 BRIDGE DECK GROOVING (MECHANICAL)			
	560.000 S.Y.		
Ford Construction Company		\$13.5800	\$7,604.80
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$18.0000	\$10,080.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$14.0000	\$7,840.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$13.5800	\$7,604.80
604-09.10 CLASS A CONCRETE (FLOWABLE FILL)			
	10.000 C.Y.		
Ford Construction Company		\$728.0000	\$7,280.00
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$650.0000	\$6,500.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$185.0000	\$1,850.00
•		•	
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$650.0000	\$6,500.00
604-10.05 CONCRETE			
604-10.05 CONCRETE			
	100.000 S.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$125.0000	\$12,500.00
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$150.0000	\$15,000.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$150.0000	\$15,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$320.0000	\$32,000.00
604-10.09 CONCRETE			
	105.000 C.Y.		
Ford Construction Company		\$950.0000	\$99,750.00
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$900.0000	\$94,500.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$1,920.0000	\$201,600.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,100.0000	\$115,500.00
Dement Construction Company, ELC		ψ1,100.0000	\$115,500.00
604-10.13 CONCRETE SLAB REMOVAL			
004-10.13 CONCRETE SEAD REMOVAE	4 000 1 0		
-	1.000 LS	.	.
Ford Construction Company		\$44,000.0000	\$44,000.00
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$40,000.0000	\$40,000.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$125,000.0000	\$125,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$195,750.0000	\$195,750.00

		C	SNIKACI CNV223
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
604-10.14 REMOVE EXISTING WEARING SURFACE			
	1.000 LS		
Ford Construction Company		\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$28,000.0000	\$28,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$67,800.0000	\$67,800.00
604-10.18 REINFORCING STEEL (REPAIRS)			
	31,231.000 LB.		
Ford Construction Company		\$2.0000	\$62,462.00
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$1.9000	\$59,338.90
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$2.6500	\$82,762.15
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1.7500	\$54,654.25
604-10.26 BRACING			
	18.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$3,800.0000	\$68,400.00
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$2,900.0000	\$52,200.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$3,500.0000	\$63,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3,500.0000	\$63,000.00
604-10.30 BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS (FULL DEPTH OF SLAB)			
	20.000 S.Y.		
Ford Construction Company		\$350.0000	\$7,000.00
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$550.0000	\$11,000.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$135.0000	\$2,700.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$450.0000	\$9,000.00
604-10.42 CONCRETE REPAIRS			
	104.000 C.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$250.0000	\$26,000.00
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$150.0000	\$15,600.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$325.0000	\$33,800.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$350.0000	\$36,400.00
604-10.44 EXPANSION JOINT REPAIRS			
	244.000 L.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$905.0000	\$220,820.00
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$1,100.0000	\$268,400.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$935.0000	\$228,140.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$910.0000	\$222,040.00
604-10.50 BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS (PARTIAL DEPTH OF SLAB)			
	77.000 S.Y.		
Ford Construction Company		\$300.0000	\$23,100.00
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$300.0000	\$23,100.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$50.0000	\$3,850.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$400.0000	\$30,800.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
604-10.51 SCARIFYING			
	466.000 S.Y.		
Ford Construction Company		\$7.4000	\$3,448.40
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$6,990.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$7.4000	\$3,448.40
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$35.0000	\$16,310.00
604-10.54 CONCRETE REPAIRS			
	97.000 S.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$120.0000	\$11,640.00
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$130.0000	\$12,610.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$200.0000	\$19,400.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$450.0000	\$43,650.00
604-10.83 COMPOSITE FIBER ENCASEMENT			
	404.000 S.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$60.0000	\$24,240.00
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$48.0000	\$19,392.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$65.0000	\$26,260.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$42.0000	\$16,968.00
606-03.03 STEEL PILES (12 INCH)			
	1,440.000 L.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$100.0000	\$144,000.00
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$72.0000	\$103,680.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$85.0000	\$122,400.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$67.5000	\$97,200.00
617-04.01 TYPE 1 THIN EPOXY OVERLAY (EPOXY-URETHANE)			
	600.000 S.Y.		
Ford Construction Company		\$120.0000	\$72,000.00
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$68.0000	\$40,800.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$85.0000	\$51,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$91.8800	\$55,128.00
620-05.01 CONC PARAPET SINGLE SLOPE (STD-1-1SS)			
	436.000 L.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$214.0000	\$93,304.00
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$130.0000	\$56,680.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$110.0000	\$47,960.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$244.0000	\$106,384.00
705-04.50 PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR			
	104.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$10.0000	\$1,040.00
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$12.5000	\$1,300.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$10.0000	\$1,040.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$10.0000	\$1,040.00

		LINUT DDIOE	EVELLICION
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-06.25 THRIE BEAM BRIDGE TRANSITION MASH TL-3			
	4.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$3,500.0000	\$14,000.00
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$3,500.0000	\$14,000.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc. Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3,500.0000 \$3,500.0000	\$14,000.00 \$14,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3,500.0000	\$14,000.00
705-08.51 PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATOR NCHRP350 TL-3			
705-00.51 TORTABLE IMI AGT ATTEROATOR ROTHER 550 TE-5	4.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company	4.000 EACH	\$6,000.0000	\$24,000.00
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$728.0000	\$2,912.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$6,000.0000	\$24,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$6,000.0000	\$24,000.00
20110111 0011011 00111pa.1.y, 220		ψο,σσσ.σσσσ	Ψ= 1,000.00
707-08.11 HIGH-VISIBILITY CONSTRUCTION FENCE			
	503.000 L.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$3.5000	\$1,760.50
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$3.0000	\$1,509.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$3.0000	\$1,509.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$5.0000	\$2,515.00
709-05.08 MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS B)			
	2,335.000 TON		
Ford Construction Company		\$41.0000	\$95,735.00
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$62.0000	\$144,770.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$35.0000	\$81,725.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$56.0000	\$130,760.00
712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	1.000 LS		
Ford Construction Company		\$33,000.0000	\$33,000.00
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$9,500.0000	\$9,500.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$42,000.0000	\$42,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,800.0000	\$2,800.00
712-02.02 INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
112-02.02 INTERCONNECTED FORTABLE BARRIER RAIL	4 000 000 L E		
Food Operation Comments	1,920.000 L.F.	#04.0000	\$50.500.00
Ford Construction Company Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$31.0000	\$59,520.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$30.0000 \$39.0000	\$57,600.00 \$74,880.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$45.0000 \$45.0000	\$86,400.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		ψ+3.0000	ψου, του.ου
712-04.01 FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
,	477.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$30.0000	\$14,310.00
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$32.0000	\$15,264.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$30.0000	\$14,310.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$30.0000	\$14,310.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		1,546.000 S.F.		
	Ford Construction Company		\$7.0000	\$10,822.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$7.2500	\$11,208.50
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$7.0000	\$10,822.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$7.0000	\$10,822.00
712-07.03	TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)			
		310.000 L.F.		
	Ford Construction Company		\$11.0000	\$3,410.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$13.7500	\$4,262.50
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$11.0000	\$3,410.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$11.0000	\$3,410.00
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
		4.000 EACH		
	Ford Construction Company		\$800.0000	\$3,200.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$950.0000	\$3,800.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$800.0000	\$3,200.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$800.0000	\$3,200.00
712-09.02	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)			
		19,170.000 L.F.		
	Ford Construction Company		\$1.0000	\$19,170.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$6.0000	\$115,020.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$6.0000	\$115,020.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$6.0000	\$115,020.00
712-09.08	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (6" line)			
		17,455.000 L.F.		
	Ford Construction Company		\$1.0000	\$17,455.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$4.0000	\$69,820.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$4.0000	\$69,820.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$4.0000	\$69,820.00
713-02.14	FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR (WHITE)			
		139.000 EACH		
	Ford Construction Company		\$35.0000	\$4,865.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$36.0000	\$5,004.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$35.0000	\$4,865.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$35.0000	\$4,865.00
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
		4.000 EACH		
	Ford Construction Company		\$6,000.0000	\$24,000.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$7,850.0000	\$31,400.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$5,500.0000	\$22,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$5,500.0000	\$22,000.00

				CONTRAC	I CNV223
			UNIT PRICE	EX	TENSION
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)				
	, ,	4.700 L.M.			
	Ford Construction Company	•• =	\$6,000.0000	\$2	28,200.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$6,000.0000		28,200.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$6,000.0000		28,200.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$6,000.0000		28,200.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION				
		1.000 LS			
	Ford Construction Company		\$170,000.0000	\$17	70,000.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$120,000.0000		20,000.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$85,000.0000	\$8	35,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$55,000.0000	\$5	55,000.00
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)				
		67.000 M.G.			
	Ford Construction Company		\$20.0000	(\$1,340.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$40.0000	Ç	\$2,680.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$1.0000		\$67.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$20.0000	(\$1,340.00
803-01	SODDING (NEW SOD)				
		6,667.000 S.Y.			
	Ford Construction Company		\$3.0000	\$2	20,001.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$5.5000	\$3	36,668.50
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$1.0000	Ç	6,667.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$6.0000	\$4	10,002.00
716-05.20	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)				
		5.000 L.M.			
	Ford Construction Company		\$2,500.0000	\$^	12,500.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$2,500.0000	\$^	12,500.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$2,500.0000	\$^	12,500.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,500.0000	\$^	12,500.00
716-08.20	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)				
		5.000 L.M.			
	Ford Construction Company		\$4,224.0000	\$2	21,120.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$5,000.0000	\$2	25,000.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$2,112.0000	\$	10,560.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$4,224.0000	\$2	21,120.00

SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE

Ford Construction Company	\$1,648,923.18
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.	\$1,725,826.40
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.	\$1,838,551.75
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$1,988,991.33

TOTAL CONTRACT

Ford Construction Company	\$1,648,923.18
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.	\$1,725,826.40
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.	\$1,838,551.75
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$1,988,991.33

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF AUGUST 20, 2021

PUTNAM COUNTY (Contract No. CNV072 Call 022)

HSIP-R-164(8),71018-3514-94,HSIP-R-84(17),71009-3522-94

THE HIGHWAY-RAIL CROSSING IMPROVEMENTS ON S.R. 164 (SOUTH CHESTNUT STREET) (L.M. 0.31) AND ON S.R. 84 (SOUTH HOLLY STREET) (L.M. 9.65) AT THE INTERSECTION OF EAST COMMERCIAL AVENUE IN MONTEREY.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE AUGUST 31, 2022

DBE GOAL 4.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Stansell Electric Company, Inc.

\$656,850.78

Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.

\$689,180.00

CONTRACT C	NV072
------------	-------

			CC	NTRACT CNV072
ROADWA	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
209-99.91	EROSION CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc. Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$3,000.0000 \$10,000.0000	\$3,000.00 \$10,000.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		4.000 TON	•	
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc. Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,350.0000 \$1,000.0000	\$5,400.00 \$4,000.00
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
		473.000 TON	****	
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc. Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$202.0000 \$150.0000	\$95,546.00 \$70,950.00
415-01.01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
	Otensell Fleshie Osmannı İra	469.000 TON	#00.7000	#45.005.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc. Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$33.7000 \$25.0000	\$15,805.30 \$11,725.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL	4 000 L C		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$59,740.0000	\$59,740.00
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$81,515.4000	\$81,515.40
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)	403,000 S.F.		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	403.000 3.1 .	\$9.0000	\$3,627.00
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$14.5000	\$5,843.50
713-02.21	SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT	108.000 L.F.		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	100.000 Lii i	\$8.7000	\$939.60
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$6.5000	\$702.00
713-11.01	"U" SECTION STEEL POSTS	126.000 LB.		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	120.000 LB.	\$6.7000	\$844.20
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$1,260.00
713-11.02	PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST	55.000 LB.		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	33.000 LB.	\$6.7000	\$368.50
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$550.00
713-13.02	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)	36,000 S.F.		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	JU.000 J.I .	\$24.7000	\$889.20
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$720.00
				PAGE

CONTRACT CI	4٧	/072
-------------	----	------

				MIRACI CHVU72
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-13.03	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)			
		38.000 S.F.		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$27.4000	\$1,041.20
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$22.0000	\$836.00
713-14.22	STREET NAME SIGN (SUSPENDED 0.100IN THICK)	44C 000 C F		
	Otana all Elastria Carra ann Ing	116.000 S.F.	# 44.0000	#4.000.40
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc. Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$41.9000 \$35.0000	\$4,860.40 \$4,060.00
	Davis H. Eiliot Construction Company, Inc.		φ33.0000	φ4,000.00
713-15	REMOVAL OF SIGNS, POSTS AND FOOTINGS			
		1.000 LS		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$501.0000	\$501.00
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$375.0000	\$375.00
713-15.08	SUSPENDED FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.100" THIC	K)		
	(**************************************	2.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	2.000 EAGI1	\$1,628.0000	\$3,256.00
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$500.0000	\$1,000.00
	David 11. Elliot Constitution Company, mo.		φοσο.σσσσ	Ψ1,000.00
713-16.05	RAILROAD CROSS-BUCK SIGN & SUPPORT			
		4.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$501.0000	\$2,004.00
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$500.0000	\$2,000.00
713-16.09	RAILROAD ADVANCE WARNING SIGN AND SUPPORT			
		4.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$368.0000	\$1,472.00
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$500.0000	\$2,000.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		222.000 L.F.		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$13.4000	\$2,974.80
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$2,220.00
716-02.09	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LONGITUDINAL CROSS-	WALK)		
		424.000 L.F.		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$29.4000	\$12,465.60
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$22.0000	\$9,328.00
740 00 00	DI ACTIO WODD DAVEMENT MADIZINO (DVD)			
716-03.02	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (RXR)	4 000 5 4 0 1		
	0	4.000 EACH	0004.0000	A O 404 00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$601.0000	\$2,404.00
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$450.0000	\$1,800.00
716-04.14	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LANE REDUCTION ARRO	OW)		
		1.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$267.0000	\$267.00
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$200.0000	\$200.00

			co	NTRACT CNV072
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-05.20	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)			
		2.400 L.M.		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$1,604.0000	\$3,849.60
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,200.0000	\$2,880.00
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
		1.170 L.M.		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$9,354.0000	\$10,944.18
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$7,000.0000	\$8,190.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$33,500.0000	\$33,500.00 \$34,033.50
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$34,033.5000	 \$34,033.50
730-01.02	REMOVAL OF SIGNAL EQUIPMENT			
		2.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$5,306.0000	\$10,612.00 \$20,000.00
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$10,000.0000	φ20,000.00
730-02.09	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (130 WITH BACKPLATE)			
		18.000 EACH	****	.
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc. Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$964.0000 \$900.0000	\$17,352.00 \$16,200.00
	Davis n. Eillot Construction Company, Inc.		φ900.0000	φ10,200.00
730-03.21	INSTALL PULL BOX (TYPE B)			
		8.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$685.0000 \$4.500.0000	\$5,480.00
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$12,000.00
730-05.04	MODIFY EXISTING ELECTRICAL SERVICE CONNECTION			
		2.000 EACH	•	
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$1,710.0000 \$2,500.0000	\$3,420.00 \$5,000.00
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,500.0000	\$5,000.00
730-08.03	SIGNAL CABLE - 7 CONDUCTOR			
		1,889.000 L.F.	***	
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc. Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.8000 \$4.0000	\$3,400.20
	Davis n. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$4.0000	\$7,556.00
730-08.04	SIGNAL CABLE - 9 CONDUCTOR			
		725.000 L.F.	.	4
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc. Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$2.0000 \$4.3560	\$1,450.00 \$3,158.10
	Davis n. Eillot Construction Company, Inc.		φ4.3300	ф3,136.10
730-08.30	INTERCONNECT CABLE (COPPER-TWISTED PAIR)			
	Otensell Fleetin Ocean	430.000 L.F.	MO 4000	#4.000.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc. Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$3.1000 \$5.0000	\$1,333.00 \$2,150.00
	Davis 11. Lillot Constituction Company, IIIC.		φ5.0000	φ∠, ι Όυ.υυ

				CONTRACT CNV072
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-12.02	CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (PVC)			
	(1,	100.000 L.F.		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$22.0000	\$2,200.00
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$12.0000	\$1,200.00
730-12.03	CONDUIT 3" DIAMETER (PVC)			
		30.000 L.F.		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$31.0000	\$930.00
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$450.00
730-12.09	CONDUIT 3" DIAMETER (RGS)			
		150.000 L.F.		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$53.0000	\$7,950.00
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$128.8500	\$19,327.50
730-13.03	VEHICLE DETECTOR (4 - CHANNEL, RACK MOUNT)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$586.0000	\$1,172.00
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$500.0000	\$1,000.00
730-13.05	VEHICLE DETECTOR (EXT. CALL - DELAY CALL)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$243.0000	\$243.00
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$500.0000	\$500.00
730-13.13	VEHICLE DETECTOR (RADAR)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$35,454.0000	\$70,908.00
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$30,000.0000	\$60,000.00
730-15.32	CABINET (EIGHT PHASE BASE MOUNTED)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$23,012.0000 \$22,000.0000	\$46,024.00 \$44,000.00
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$22,000.0000	\$44,000.00
730-23.30	PEDESTAL POLE (PEDESTRIAN)			
	Orange II Electric Oceanous Inc	5.000 EACH	Φ4 7 0 4 0000	Ф0 070 00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc. Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,734.0000 \$5,000.0000	\$8,670.00 \$25,000.00
	Davis 11. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		დ ა,000.0000	ა გ∠ნ,∪∪∪.∪∪
730-23.72	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 35')			
	- u-u-u-u	2.000 EACH		A

Stansell Electric Company, Inc.

Stansell Electric Company, Inc.

730-23.80 CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 40')

Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.

Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.

\$45,936.00

\$56,000.00

\$23,121.00

\$28,000.00

\$22,968.0000

\$28,000.0000

\$23,121.0000

\$28,000.0000

1.000 EACH

		CONTRACT CNV072
	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-23.96 CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 55	;')	
	1.000 EACH	
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	\$29,720.0000	\$29,720.00
Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.	\$32,500.0000	\$32,500.00
730-23.96 CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (2 @ 35' AND	O 55')	
	1.000 EACH	
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	\$38,309.0000	\$38,309.00
Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.	\$35,000.0000	\$35,000.00
730-23.97 CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (2 @ 25' AND		
	1.000 EACH	
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	\$37,623.0000	\$37,623.00
Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.	\$34,750.0000	\$34,750.00
730-24.02 FOUNDATION (TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLE	ED)	
730-24.02 TOURDATION (TRAIT TO SIGNAL CONTROLLE	2.000 EACH	
Ctangall Flactric Company, Inc.		\$7.066.00
Stansell Electric Company, Inc. Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.	\$3,633.0000 \$5,000.0000	\$7,266.00 \$10,000.00
Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.	\$5,000.0000	φ10,000.00
730-26.11 COUNTDOWN PED SGNL HEAD W/AUDIBLE F	PUSH BUTTON & 15IN SIGN	

Stansell Electric Company, Inc. Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc. 16.000 EACH

\$1,752.0000

\$1,200.0000

\$28,032.00

\$19,200.00

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	\$656,850.78
Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.	\$689,180.00

TOTAL CONTRACT

Stansell Electric Company, Inc. \$656,850.78

Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc. \$689,180.00

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF AUGUST 20, 2021

PUTNAM COUNTY (Contract No. CNV098 Call 024)

STP-SIP-24(72),71002-3225-94

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE, SIGNALS AND PAVING ON U.S. 70N (S.R. 24) AT THE INTERSECTION OF S.R. 56 (L.M. 11.64) IN BAXTER.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.231 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE AUGUST 31, 2022

DBE GOAL 6.50%

	TOTAL CONTRACT
	1317.12 0011111/101
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1,167,486.70
Mack Construction, LLC	\$1,310,893.50
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$1,420,000.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$1,541,132.70
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$1,693,680.87

			(CONTRACT CNV098
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADW	AY CATEGORY			
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES			
		1.000 LS		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$30,150.7500	\$30,150.75
	Mack Construction, LLC		\$17,000.0000	\$17,000.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$34,700.0000	\$34,700.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$28,875.0000	\$28,875.00
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
		1.000 LS		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4,320.5500	\$4,320.55
	Mack Construction, LLC		\$19,000.0000	\$19,000.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$12,000.0000	\$12,000.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$12,500.0000	\$12,500.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$17,906.9800	\$17,906.98
202-01.13	REMOVAL OF PIPE (24" CMP ,STA. 216+36 S.R. 56)			
		67.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$19.3500	\$1,296.45
	Mack Construction, LLC		\$11.0000	\$737.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$20.0000	\$1,340.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$32.0000	\$2,144.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$20.4000	\$1,366.80
202-01.50	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS			
		1.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3,213.9300	\$3,213.93
	Mack Construction, LLC		\$1,100.0000	\$1,100.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$1,500.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$6,500.0000	\$6,500.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$13,746.9800	\$13,746.98
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
		6,047.000 C.Y.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$15.8400	\$95,784.48
	Mack Construction, LLC		\$17.0000	\$102,799.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$26.5000	\$160,245.50
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$35.0000	\$211,645.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$30.1300	\$182,196.11

550.000 C.Y.

203-04

PLACING AND SPREADING TOPSOIL

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC

Rogers Group, Inc.

Mack Construction, LLC

Civil Constructors, LLC

Adams Contracting, LLC

\$13,937.00

\$13,200.00

\$13,640.00

\$7,738.50

\$8,250.00

\$25.3400

\$24.0000

\$15.0000

\$24.8000

\$14.0700

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
204-08.01 BACKFIL	L MATERIAL (FLOWABLE FILL)		
		00 C.Y.	
Rogers G	roup, Inc.	\$902.2300	\$5,413.38
	nstruction, LLC	\$390.0000	\$2,340.00
	onstruction Materials, LLC	\$320.0000	\$1,920.00
Civil Cons	structors, LLC	\$761.0000	\$4,566.00
Adams C	ontracting, LLC	\$231.0000	\$1,386.00
209-05 SEDIMEN	T REMOVAL		
	264.0	00 C.Y.	
Rogers G	roup, Inc.	\$13.0600	\$3,447.84
Mack Cor	nstruction, LLC	\$15.0000	\$3,960.00
Vulcan C	onstruction Materials, LLC	\$5.0000	\$1,320.00
Civil Cons	structors, LLC	\$18.7000	\$4,936.80
Adams C	ontracting, LLC	\$20.2500	\$5,346.00
209-08.02 TEMPOR	ARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)		
	369.0	00 L.F.	
Rogers G	roup, Inc.	\$4.7500	\$1,752.75
Mack Cor	nstruction, LLC	\$5.0000	\$1,845.00
	onstruction Materials, LLC	\$4.2500	\$1,568.25
	structors, LLC	\$4.4500	\$1,642.05
Adams C	ontracting, LLC	\$4.9900	\$1,841.31
209-08.03 TEMPOR	ARY SILT FENCE (WITHOUT BACKING)		
	6,400.0	00 L.F.	
Rogers G	roup, Inc.	\$1.5500	\$9,920.00
Mack Cor	nstruction, LLC	\$1.6000	\$10,240.00
Vulcan C	onstruction Materials, LLC	\$1.7500	\$11,200.00
Civil Cons	structors, LLC	\$1.8500	\$11,840.00
Adams C	ontracting, LLC	\$1.6300	\$10,432.00
209-08.07 ROCK CH	ECK DAM		
	23.0	00 EACH	
Rogers G	roup, Inc.	\$388.8900	\$8,944.47
Mack Cor	nstruction, LLC	\$420.0000	\$9,660.00
Vulcan C	onstruction Materials, LLC	\$350.0000	\$8,050.00
Civil Cons	structors, LLC	\$366.0000	\$8,418.00
Adams C	ontracting, LLC	\$247.5000	\$5,692.50
209-08.08 ENHANCI	ED ROCK CHECK DAM		
	5.0	00 EACH	
Rogers G	roup, Inc.	\$444.4400	\$2,222.20
	nstruction, LLC	\$525.0000	\$2,625.00
	onstruction Materials, LLC	\$375.0000	\$1,875.00
	structors, LLC	\$393.0000	\$1,965.00
	ontracting, LLC	\$615.0000	\$3,075.00
	-		

			•	
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
209-40.33	CATCH BASIN PROTECTION (TYPE D)			
		4.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$375.0000	\$1,500.00
	Mack Construction, LLC		\$400.0000	\$1,600.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$300.0000	\$1,200.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$314.0000	\$1,256.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$176.2500	\$705.00
	Additio Contracting, LEC		Ψ170.2000	ψ/ 00.00
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
		3,461.000 TON		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$23.7700	\$82,267.97
	Mack Construction, LLC		\$26.0000	\$89,986.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$30.5000	\$105,560.50
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$29.5000	\$102,099.50
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$26.2500	\$90,851.25
	Addition Contracting, LEC		Ψ20.2000	ψ00,001.20
303-10.01	MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57)			
		9.000 TON		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$38.6600	\$347.94
	Mack Construction, LLC		\$80.0000	\$720.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$47.0000	\$423.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$121.0000	\$1,089.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$38.8400	\$349.56
	Additio Contracting, ELC		ψ30.0+00	ψ0+3.00
307-01.21	ASP. CONC. MIX(PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GR. A-S			
		1,025.000 TON		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	•	\$99.7500	\$102,243.75
	Mack Construction, LLC		\$105.0000	\$107,625.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$97.5000	\$99,937.50
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$104.0000	\$106,600.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$104.7400	\$107,358.50
	Additis Contracting, LEC		φ104.7400	ψ107,330.30
307-02.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A			
		1,325.000 TON		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$89.0000	\$117,925.00
	Mack Construction, LLC		\$93.5000	\$123,887.50
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$92.0000	\$121,900.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$93.0000	\$123,225.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$93.4500	\$123,821.25
	Additional Continuous 19, 220		φου. 1000	Ψ120,021.20
307-02.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B	-M2		
		858.000 TON		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$103.0000	\$88,374.00
	Mack Construction, LLC		\$108.0000	\$92,664.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$115.0000	\$98,670.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$108.0000	\$92,664.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$108.1500	\$92,792.70
	U , -		, 	, - ,

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
402-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)			
402-01	BITOMINOGO MATERIAET ORT RIME GOAT (1 0)	11.200 TON		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$11,200.00
	Mack Construction, LLC		\$1,050.0000	\$11,760.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$900.0000	\$10,080.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,050.0000	\$11,760.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$1,050.0000	\$11,760.00
402-02	AGGREGATE FOR COVER MATERIAL (PC)			
		38.500 TON		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$72.0000	\$2,772.00
	Mack Construction, LLC		\$75.0000	\$2,887.50
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$75.0000	\$2,887.50
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$75.5000	\$2,906.75
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$75.6000	\$2,910.60
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		7.000 TON		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$750.0000	\$5,250.00
	Mack Construction, LLC		\$780.0000	\$5,460.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$850.0000	\$5,950.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$785.0000	\$5,495.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$787.5000	\$5,512.50
407-20.05	SAW CUTTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT			
		4,263.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2.3100	\$9,847.53
	Mack Construction, LLC		\$2.0000	\$8,526.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$1.0000	\$4,263.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$3.2500	\$13,854.75
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$2.1000	\$8,952.30
411-02.10	ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D			
		1,219.000 TON		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$113.0000	\$137,747.00
	Mack Construction, LLC		\$115.0000	\$140,185.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$135.0000	\$164,565.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$118.0000	\$143,842.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$118.6500	\$144,634.35
411-12.03	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (8IN	WIDTH)		
		0.970 L.M.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$350.0000	\$339.50
	Mack Construction, LLC		\$3,600.0000	\$3,492.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$3,450.0000	\$3,346.50
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$4,380.0000	\$4,248.60
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$5,250.0000	\$5,092.50

		•	CHINACT CHV090
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
415-01.02 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
	10,985.000 S.Y.		
Rogers Group, Inc.	,	\$2.0000	\$21,970.00
Mack Construction, LLC		\$2.4000	\$26,364.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$3.0000	\$32,955.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$3.1500	\$34,602.75
Adams Contracting, LLC		\$3.1500	\$34,602.75
607-05.02 24" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)			
007-00.02 24 CONONETET II E COEVERT (CEACO III)	36.000 L.F.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$91.5800	\$3,296.88
Mack Construction, LLC		\$110.0000	\$3,960.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$120.0000	\$4,320.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$185.0000	\$6,660.00
Adams Contracting, LLC		\$151.8800	\$5,467.68
607-06.02 30" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)			
	132.000 L.F.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$117.2700	\$15,479.64
Mack Construction, LLC		\$140.0000	\$18,480.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$200.0000	\$26,400.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$268.0000	\$35,376.00
Adams Contracting, LLC		\$193.6400	\$25,560.48
611-09.04 CATCHBASIN RETROFIT			
011-03.04 CATCHDASIN KETKOTTI	2.000 EACH		
Dogoro Croup, Inc.	2.000 LACI1	¢4 404 0700	\$2,989.94
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,494.9700	
Mack Construction, LLC		\$4,600.0000	\$9,200.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$2,008.0000	\$4,016.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2,190.0000	\$4,380.00
Adams Contracting, LLC		\$2,518.3900	\$5,036.78
707-08.11 HIGH-VISIBILITY CONSTRUCTION FENCE			
	196.000 L.F.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2.0000	\$392.00
Mack Construction, LLC		\$2.1000	\$411.60
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$2.0000	\$392.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2.1000	\$411.60
Adams Contracting, LLC		\$2.1000	\$411.60
709-05.05 MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)			
	201.000 TON		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$36.9700	\$7,430.97
Mack Construction, LLC		\$42.0000	\$8,442.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$42.0000	\$8,442.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$43.5000	\$8,743.50
Adams Contracting, LLC		\$43.0000	\$8,643.00
5 .		·	• •

			CONTRACT CHV090
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
709-05.06	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-1)		
	,	46.000 TON	
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$36.8500	\$1,695.10
	Mack Construction, LLC	\$45.0000	\$2,070.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$48.0000	\$2,208.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC	\$65.5000	\$3,013.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC	\$43.7100	\$2,010.66
	Adams Contracting, LLC	\$43.7 TOO	φ2,010.00
709-05.08	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS B)		
		15.000 TON	
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$39.0800	\$586.20
	Mack Construction, LLC	\$49.0000	\$735.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$48.0000	\$720.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC	\$95.0000	\$1,425.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC	\$64.8000	\$972.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL		
		1.000 LS	
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$29,811.1100	\$29,811.11
	Mack Construction, LLC	\$62,000.0000	\$62,000.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$70,000.0000	\$70,000.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC	\$64,650.0000	\$64,650.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC	\$300,000.0000	\$300,000.00
	, taama comacanig, 220	4000,000.0000	φοσο,σσο.σσ
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)		
		241.000 EACH	
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$20.0000	\$4,820.00
	Mack Construction, LLC	\$31.5000	\$7,591.50
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$35.0000	\$8,435.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC	\$31.0000	\$7,471.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC	\$31.5000	\$7,591.50
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)		
		14.000 EACH	
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$20.0000	\$280.00
	Mack Construction, LLC	\$36.7500	\$514.50
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$30.0000	\$420.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC	\$36.5000	\$511.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC	\$36.7500	\$514.50
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)		
••	(,	398.000 S.F.	
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$6.0000	\$2,388.00
	Mack Construction, LLC	\$7.3500	\$2,925.30
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$9.5000	\$3,781.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC	\$7.3000	\$2,905.40
	Adams Contracting, LLC	\$7.3500	\$2,925.30
	3, == 2	4	+-,

		LINIT	DDICE EVTENS	ION
		UNII	PRICE EXTENS	ION
712-07 03 TEMPOR	ARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)			
712-07.03 TEMPORA	RET BARRICADES (TTPE III)	84.000 L.F.		
Damara C	wayna laa		E 0000	
Rogers G			5.0000 \$2,100	
	estruction, LLC		4.0000 \$1,176	
	onstruction Materials, LLC structors, LLC		7.0000 \$3,948 4.0000 \$1,176	
	•			
Adams Co	ontracting, LLC	\$14	4.1800 \$1,191	.12
713-11.02 PERFORA	TED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST			
		1,550.000 LB.		
Rogers G	roup, Inc.	\$-	4.0000 \$6,200	0.00
	struction, LLC	\$-	4.5000 \$6,975	5.00
	onstruction Materials, LLC	\$-	4.4500 \$6,897	'.50
Civil Cons	structors, LLC	\$-	4.4000 \$6,820	0.00
	ontracting, LLC	\$-	4.4600 \$6,913	3.00
/13-13.02 FLAT SHE	ET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)	315.000 S.F.		
Damara C	way wa laa		0.5000	7.50
Rogers G			2.5000 \$3,937	
	estruction, LLC		4.0000 \$4,410	
	onstruction Materials, LLC		4.5000 \$4,567 4.0000 \$4,410	
	structors, LLC			
Adams Co	ontracting, LLC	\$14	4.1800 \$4,466	5.70
713-13.03 FLAT SHE	ET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)			
		80.000 S.F.		
Rogers G	roup, Inc.	\$12	2.5000 \$1,000	0.00
	struction, LLC	\$15	5.0000 \$1,200	0.00
Vulcan Co	onstruction Materials, LLC	\$10	6.0000 \$1,280	0.00
Civil Cons	structors, LLC	\$15	5.0000 \$1,200	0.00
Adams Co	ontracting, LLC	\$1:	5.2300 \$1,218	3.40
742 44 24 STREET N	IAME SION (DICID O 100IN THICK			
713-14.21 SIREEIN	IAME SIGN (RIGID 0.100IN THICK	48.000 S.F.		
Rogers G	roup Inc		2.5000 \$600) (()
_	estruction, LLC		6.0000 \$1,728	
	onstruction, LLC		4.9500 \$1,197	
	structors, LLC		5.5000 \$1,797 5.5000 \$1,704	
	ontracting, LLC		5.7000 \$1,713	
	3,	•	• , -	
713-15 REMOVAL	OF SIGNS, POSTS AND FOOTINGS			
		1.000 LS		
Rogers G			0.0000 \$100	
	struction, LLC		5.0000 \$1,575	
	onstruction Materials, LLC		0.0000 \$350	
	structors, LLC		0.0000 \$1,550	
Adams Co	ontracting, LLC	\$1,579	5.0000 \$1,575	5.00

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-15.02 REMOVAL & RELOCATION OF SIGN & SUPPORT		
6.00	00 EACH	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$100.0000	\$600.00
Mack Construction, LLC	\$575.0000	\$3,450.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$350.0000	\$2,100.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$570.0000	\$3,420.00
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$577.5000	\$3,465.00
Adding Contracting, LEC	ψο//.3000	ψο, 400.00
716-01.21 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 COLOR)		
149.00	00 EACH	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$45.0000	\$6,705.00
Mack Construction, LLC	\$36.0000	\$5,364.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$36.2500	\$5,401.25
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$38.0000	\$5,662.00
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$38.0600	\$5,670.94
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$30.0000	\$5,670.94
716-01.22 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO-DIR)(1 COLOR)		
	00 EACH	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$45.0000	\$3,690.00
	\$36.0000	
Mack Construction, LLC	·	\$2,952.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$36.2500	\$2,972.50
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$38.0000	\$3,116.00
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$38.0600	\$3,120.92
716-01.30 REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER		
150.00	00 EACH	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$9.0000	\$1,350.00
Mack Construction, LLC	\$9.5000	\$1,425.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$9.7500	\$1,423.00 \$1,462.50
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$10.2000	\$1,530.00
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$10.2400	\$1,536.00
716-02.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)		
58.00	00 S.Y.	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$20.0000	\$1,160.00
Mack Construction, LLC	\$21.0000	\$1,218.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$23.5000	\$1,363.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$24.6000	\$1,426.80
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$24.6800	\$1,431.44
Adding Contracting, LEC	Ψ2 1.0000	ψ1,101.11
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)		
180.00)0 L.F.	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$12.0000	\$2,160.00
Mack Construction, LLC	\$12.6000	\$2,268.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$12.5000	\$2,250.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$13.1000	\$2,358.00
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$13.1300	\$2,363.40
5 , -	Ţ.: 30	+ ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

		CONTRACT CHV090
	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)	40,000 54011	
	19.000 EACH	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$200.0000	\$3,800.00
Mack Construction, LLC	\$210.0000	\$3,990.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$165.0000	\$3,135.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$173.0000	\$3,287.00
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$173.2500	\$3,291.75
716-02.07 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (24" BARRIER LINE)		
	120.000 L.F.	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$6.0000	\$720.00
Mack Construction, LLC	\$6.3000	\$756.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$10.2500	\$1,230.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$10.7000	\$1,284.00
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$10.7600	\$1,291.20
716-02.08 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8" DOTTED LINE)		
	,010.000 L.F.	
		#0.000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$2.0000	\$2,020.00
Mack Construction, LLC	\$1.6000	\$1,616.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$1.4500	\$1,464.50
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$1.5000	\$1,515.00
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$1.5200	\$1,535.20
716-02.12 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8IN LINE)		
	0.330 L.M.	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$9,800.0000	\$3,234.00
Mack Construction, LLC	\$9,660.0000	\$3,187.80
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$8,250.0000	\$2,722.50
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$8,640.0000	\$2,851.20
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$8,662.5000	\$2,858.63
716-03.01 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (ONLY)		
(0.12.)	2.000 EACH	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$150.0000	\$300.00
Mack Construction, LLC	\$160.0000	\$320.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$225.0000	\$450.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$236.0000	\$472.00
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$236.2500	\$472.50
716-04.12 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD LINE)		
710 04.12 TEACHOT AVEINENT MARRIANO (TEED EINE)	30.000 S.F.	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$12.0000	\$360.00
Mack Construction, LLC	\$12.6000	\$378.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$15.0000	\$450.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$15.7000	\$471.00
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$15.7500	\$472.50
	Ç.50000	¥ = •

			CONTRACT CHV090
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-05.01 PAINT	TED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)		
	4	.000 L.M.	
Roger	rs Group, Inc.	\$950.0000	\$3,800.00
	Construction, LLC	\$1,000.0000	\$4,000.00
Vulcar	n Construction Materials, LLC	\$825.0000	\$3,300.00
Civil C	Constructors, LLC	\$864.0000	\$3,456.00
Adam	s Contracting, LLC	\$866.2500	\$3,465.00
716-05.05 PAINT	FED PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)		
		.000 L.F.	
Pagar		\$6.000	¢1 000 00
	rs Group, Inc. Construction, LLC	\$5.2500	\$1,080.00 \$945.00
	n Construction Materials, LLC	\$6.7500 \$6.7500	\$945.00 \$1,215.00
	Construction Materials, LLC	\$6.7300 \$7.1000	\$1,278.00 \$1,278.00
	s Contracting, LLC	\$7.1000	\$1,276.00 \$1,276.20
Auam	s Contracting, LLC	\$7.0900	\$1,276.20
716-05.21 PAINT	TED PAVEMENT MARKING(4"DOTTED LINE)		
	1,010	.000 L.F.	
Roger	rs Group, Inc.	\$0.2500	\$252.50
Mack	Construction, LLC	\$0.2500	\$252.50
Vulcar	n Construction Materials, LLC	\$0.7500	\$757.50
Civil C	Constructors, LLC	\$0.8000	\$808.00
Adam	s Contracting, LLC	\$0.7900	\$797.90
716-08.01 REMO	OVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)		
		.000 L.F.	
Pogor	rs Group, Inc.	\$0.7500	\$135.00
	Construction, LLC	\$1.0000	*
	n Construction Materials, LLC		\$180.00 \$171.00
	·	\$0.9500 \$1.0000	\$171.00
	Constructors, LLC	\$1.0000	\$180.00 \$180.00
Adam	s Contracting, LLC	\$1.0000	\$180.00
716-12.02 ENHA	NCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)		
	2	.750 L.M.	
Roger	rs Group, Inc.	\$7,500.0000	\$20,625.00
Mack	Construction, LLC	\$6,825.0000	\$18,768.75
Vulcar	n Construction Materials, LLC	\$6,200.0000	\$17,050.00
Civil C	Constructors, LLC	\$6,490.0000	\$17,847.50
Adam	s Contracting, LLC	\$6,510.0000	\$17,902.50
717-01 MOBIL	LIZATION		
	1	.000 LS	
Roger	rs Group, Inc.	\$37,193.2900	\$37,193.29
	Construction, LLC	\$65,500.0000	\$65,500.00
	n Construction Materials, LLC	\$60,000.0000	\$60,000.00
	Constructors, LLC	\$117,195.0000	\$117,195.00
	s Contracting, LLC	\$83,000.0000	\$83,000.00
, todin		425,335.0000	400,000.00

		CC	NTRACT CNV098
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-01.02 REMOVAL OF SIGNAL EQUIPMENT			
TOU OTHER THE OF GIGHTLE EQUIL MENT	1.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.	1.000 LACIT	\$1,515.0000	\$1,515.00
Mack Construction, LLC		\$1,575.0000	\$1,575.00 \$1,575.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$1,500.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,570.0000	\$1,570.00
Adams Contracting, LLC		\$1,575.0000	\$1,575.00
730-02.09 SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (130 WITH BACKPLATE)			
	4.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,010.0000	\$4,040.00
Mack Construction, LLC		\$1,050.0000	\$4,200.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$4,000.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$886.0000	\$3,544.00
Adams Contracting, LLC		\$1,050.0000	\$4,200.00
730-02.17 SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (150 A2H WITH BACKPLATE)			
	4.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,515.0000	\$6,060.00
Mack Construction, LLC		\$1,575.0000	\$6,300.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$6,000.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,320.0000	\$5,280.00
Adams Contracting, LLC		\$1,575.0000	\$6,300.00
730-03.21 INSTALL PULL BOX (TYPE B)			
	18.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$656.5000	\$11,817.00
Mack Construction, LLC		\$680.0000	\$12,240.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$650.0000	\$11,700.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$733.0000	\$13,194.00
Adams Contracting, LLC		\$682.5000	\$12,285.00
730-05.01 ELECTRICAL SERVICE CONNECTION			
	1.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,222.0000	\$2,222.00
Mack Construction, LLC		\$2,310.0000	\$2,310.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$2,200.0000	\$2,200.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$4,400.0000	\$4,400.00
Adams Contracting, LLC		\$2,310.0000	\$2,310.00

990.000 L.F.

730-08.03 SIGNAL CABLE - 7 CONDUCTOR

Mack Construction, LLC

Civil Constructors, LLC

Adams Contracting, LLC

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC

Rogers Group, Inc.

PAGE	

\$1,999.80

\$2,079.00

\$1,980.00

\$2,079.00

\$2,079.00

\$2.0200

\$2.1000

\$2.0000

\$2.1000

\$2.1000

			DIVINACT CHV090
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-12.01 CONDUIT 1" DIAMETER (PVC)			
,	1,690.000 L.F.		
Rogers Group, Inc.	.,	\$9.0900	\$15,362.10
Mack Construction, LLC		\$9.5000	\$16,055.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$9.0000	\$15,210.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$12.6000	\$21,294.00
Adams Contracting, LLC		\$9.4500	\$15,970.50
730-12.02 CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (PVC)	405.000 5		
D 0 1	125.000 L.F.	045.0400	04.000.75
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$15.9100	\$1,988.75
Mack Construction, LLC		\$16.5000	\$2,062.50
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$15.7500	\$1,968.75
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$14.7000	\$1,837.50
Adams Contracting, LLC		\$16.5400	\$2,067.50
730-12.12 CONDUIT 1" DIAMETER (JACK AND BORE)			
	165.000 L.F.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$18.1800	\$2,999.70
Mack Construction, LLC		\$19.0000	\$3,135.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$18.0000	\$2,970.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$31.5000	\$5,197.50
Adams Contracting, LLC		\$18.9000	\$3,118.50
730-12.13 CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (JACK AND BORE)	705 000 1 5		
	765.000 L.F.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$23.2300	\$17,770.95
Mack Construction, LLC		\$24.0000	\$18,360.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$23.0000	\$17,595.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$37.5000	\$28,687.50
Adams Contracting, LLC		\$24.1500	\$18,474.75
730-13.01 VEHICLE LOOP DETECTOR (SHELF MOUNT)			
	15.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$303.0000	\$4,545.00
Mack Construction, LLC		\$315.0000	\$4,725.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$300.0000	\$4,500.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$241.0000	\$3,615.00
Adams Contracting, LLC		\$315.0000	\$4,725.00
730-14.01 SHIELDED DETECTOR CABLE			
TO THE SHIPP PETERS OF SABEE	3,600.000 L.F.		
Rogers Group, Inc.	•	\$1.5200	\$5,472.00
Mack Construction, LLC		\$1.6000	\$5,760.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$1.5000	\$5,400.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1.3000	\$4,680.00
Adams Contracting, LLC		\$1.5800	\$5,688.00
		ψσσσ	4 5,550.00

			CONTRACT CHV098
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-14.02 SAW SLOT			
	1,450.000 L.F.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4.2400	\$6,148.00
Mack Construction, LLC		\$4.4000	\$6,380.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$4.2000	\$6,090.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$4.7000	\$6,815.00
Adams Contracting, LLC		\$4.4100	\$6,394.50
730-14.03 LOOP WIRE			
	3,500.000 L.F.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$0.6900	\$2,415.00
Mack Construction, LLC		\$0.7000	\$2,450.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$0.6800	\$2,380.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1.0500	\$3,675.00
Adams Contracting, LLC		\$0.7100	\$2,485.00
730-15.32 CABINET (EIGHT PHASE BASE MOUNTED)			
,	1.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$22,220.0000	\$22,220.00
Mack Construction, LLC		\$23,100.0000	\$23,100.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$22,000.0000	\$22,000.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$15,470.0000	\$15,470.00
Adams Contracting, LLC		\$23,100.0000	\$23,100.00
730-16.04 CONTROLLER (ATC)			
. ,	1.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$6,565.0000	\$6,565.00
Mack Construction, LLC		\$6,825.0000	\$6,825.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$6,500.0000	\$6,500.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$4,620.0000	\$4,620.00
Adams Contracting, LLC		\$6,825.0000	\$6,825.00
730-23.88 CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 45')			
,	1.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$23,230.0000	\$23,230.00
Mack Construction, LLC		\$24,150.0000	\$24,150.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$23,000.0000	\$23,000.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$21,390.0000	\$21,390.00
Adams Contracting, LLC		\$24,150.0000	\$24,150.00
730-25.05 CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (2 @ 50' & 65')			
, ,	1.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$40,299.0000	\$40,299.00
Mack Construction, LLC		\$41,900.0000	\$41,900.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$39,900.0000	\$39,900.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$40,550.0000	\$40,550.00
Adams Contracting, LLC		\$41,895.0000	\$41,895.00
•			

				CONTRACT CNV098
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-25.13 CANTILEVER SIGNA	AL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 65')			
	,	1.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.			\$30,300.0000	\$30,300.00
Mack Construction,			\$31,500.0000	\$31,500.00
Vulcan Construction			\$30,000.0000	\$30,000.00
Civil Constructors,			\$31,540.0000	\$31,540.00
Adams Contracting			\$31,500.0000	\$31,500.00
740-10.03 GEOTEXTILE (TYPE	E III)(EROSION CONTROL)			
(,	451.000 S.Y.		
Rogers Group, Inc.			\$2.7000	\$1,217.70
Mack Construction,			\$5.0000	\$2,255.00
Vulcan Construction	n Materials, LLC		\$3.2500	\$1,465.75
Civil Constructors,	LLC		\$3.4000	\$1,533.40
Adams Contracting	, LLC		\$2.1800	\$983.18
740-11.01 TEMPORARY SEDII	MENT TUBE 8IN			
		34.000 L.F.		
Rogers Group, Inc.			\$14.5000	\$493.00
Mack Construction,	LLC		\$20.0000	\$680.00
Vulcan Construction			\$3.5000	\$119.00
Civil Constructors,	LLC		\$3.6500	\$124.10
Adams Contracting	, LLC		\$15.2300	\$517.82
801-01 SEEDING (WITH MU	ILCH)			
		60.000 UNIT		
Rogers Group, Inc.			\$40.0000	\$2,400.00
Mack Construction,	LLC		\$42.0000	\$2,520.00
Vulcan Construction	n Materials, LLC		\$40.0000	\$2,400.00
Civil Constructors,	LLC		\$42.0000	\$2,520.00
Adams Contracting	, LLC		\$42.0000	\$2,520.00
801-01.36 SPECIAL WETLAND	SEED MIXTURE			
		0.400 UNIT		
Rogers Group, Inc.			\$90.0000	\$36.00
Mack Construction,	LLC		\$100.0000	\$40.00
Vulcan Construction	n Materials, LLC		\$90.0000	\$36.00
Civil Constructors,	LLC		\$94.0000	\$37.60
Adams Contracting	, LLC		\$945.0000	\$378.00
801-01.65 TEMPORARY MULC	CH			
		0.400 UNIT		
Rogers Group, Inc.			\$26.0000	\$10.40
Mack Construction,			\$50.0000	\$20.00
Vulcan Construction			\$26.0000	\$10.40
Civil Constructors,			\$42.0000	\$16.80
Adams Contracting	, LLC		\$27.3000	\$10.92

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)			
	,	28.000 M.G.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$16.0000	\$448.00
	Mack Construction, LLC		\$16.5000	\$462.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$16.0000	\$448.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1.0500	\$29.40
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$105.0000	\$2,940.00
805-12.01	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET (TYPE I)			
		793.000 S.Y.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2.0000	\$1,586.00
	Mack Construction, LLC		\$2.1000	\$1,665.30
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$2.0000	\$1,586.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2.1000	\$1,665.30
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$2.1000	\$1,665.30
202-01.14	REMOVAL OF PIPE (24" ST., STA. 105+49 S.R. 24)			
		82.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$23.3700	\$1,916.34
	Mack Construction, LLC		\$20.0000	\$1,640.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$20.0000	\$1,640.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$29.9000	\$2,451.80
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$31.2800	\$2,564.96
202-01.15	REMOVAL OF PIPE (24" ST., STA. 212+45 S.R. 56)			
		58.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$24.5100	\$1,421.58
	Mack Construction, LLC		\$11.0000	\$638.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$20.0000	\$1,160.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$30.0000	\$1,740.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$35.5200	\$2,060.16
203-03	BORROW EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
		919.000 C.Y.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$9.0400	\$8,307.76
	Mack Construction, LLC		\$30.0000	\$27,570.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$35.0000	\$32,165.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$26.4000	\$24,261.60
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$40.2600	\$36,998.94
801-01.07	TEMPORARY SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			
		50.000 UNIT		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$1,500.00
	Mack Construction, LLC		\$31.0000	\$1,550.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$30.0000	\$1,500.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$31.5000	\$1,575.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$31.5000	\$1,575.00
	<u>.</u>			. ,

	CONTRACT	CNV098
UNIT P	PRICE EXTER	NSION

803-01 SODDING (NEW SOD)

Rogers Group, Inc.	\$4.0000	\$6,700.00
Mack Construction, LLC	\$4.2500	\$7,118.75
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$4.0000	\$6,700.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$4.2000	\$7,035.00
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$4.2000	\$7,035.00

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1,167,486.70
Mack Construction, LLC	\$1,310,893.50
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$1,420,000.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$1,541,132.70
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$1,693,680.87

TOTAL CONTRACT

Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1,167,486.70
Mack Construction, LLC	\$1,310,893.50
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$1,420,000.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$1,541,132.70
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$1,693,680.87

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF AUGUST 20, 2021

PUTNAM COUNTY (Contract No. CNV279 Call 025)

71S056-M3-002

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGE ON S.R. 56 OVER I-40 (L.M. 0.54).

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE NOVEMBER 30, 2021

TOTAL CONTRACT

 $\label{eq:mid-State} \mbox{Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.}$

\$441,968.05

Southern Constructors, Inc.

\$494,276.00

CONTRACT C	N۱	/279
------------	----	------

				CONTRACT CNV279
BRIDGE (CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
202 04 02	DEMOVAL OF ACRECTOR			
202-01.02	REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS	4 000 L C		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Southern Constructors, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$10,000.0000 \$7,500.0000	\$10,000.00 \$7,500.00
202-04.01	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (71-SR056-00.54)			
		1.000 LS		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$35,000.0000 \$65,000.0000	\$35,000.00 \$65,000.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
	Mid Otata Canatavatian Cananana la	1.400 TON	#4 000 0000	#4.000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1,300.0000 \$1,200.0000	\$1,820.00 \$1,680.00
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
	Mid State Construction Company, Inc.	151.000 TON	¢225 7000	¢50.704.20
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$335.7900 \$270.0000	\$50,704.29 \$40,770.00
415-01.01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	450 000 TON		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	150.000 TON	\$188.5000	\$28,275.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$90.0000	\$13,500.00
604-02.03	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL	2 C42 000 L B		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	3,612.000 LB.	\$3.8800	\$14,014.56
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$4.5000	\$16,254.00
604-03.02	STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (BRIDGES)	90 000 I B		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	80.000 LB.	\$3.1600	\$252.80
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$3.0000	\$240.00
604-03.09	CLASS D CONCRETE (BRIDGE DECK)	15.000 C.Y.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	13.000 0.1.	\$1,946.2200	\$29,193.30
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$2,350.0000	\$35,250.00
604-04.01	APPLIED TEXTURE FINISH (NEW STRUCTURES)	135.000 S.Y.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	103.000 0.1.	\$15.6000	\$2,106.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$18.0000	\$2,430.00
604-05.31	BRIDGE DECK GROOVING (MECHANICAL)	50.000 S.Y.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	00.000 O.1.	\$171.6000	\$8,580.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$125.0000	\$6,250.00
				PAGE

				CONTRACT CNV279
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
604-10.54	CONCRETE REPAIRS			
		12.000 S.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$543.0600	\$6,516.72
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$270.0000	\$3,240.00
615-01.03	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE I-BEAM (TYPE III)			
	NELO: O O O O	46.000 L.F.	#== 0.500	005 705 40
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$776.8500 \$910.0000	\$35,735.10 \$41,860.00
617-02	BRIDGE DECK CRACK SEALING	59.000 L.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	59.000 L.F.	\$10.7900	\$636.61
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$1,475.00
617-05	SEALANT (HMWM)			
011 00	<u> </u>	1.000 GAL.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$854.1000	\$854.10
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$260.0000	\$260.00
620-05.01	CONC PARAPET SINGLE SLOPE (STD-1-1SS)			
		48.000 L.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$220.8300 \$230.0000	\$10,599.84 \$11,040.00
	Country Constitutions, inc.		Ψ200.0000	ψ. ι , σ ισισσ
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$35,000.0000	\$35,000.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$40,000.0000	\$40,000.00
740.00.40				
/12-02.12	PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL, REDUCED DEFLECTION (MASH TL-3	550.000 L.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	333,333	\$31.2400	\$17,182.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$75.0000	\$41,250.00
712-02.60	TEMPORARY WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHION (MASH TL-3)			
	· · · ·	3.000 EACH		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$6,500.0000	\$19,500.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$7,500.0000	\$22,500.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	AND COLOR OF THE C	20.000 EACH	^	^-
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$32.5000 \$50.0000	\$650.00 \$1,000.00
			Ţ	ų .,
712-04.50	BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR			

25.000 EACH

Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.

Southern Constructors, Inc.

\$390.00

\$750.00

\$15.6000

\$30.0000

				CONTRACT CNV279
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
		6.000 EACH		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$39.0000 \$56.0000	\$234.00 \$336.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)	787.000 S.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	707.000 0.1 .	\$8.6500	\$6,807.55
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$13.0000	\$10,231.00
712-09.04	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	,	200.000 L.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$37.0500	\$7,410.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$4,000.00
712-09.08	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (6" line)			
	Mil Out O	4,000.000 L.F.	#0.0700	# 44.000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$3.6700 \$4.0000	\$14,680.00 \$16,000.00
713-16 01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
710 10.01	ONANGEABLE INCOORGE GIGN GIVI	3.000 EACH		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$5,525.0000	\$16,575.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$6,500.0000	\$19,500.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		200.000 L.F.	•	
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$17.5500 \$18.0000	\$3,510.00 \$3,600.00
716-03.02	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (RXR)	2.000 EACH		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	2.000 EAGI1	\$585.0000	\$1,170.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$600.0000	\$1,200.00
716-08.01	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)			
		475.000 L.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1.3000 \$2.0000	\$617.50 \$950.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		Ψ2.0000	ψ930.00
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	1.000 L.M.	\$9,360.0000	\$9,360.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$11,000.0000	\$11,000.00
747.04	MODII IZATION			

1.000 LS

717-01

MOBILIZATION

Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.

Southern Constructors, Inc.

\$35,000.00

\$24,000.00

\$35,000.0000

\$24,000.0000

				CONTRACT CNV279
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-40	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM			
		1.000 EACH		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$30,000.0000	\$30,000.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$33,000.0000	\$33,000.00
740-11.02	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 12IN			
		100.000 L.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$10.2900	\$1,029.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$5,000.00
801-01	SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			
		1.000 UNIT		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$325.0000	\$325.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$550.0000	\$550.00
908-21.01	BEARINGS (Bent No. 1)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$3,202.6800	\$3,202.68
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$7,500.0000	\$7,500.00
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,267.5000	\$1,267.50
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$2,000.0000	\$2,000.00
712-09.02	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)			
		550.000 L.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$4.4900	\$2,469.50
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$4.0000	\$2,200.00
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-D	IR) (1 COLOR)		
		8.000 EACH		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$162.5000	\$1,300.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$120.0000	\$960.00

SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE

Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$441,968.05
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$494,276.00

TOTAL CONTRACT

Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$441,968.05 Southern Constructors, Inc. \$494,276.00

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF AUGUST 20, 2021

ROANE COUNTY (Contract No. CNV247 Call 026)

HSIP-7300(35),73946-3411-94

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON VARIOUS LOCAL ROADS.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE APRIL 30, 2022

	TOTAL CONTRACT

Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$183,215.65
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$189,095.54
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$197,108.06
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	\$230,420.24

UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION

ROADWAY CATEGORY

ROADWA	Y CATEGORY			
706-10.26	ROUNDED END ELEMENT			
		1.000 EACH		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$650.0000	\$650.00
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$100.0000	\$100.00
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$1,250.0000	\$1,250.00
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$50.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$8,500.0000	\$8,500.00
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$7,500.0000	\$7,500.00
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$12,500.0000	\$12,500.00
713-02.14	FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR (WHITE)			
		17.000 EACH		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$35.0000	\$595.00
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$45.0000	\$765.00
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$56.0700	\$953.19
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$105.0000	\$1,785.00
713-02.20	ROADSIDE OBSTACLE DELINEATION			
		753.000 S.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	7 00.000 0 1	\$15.2500	\$11,483.25
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$9.2500	\$6,965.25
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$22.7500	\$17,130.75
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$26.8000	\$20,180.40
713-02 21	SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
713-02.21	SIGN I GOT DELINEATION ENTIANGEMENT	970 000 L E		
	Comparing Traffic Control 11.0	870.000 L.F.	ФГ 0000	Φ4 250 00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC Highway Markings, Inc.		\$5.0000 \$5.7500	\$4,350.00 \$5,002.50
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$5.7500 \$5.7500	\$5,002.50
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$8.6500	\$7,525.50
	- Simosoo Gaara an, mo		ψο.σσσσ	ψ.,σ=σ.σσ
713-11.01	"U" SECTION STEEL POSTS			
		2,516.000 LB.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$4.4500	\$11,196.20
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$3.8200	\$9,611.12
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$4.7000	\$11,825.20
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$5.2000	\$13,083.20
713-11.02	PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST			
		6,631.000 LB.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$4.6500	\$30,834.15
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$3.9700	\$26,325.07
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$5.2200	\$34,613.82
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$4.8500	\$32,160.35

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-13.02 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)			
·	622.000 S.F.		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$13.6500	\$8,490.30
Highway Markings, Inc.		\$14.6500	\$9,112.30
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$12.1800	\$7,575.96
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$17.8500	\$11,102.70
713-13.03 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)			
	1,349.000 S.F.		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$14.7500	\$19,897.75
Highway Markings, Inc.		\$15.7000	\$21,179.30
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$12.9900	\$17,523.51
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$16.6500	\$22,460.85
713-15.36 REMOVE SIGN, SUPPORT & FOOTING			
	107.000 EACH		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$10.0000	\$1,070.00
Highway Markings, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$1,605.00
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$31.8300	\$3,405.81
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$2,140.00
713-16.05 RAILROAD CROSS-BUCK SIGN & SUPPORT			
	2.000 EACH		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$400.0000	\$800.00
Highway Markings, Inc.		\$350.0000	\$700.00
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$457.0800	\$914.16
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$885.0000	\$1,770.00
713-16.09 RAILROAD ADVANCE WARNING SIGN AND SUPPORT			
	2.000 EACH		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$425.0000	\$850.00
Highway Markings, Inc.		\$350.0000	\$700.00
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$457.0800	\$914.16
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$885.0000	\$1,770.00
716-02.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)		
	60.000 S.Y.		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$22.0000	\$1,320.00
Highway Markings, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$1,800.00
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$22.0000	\$1,320.00
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$41.5800	\$2,494.80
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
- \ /	756.000 L.F.		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$9.5000	\$7,182.00
Highway Markings, Inc.		\$11.0000	\$8,316.00
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$9.5000	\$7,182.00
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$11.9200	\$9,011.52

				CONTRACT CNV247
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT I	MARKING (TURN LANE ARROV	V)		
		3.000 EACH		
Superior Traffic Contro		3.000 EACH	\$150.0000	\$450.00
Highway Markings, Ind			\$155.0000 \$155.0000	\$465.00
Superior Pavement Markings			\$150.0000	\$450.00 \$450.00
Tennessee Guardrail,	_		\$386.7600	\$1,160.28
. o.m.oooo Ouararan,			4000 000	ψ.,.σσ.=σ
716-03.02 PLASTIC WORD PAVE	MENT MARKING (RXR)			
		2.000 EACH		
Superior Traffic Contro	ol, LLC		\$425.0000	\$850.00
Highway Markings, Ind	3.		\$400.0000	\$800.00
Superior Pavement Ma	arking, Inc.		\$425.0000	\$850.00
Tennessee Guardrail,	Inc.		\$747.6400	\$1,495.28
716-13.01 SPRAY THERMO PVM	T MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)			
	, ,, ,	53.000 L.M.		
Superior Traffic Contro	ol. LLC	33333 =	\$1,325.0000	\$70,225.00
Highway Markings, Ind			\$1,485.0000	\$78,705.00
Superior Pavement Ma			\$1,325.0000	\$70,225.00
Tennessee Guardrail,			\$1,498.1200	\$79,400.36
716-13.04 SPRAY THERMO PVM	T MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN DOTTED) LINF)		
	(50) (201125	1,200.000 L.F.		
Superior Traffic Contro	ol II.C	1,200.000	\$0.3500	\$420.00
Highway Markings, Ind			\$0.7000	\$840.00
Superior Pavement M			\$0.3500	\$420.00
Tennessee Guardrail,			\$1.2800	\$1,536.00
716-13.05 SPRAY THERMO PVM	T MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN DOTTED			
		1,380.000 L.F.		
Superior Traffic Contro			\$0.4000	\$552.00
Highway Markings, Ind			\$0.8000	\$1,104.00
Superior Pavement M	•		\$0.4000	\$552.00
Tennessee Guardrail,	Inc.		\$1.3000	\$1,794.00
717-01 MOBILIZATION				
		1.000 LS		
Superior Traffic Contro	ol, LLC		\$3,500.0000	\$3,500.00
Highway Markings, Ind	٥.		\$7,500.0000	\$7,500.00
Superior Pavement Ma	arking, Inc.		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
Tennessee Guardrail,	Inc.		\$7,000.0000	\$7,000.00

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$183,215.65
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$189,095.54
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$197,108.06
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	\$230,420.24

TOTAL CONTRACT

Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$183,215.65
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$189,095.54
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$197,108.06
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	\$230,420.24

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF AUGUST 20, 2021

ROBERTSON COUNTY (Contract No. CNV281 Call 027)

NH-I-65-3(128),74003-3174-44

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE, CONSTRUCTION OF BRIDGES AND RETAINING WALLS, ITS AND PAVING ON I-65 FROM NEAR S.R. 25 (MAIN STREET) (L.M. 7.46) TO NEAR S.R. 109 (L.M. 17.12).

PROJECT LENGTH - 9.660 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - A + B BIDDING

DBE GOAL 8.00%

	COST(A)	TIME(B)	TOTAL CONTRACT
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$160,226,914.61	\$38,760,000.00 (1292 CD)	\$198,986,914.61
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$160,643,611.07	\$46,980,000.00 (1566 CD)	\$207,623,611.07
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC	\$164,769,640.87	\$44,280,000.00 (1476 CD)	\$209,049,640.87
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$176,300,387.97	\$41,100,000.00 (1370 CD)	\$217,400,387.97

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

ROADWAY CATEGORY

105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES			
100 01	OONOTION OTAILO, LINES AND GRADES	1.000 LS		
	Janes Prog. Contractors II C	1.000 L3	\$2,000,000,0000	¢2 000 000 00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,000,000.0000 \$1,600,000.0000	\$2,000,000.00 \$1,600,000.00
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$615,435.0000	\$615,435.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$3,975,212.0000	\$3,975,212.00
	Capono. Consultation Company Commission, 220		φο,ο: ο,=:=:σσσσ	φο,ο. ο,Ξ.Ξ.οο
109-10.01	TRAINEE			
		6,740.000 HOUR		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	0,1 101000 110 011	\$0.8000	\$5,392.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$0.8000	\$5,392.00
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$0.8000	\$5,392.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$0.8000	\$5,392.00
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
		1.000 LS		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7,150,000.0000	\$7,150,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,375,000.0000	\$1,375,000.00
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$388,565.5800	\$388,565.58
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$4,685,290.0000	\$4,685,290.00
201-01.02	CLEARING			
		9.000 ACRE		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$11,000.0000	\$99,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$35,000.0000	\$315,000.00
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$9,302.0100	\$83,718.09
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$50,000.0000	\$450,000.00
202-01	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS			
		1.000 LS		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$150,000.0000	\$150,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$165,000.0000	\$165,000.00
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$109,313.9400	\$109,313.94
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$1,000,000.0000	\$1,000,000.00
202-03	REMOVAL OF RIGID PAVEMENT, SIDEWALK, ETC.			
		20,936.000 S.Y.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6.0000	\$125,616.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$9.6000	\$200,985.60
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$11.9100	\$249,347.76
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$30.0000	\$628,080.00
200.04	DOAD & DDAINAGE EVOANATION (INICI ACCIPIED)			
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
		578,776.000 C.Y.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$8.0000	\$4,630,208.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$14.2500	\$8,247,558.00
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$19.6800	\$11,390,311.68
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$12.2500	\$7,090,006.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
203-02.01	BORROW EXCAVATION (GRADED SOLID ROCK)			
		742,359.000 TON		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	,000.000	\$18.0000	\$13,362,462.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$14,847,180.00
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$20.0000	\$16,265,085.69
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$23.0000	\$17,074,257.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		φ23.0000	\$17,074,237.00
203-03	BORROW EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
		103,560.000 C.Y.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.0000	\$103,560.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$15.7500	\$1,631,070.00
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$17.4600	\$1,808,157.60
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$7.5000	\$776,700.00
203-04	PLACING AND SPREADING TOPSOIL			
		43,699.000 C.Y.		
	Lance Decay Contractors 11.0	43,099.000 C.1.	ФС 0000	#000 404 00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6.0000	\$262,194.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$9.6000	\$419,510.40
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$10.5300	\$460,150.47
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$15.0000	\$655,485.00
203-05	UNDERCUTTING			
		362,363.000 C.Y.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$8.0000	\$2,898,904.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$14.0000	\$5,073,082.00
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$21.7900	\$7,895,889.77
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$13.0000	\$4,710,719.00
203-06	WATER			
		E 204 000 M C		
		5,384.000 M.G.	A	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.0000	\$26,920.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$22.3000	\$120,063.20
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$12.3400	\$66,438.56
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$50.0000	\$269,200.00
203-08	CHANNEL EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
		14.000 C.Y.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$60.0000	\$840.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$115.0000	\$1,610.00
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$52.5000	\$735.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$60.0000	\$840.00
204-01	CULVERT EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
		40.000 C.Y.		
	longs Bros Contractors LLC	40.000 0.11	¢40,0000	\$4 600 00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$40.0000	\$1,600.00 \$4,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$100.0000	\$4,000.00
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$42.0000	\$1,680.00 \$2,400.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$60.0000	\$2,400.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
204-08	FOUNDATION FILL MATERIAL			
		46.000 C.Y.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$95.0000	\$4,370.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$87.5000	\$4,025.00
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$51.0000	\$2,346.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$55.0000	\$2,530.00
204-08.01	BACKFILL MATERIAL (FLOWABLE FILL)			
		216.000 C.Y.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$350.0000	\$75,600.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$300.0000	\$64,800.00
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$173.5300	\$37,482.48
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$300.0000	\$64,800.00
209-03.23	FILTER SOCK (24 INCH)			
		3,649.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$15.0000	\$54,735.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$9.0000	\$32,841.00
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$11.9000	\$43,423.10
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$15.5000	\$56,559.50
209-03.99	PROTECTED AREA MARKER (WHITE WITH DECAL)			
		69.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$100.0000	\$6,900.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$280.0000	\$19,320.00
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$482.6400	\$33,302.16
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$200.0000	\$13,800.00
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL			
		4,250.000 C.Y.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4.0000	\$17,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$63,750.00
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$17.8200	\$75,735.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$23.5000	\$99,875.00
209-08.02	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)			
		118,350.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.6000	\$426,060.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4.3500	\$514,822.50
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$3.7600	\$444,996.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$6.5000	\$769,275.00
209-08.07	ROCK CHECK DAM			
		1,034.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	•	\$310.0000	\$320,540.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$330.0000	\$341,220.00
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$437.1500	\$452,013.10
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$500.0000	\$517,000.00

			CONTRACT CNV281
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
209-08.08 ENHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM			
	584.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$400.0000	\$233,600.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$420.0000	\$245,280.00
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$901.2600	\$526,335.84
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$750.0000	\$438,000.00
209-09.01 SANDBAGS			
	4,890.000 BAG		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.0000	\$24,450.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$24,450.00
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$5.0400	\$24,645.60
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$6.3000	\$30,807.00
209-09.04 SEDIMENT FILTER BAG(15' X 10')			
	15.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$900.0000	\$13,500.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$425.0000	\$6,375.00
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$941.0800	\$14,116.20
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$600.0000	\$9,000.00
209-09.43 CURB INLET PROTECTION (TYPE 4)			
, ,	180.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	1001000 = 71011	\$125.0000	\$22,500.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$225.0000	\$40,500.00
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$235.4100	\$42,373.80
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$400.0000	\$72,000.00
209-20.03 POLYETHYLENE SHEETING (6 MIL. MINIMUM)			
209-20.03 FOLTETHTLENE SHEETING (6 MIL. MINIMOM)	220 000 S V		
Janes Bres. Contractors II C	339.000 S.Y.	¢ E 0000	¢4 coe oo
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.0000 \$4.4500	\$1,695.00 \$4,406.85
Rogers Group, Inc. Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$4.1500 \$9.1300	\$1,406.85 \$3,095.07
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$9.1300 \$10.0000	\$3,095.07 \$3,390.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, ELC		\$10.0000	φ3,390.00
209-40.30 CATCH BASIN PROTECTION (TYPE A)			
	103.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$750.0000	\$77,250.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$500.0000	\$51,500.00
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$875.3700	\$90,163.11
Companies Company estimate Company of the control o		#050 0000	07.550.00

48.000 EACH

Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC

Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC

209-40.33 CATCH BASIN PROTECTION (TYPE D)

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$87,550.00

\$12,000.00

\$12,000.00 \$17,033.76

\$14,880.00

\$850.0000

\$250.0000

\$250.0000

\$354.8700

\$310.0000

			LINIT DDIOE	EVTENCION.
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
200 40 44	CATCH DACIN EILTED ACCEMBI V/TVDE 4)			
209-40.41	CATCH BASIN FILTER ASSEMBLY(TYPE 1)	2 222 54 211		
	lanca Proc. Contractors III C	3.000 EACH	#075 0000	#2.025.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.		\$875.0000 \$565.0000	\$2,625.00 \$1,695.00
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$892.5000	\$2,677.50
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$575.0000	\$1,725.00
			***	* ,
209-40.43	CATCH BASIN FILTER ASSEMBLY(TYPE 3)			
		10.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,400.0000	\$14,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$600.0000	\$6,000.00
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$1,428.0000	\$14,280.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$575.0000	\$5,750.00
209-40.44	CATCH BASIN FILTER ASSEMBLY(TYPE 4)			
		84.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,600.0000	\$134,400.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$500.0000	\$42,000.00
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$1,632.0000	\$137,088.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$575.0000	\$48,300.00
200 40 45	CATCH BASIN FILTER ASSEMBLY(TYPE 5)			
209-40.43	CATCH BASIN FILTER ASSEMBLT(TTPE 5)	2 000 54 611		
	Janes Pres Contractors II C	3.000 EACH	¢2,000,0000	\$6,000,00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,000.0000 \$725.0000	\$6,000.00 \$2,175.00
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$2,040.0000	\$6,120.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$1,650.0000	\$4,950.00
			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	* ,
209-65.04	TEMPORARY IN STREAM DIVERSION			
		1,318.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$51.0000	\$67,218.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$55.0000	\$72,490.00
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$93.1500	\$122,771.70
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$79.5000	\$104,781.00
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
		652,493.000 TON		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$29.3000	\$19,118,044.90
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$22.0000	\$14,354,846.00
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$24.0300	\$15,679,406.79
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$24.0000	\$15,659,832.00
303-01 01	GRANULAR BACKFILL (ROADWAY)			
303-01.01	CHANGLAN BACKFILL (NOADWAT)	452 000 TON		
	Jones Prog. Contractors 11.C	453.000 TON	#40 0000	640 470 00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.		\$43.0000 \$37.5000	\$19,479.00 \$16,987.50
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$37.5000 \$77.6300	\$35,166.39
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$38.5000	\$17,440.50
	, , , ,		,	,

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
303-10.01	MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57)			
		14,017.000 TON		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$35.0000	\$490,595.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$46.5000	\$651,790.50
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$30.0200	\$420,790.34
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$31.5000	\$441,535.50
303-20.02	RIVER GRAVEL			
		662.000 TON		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$60.0000	\$39,720.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$33,100.00
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$251.7500	\$166,658.50
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$60.0000	\$39,720.00
307-01.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING	4		
		52,955.000 TON		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$61.1100	\$3,236,080.05
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$65.0000	\$3,442,075.00
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$65.0000	\$3,442,075.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$70.0000	\$3,706,850.00
307-01.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING E	3-M2		
		31,678.000 TON		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	- 1,01 01000 1 011	\$78.0000	\$2,470,884.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$69.7500	\$2,209,540.50
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$69.7500	\$2,209,540.50
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$74.7500	\$2,367,930.50
307-01.21	ASP. CONC. MIX(PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GR. A-S			
	, , , ,	1,637.000 TON		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	,	\$82.0000	\$134,234.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$75.5000	\$123,593.50
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$75.5000	\$123,593.50
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$80.5000	\$131,778.50
307-01.22	ASP. CONC. MIX(PG76-22) (BPMB-HM) GR. A-S			
	, ,, ,	55,796.000 TON		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$52.0000	\$2,901,392.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$69.2500	\$3,863,873.00
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$69.2500	\$3,863,873.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$74.2500	\$4,142,853.00
307-02.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A	A		
	(3.5 ==, (=, 5.6.5	2,066.000 TON		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	•	\$75.0000	\$154,950.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$71.5000	\$147,719.00
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$71.5000	\$147,719.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$76.5000	\$158,049.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
307-02.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2		
	60.000 TON		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$165.0000	\$9,900.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$175.0000	\$10,500.00
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC	\$175.0000	\$10,500.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$180.0000	\$10,800.00
307-03.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG76-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A		
	171,131.000 TON		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$69.0000	\$11,808,039.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$63.7500	\$10,909,601.25
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC	\$63.7500	\$10,909,601.25
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$68.7500	\$11,765,256.25
307-03.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG76-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2		
	47,222.000 TON		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$77.0000	\$3,636,094.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$70.5000	\$3,329,151.00
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC	\$70.7500	\$3,340,956.50
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$75.5000	\$3,565,261.00
307-03.10	ASPHALT CONC MIX (PG76-22)(BPMB-HM) GR CS		
	3,000.000 TON		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$100.0000	\$300,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$90.5000	\$271,500.00
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC	\$90.5000	\$271,500.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$95.5000	\$286,500.00
313-03	TREATED PERMEABLE BASE		
	34,090.000 S.Y.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$15.0000	\$511,350.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$15.7500	\$536,917.50
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC	\$15.7500	\$536,917.50
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$16.2500	\$553,962.50
402-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)		
	1,068.000 TON		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$850.0000	\$907,800.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$725.0000	\$774,300.00
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC	\$725.0000	\$774,300.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$750.0000	\$801,000.00
402-02	AGGREGATE FOR COVER MATERIAL (PC)		
-	3,795.000 TON		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$45.0000	\$170,775.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$30.0000	\$113,850.00
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC	\$30.0000	\$113,850.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$32.0000	\$121,440.00
		•	•

				CONTRACT CNV281
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
	·	406.000 TON		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$825.0000	\$334,950.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$650.0000	\$263,900.00
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$650.0000	\$263,900.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$700.0000	\$284,200.00
411-01.07	ACS MIX (PG64-22) GRADING E SHOULDER			
		1,821.000 TON		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$131.0000	\$238,551.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$100.0000	\$182,100.00
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$100.0000	\$182,100.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$105.0000	\$191,205.00
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
	, ,	1,479.000 TON		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	-,	\$153.0000	\$226,287.00
	,			

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$153.0000	\$226,287.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$98.0000	\$144,942.00
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC	\$98.0000	\$144,942.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$103.0000	\$152,337.00
411-02-10 ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D		

745.000	TON	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$127.0000	\$94,615.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$95.0000	\$70,775.00
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC	\$95.0000	\$70,775.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$100.0000	\$74,500.00
411-03.10 ACS MIX(PG76-22) GRADING D		

43,928.000	D TON	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$109.0000	\$4,788,152.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$85.5000	\$3,755,844.00
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC	\$85.5000	\$3,755,844.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$90.5000	\$3,975,484.00

411-03.12 ACS MIX(PG64-22) THIN LIFT D ASPHALT		
5,892.000 TON		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$110.0000	\$648,120.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$77.7500	\$458,103.00
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC	\$77.7500	\$458,103.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$9.7500	\$57,447.00
411-12.01 SCORING SHOULDERS (CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)		
39.500 L.M.		

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$510.0000	\$20,145.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$450.0000	\$17,775.00
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC	\$746.7500	\$29,496.63
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$386.0000	\$15,247.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
415-01.01 C	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
		65,017.000 TON		
J	lones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$18.5000	\$1,202,814.50
F	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$18.7500	\$1,219,068.75
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$32.1900	\$2,092,897.23
S	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$12.5000	\$812,712.50
501-01.03 F	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (PLAIN) 10"			
		11,898.000 S.Y.		
	lones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$129.0000	\$1,534,842.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$185.0000	\$2,201,130.00
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$87.2300	\$1,037,862.54
٤	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$140.0000	\$1,665,720.00
501-01.06 F	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (PLAIN) 13"			
		19,118.000 S.Y.		
	lones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$155.0000	\$2,963,290.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$180.0000	\$3,441,240.00
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$118.4500	\$2,264,527.10
S	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$145.0000	\$2,772,110.00
502-04.01	SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)			
		3,339.000 L.F.		
J	lones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6.0000	\$20,034.00
F	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$12.8500	\$42,906.15
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$0.8200	\$2,737.98
S	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$11.0000	\$36,729.00
607-02.02 1	5" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT(CLASS III)			
		51.000 L.F.		
J	lones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$84.0000	\$4,284.00
F	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$78.9100	\$4,024.41
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$165.4000	\$8,435.40
S	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$92.0000	\$4,692.00
607-03.02 1	8" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)			
		14,995.000 L.F.		
J	lones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$78.0000	\$1,169,610.00
F	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$66.3900	\$995,518.05
S	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$99.2400	\$1,488,103.80
S	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$75.7500	\$1,135,871.25
607-03.05 1	8" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT(CLASS IV)JACKED-IN-PLACE			
		1,860.000 L.F.		
J	lones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$710.0000	\$1,320,600.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$733.3500	\$1,364,031.00
5	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$680.9800	\$1,266,622.80
S	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$335.0000	\$623,100.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
607-05.02 24" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)			
	2,123.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	·	\$105.0000	\$222,915.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$86.8000	\$184,276.40
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$114.0700	\$242,170.61
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$85.2500	\$180,985.75
607-05.05 24" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT(CLASS IV)JACKED-IN-PLACE			
	454.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$860.0000	\$390,440.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$843.8300	\$383,098.82
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$813.9100	\$369,515.14
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$435.0000	\$197,490.00
607-06.02 30" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)			
	200.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$110.0000	\$22,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$126.2600	\$25,252.00
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$189.5200	\$37,904.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$140.0000	\$28,000.00
607-06.05 30" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT(CLASS IV)JACKED-IN-PLACE			
	150.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,210.0000	\$181,500.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,038.4800	\$155,772.00
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$999.8200	\$149,973.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$605.0000	\$90,750.00
607-07.02 36" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)			
	104.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$185.0000	\$19,240.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$173.6100	\$18,055.44
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$222.5800	\$23,148.32
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$173.5000	\$18,044.00
607-07.05 36" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT(CLASS IV)JACKED-IN-PLACE			
	104.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,300.0000	\$135,200.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,262.5900	\$131,309.36
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$1,242.3300	\$129,202.32
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$710.0000	\$73,840.00
607-08.02 42" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)			
	8.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$300.0000	\$2,400.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$509.2400	\$4,073.92
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$1,275.7600	\$10,206.08
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$237.0000	\$1,896.00

		СО	NTRACT CNV281
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
CAA CA CO MANUALES . AL OLDEDTU			
611-01.02 MANHOLES, > 4' - 8' DEPTH	4 000 EACH		
lawaa Draa Camtraatara II C	1.000 EACH	# C 000 0000	#C 000 00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.		\$6,000.0000 \$7,112.5600	\$6,000.00 \$7,112.56
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$9,027.9500	\$9,027.95
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$6,915.0000	\$6,915.00
611-01.03 MANHOLES, > 8' - 12' DEPTH			
011-01.03 MANIOLES, > 0 - 12 DEF 111	2.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	2.000 EAOH	\$8,300.0000	\$16,600.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$10,237.4600	\$20,474.92
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$14,677.5000	\$29,355.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$11,100.0000	\$22,200.00
Capanar Canadanar Campany Cadanada, 220		ψ11,100.0000	Ψ22,200.00
611-01.04 MANHOLES, > 12' - 16' DEPTH			
	1.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$8,500.0000	\$8,500.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$12,110.3000	\$12,110.30
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$15,084.3500	\$15,084.35
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$13,000.0000	\$13,000.00
611-02.10 JUNCTION BOX, TYPE 1			
	12.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6,700.0000	\$80,400.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$6,554.9200	\$78,659.04
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$8,064.9000	\$96,778.80
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$6,430.0000	\$77,160.00
611-02.11 JUNCTION BOX, TYPE 2			
	7.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10,700.0000	\$74,900.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$11,016.0600	\$77,112.42
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$12,921.3500	\$90,449.45
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$10,760.0000	\$75,320.00
611-02.12 JUNCTION BOX, TYPE 3			
	4.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10,700.0000	\$42,800.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$13,667.4900	\$54,669.96
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$14,234.6000	\$56,938.40
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$11,970.0000	\$47,880.00

1.000 EACH

\$20,400.0000

\$23,336.7800

\$30,493.1500

\$15,585.0000

611-02.13 JUNCTION BOX, TYPE 4

Rogers Group, Inc.

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC

Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC

\$20,400.00

\$23,336.78

\$30,493.15

\$15,585.00

		CC	MIRACI CHV201
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
611-07.01 CLASS A CONCRETE (PIPE ENDWALLS)	33.000 C.Y.		
	33.000 C.Y.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,000.0000	\$66,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,515.1000	\$49,998.30
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$442.9000	\$14,615.70
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$1,525.0000	\$50,325.00
611-07.02 STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (PIPE ENDWALLS)			
	1,247.000 LB.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2.0000	\$2,494.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$11.8900	\$14,826.83
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$3.0900	\$3,853.23
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$1.0000	\$1,247.00
611-07.31 18IN ENDWALL (SIDE DRAIN)			
OTT-07.31 TOIN ENDWALE (SIDE DIVAIN)	8.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,400.0000	\$27,200.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3,966.6200	\$31,732.96
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$3,635.9000	\$29,087.20
•			
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$4,925.0000	\$39,400.00
611-07.56 18IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 6:1			
	18.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,800.0000	\$50,400.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4,366.4400	\$78,595.92
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$3,635.9000	\$65,446.20
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$3,980.0000	\$71,640.00
644 07 FO 24IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 6:4			
611-07.59 24IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 6:1	10.000 EACH		
Janes Bres. Contractors II C	10.000 LAGI1	¢4 200 0000	¢42,000,00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4,200.0000	\$42,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$6,291.8800	\$62,918.80
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$5,453.8500	\$54,538.50
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$6,175.0000	\$61,750.00
611-07.64 36IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 4:1			
	2.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6,100.0000	\$12,200.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$8,817.0500	\$17,634.10
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$7,158.5000	\$14,317.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$7,940.0000	\$15,880.00
611-07.65 36IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 6:1			
	2.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$9,100.0000	\$18,200.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$11,868.3000	\$23,736.60
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$10,269.1000	\$20,538.20
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$10,550.0000	\$21,100.00

			CONTRACT CNV281
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
611-07.68 42IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 6:1			
	1.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$15,000.0000	\$15,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$12,194.4700	\$12,194.47
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$21,053.2000	\$21,053.20
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$11,925.0000	\$11,925.00
611-07.73 18IN ENDWALL (MEDIAN DRAIN)			
·	5.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6,500.0000	\$32,500.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$9,437.8200	\$47,189.10
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$3,635.9000	\$18,179.50
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$9,460.0000	\$47,300.00
611-31.02 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 31, > 4' - 8' DEPTH			
	74.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$17,800.0000	\$1,317,200.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$22,021.5900	\$1,629,597.66
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$24,103.4000	\$1,783,651.60
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$17,333.0000	\$1,282,642.00
611-31.03 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 31, > 8' - 12' DEPTH			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	7.000 EACH		
Janea Bras Contractors II C	7.000 EACH	£22,000,0000	¢464,000,00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$23,000.0000	\$161,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$27,640.1000	\$193,480.70
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$35,006.8000	\$245,047.60
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$23,575.0000	\$165,025.00
611-31.04 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 31, > 12' - 16' DEPTH			
	2.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$27,700.0000	\$55,400.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$33,689.9800	\$67,379.96
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$37,430.6900	\$74,861.38
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$28,225.0000	\$56,450.00
CAA 20 04 CATCU DACING TYPE 20 01 41 DEPTH			
611-38.01 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 38, 0' - 4' DEPTH	2.000 EACH		
Janea Press Contractors LLC	Z.UUU EAGN	#0.000.0000	#40.000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6,800.0000	\$13,600.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$8,248.8900	\$16,497.78
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$9,120.6500	\$18,241.30
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$6,895.0000	\$13,790.00
611-38.02 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 38, > 4' - 8' DEPTH			
	5.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6,900.0000	\$34,500.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$8,554.0200	\$42,770.10
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$11,391.8000	\$56,959.00
•		•	· ·

Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC

\$40,375.00

\$8,075.0000

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
611-38.03 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 38, > 8' - 12' DEPTH			
	5 000 5 4 011		
	5.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7,000.0000	\$35,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$9,374.7000	\$46,873.50
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$10,979.8000	\$54,899.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$9,270.0000	\$46,350.00
611-38.04 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 38, > 12' - 16' DEPTH			
	2 200 5 4 611		
	2.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$8,100.0000	\$16,200.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$11,426.4000	\$22,852.80
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$11,474.2000	\$22,948.40
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$10,500.0000	\$21,000.00
611-39.01 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 39, 0' - 4' DEPTH			
	2.000 EACH		
L D 0	2.000 EACH	Фо ооо оооо	A.T. 000 00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$8,600.0000	\$17,200.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$10,153.2900	\$20,306.58
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$11,932.5500	\$23,865.10
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$8,585.0000	\$17,170.00
611-39.02 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 39, > 4' - 8' DEPTH			
	2.000 EACH		
Janes Bras Contractors II C	2.000 LAGI1	¢0.700.0000	¢40,400,00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$9,700.0000	\$19,400.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$11,615.7800	\$23,231.56
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$12,802.9000	\$25,605.80
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$9,865.0000	\$19,730.00
611-39.03 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 39, > 8' - 12' DEPTH			
	6.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$12,100.0000	\$72,600.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$15,172.0700	\$91,032.42
The state of the s			
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$15,676.6000	\$94,059.60
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$13,400.0000	\$80,400.00
611-42.02 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 42, > 4' - 8' DEPTH			
	3.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6,000.0000	\$18,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$7,638.6400	\$22,915.92
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		\$7,400.5500 \$6,400.0000	\$22,201.65
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$6,100.0000	\$18,300.00
611-43.02 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 43, > 4' - 8' DEPTH			
	2.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$12,200.0000	\$24,400.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$15,035.2900	\$30,070.58
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$18,179.5000	\$36,359.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$11,700.0000	\$23,400.00
Superior Construction Company Coulineast, LLC		ψ11,700.0000	Ψ20,700.00

		•	• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
611-46.02 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 46, > 4' - 8' DEPTH			
511 15102 5711511 57101116; 111 2 15, p 1	2 000 54 011		
	2.000 EACH		^
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$29,000.0000	\$58,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$36,793.8400	\$73,587.68
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$38,831.0000	\$77,662.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$28,500.0000	\$57,000.00
611-51.02 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 51, > 4' - 8' DEPTH			
	8.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10,700.0000	\$85,600.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$13,614.8800	\$108,919.04
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$15,753.8500	\$126,030.80
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$13,400.0000	\$107,200.00
611-51.03 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 51, > 8' - 12' DEPTH			
	1.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$13,900.0000	\$13,900.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$16,992.2900	\$16,992.29
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$23,035.9500	\$23,035.95
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$15,800.0000	\$15,800.00
Superior Conditional Company Countries, 220		ψ10,000.0000	ψ10,000.00
621-03.01 15" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE			
	50 000 L E		
	50.000 L.F.	Ф.40.0000	ФО ООО ОО
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$40.0000	\$2,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$25.2500	\$1,262.50
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$48.9700	\$2,448.50
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$68.5000	\$3,425.00
COA CO CO AGU TEMPODA DV DDAINA CE DIDE			
621-03.02 18" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE	_		
	16,260.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$30.0000	\$487,800.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$32.6200	\$530,401.20
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$22.8700	\$371,866.20
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$63.5000	\$1,032,510.00
621-03.03 24" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE			
	715.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$45.0000	\$32,175.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$42.0900	\$30,094.35
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$35.8100	\$25,604.15
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$62.0000	\$44,330.00
.,		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
621-03.04 30" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE			
	1,360.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors 11.C	1,000.000 Lil-i	CE 0000	#00 400 00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$65.0000 \$64.0000	\$88,400.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$61.0200	\$82,987.20
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$54.3400	\$73,902.40
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$105.0000	\$142,800.00

			CC	MIRACI CHV20
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
621-03.05 36	" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE			
		301.000 L.F.		
Jo	ones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$80.0000	\$24,080.00
Ro	ogers Group, Inc.		\$78.9100	\$23,751.91
	cotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$67.8400	\$20,419.84
Sı	uperior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$120.0000	\$36,120.00
705-02.10 GI	UARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN			
		12.000 EACH		
Jo	nes Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$50.0000	\$600.00
	ogers Group, Inc.		\$55.2700	\$663.24
	cotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$184.0000	\$2,208.00
Sı	uperior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$186.0000	\$2,232.00
705-06.01 W	BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3			
		20,274.000 L.F.		
Jo	nes Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$30.5000	\$618,357.00
Ro	ogers Group, Inc.		\$33.7200	\$683,639.28
Sc	cotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$29.4600	\$597,272.04
Su	uperior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$29.7500	\$603,151.50
705-06.10 GI	R TERMINALTRAILING END (TYPE 13) MASH TL-3			
		38.000 EACH		
Jo	ones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,100.0000	\$41,800.00
	ogers Group, Inc.		\$1,216.0300	\$46,209.14
Sc	cotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$1,403.0000	\$53,314.00
Sı	uperior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$1,415.0000	\$53,770.00
705-06.20 TA	ANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
		64.000 EACH		
Jo	ones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,795.0000	\$178,880.00
Ro	ogers Group, Inc.		\$3,089.8300	\$197,749.12
Sc	cotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$2,901.0000	\$185,664.00
Su	uperior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$2,930.0000	\$187,520.00
705-06.25 TH	HRIE BEAM BRIDGE TRANSITION MASH TL-3			
		42.000 EACH		
Jo	ones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,750.0000	\$115,500.00
	ogers Group, Inc.		\$3,040.0900	\$127,683.78
	cotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$1,976.0000	\$82,992.00
Su	uperior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$2,000.0000	\$84,000.00
706-01 GI	UARDRAIL REMOVED			
		19,470.000 L.F.		
رار	ones Bros. Contractors, LLC	,	\$0.2500	\$4,867.50
	ogers Group, Inc.		\$0.2800	\$5,451.60
	cotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$1.0000	\$19,470.00
	uperior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$1.0500	\$20,443.50

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
706-05	GUARDRAIL ADJUSTMENT			
		8,203.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$8.7500	\$71,776.25
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$9.6700	\$79,323.01
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$7.7500	\$63,573.25
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$7.8500	\$64,393.55
707-01.11	CHAIN LINK FENCE (6 FOOT)			
		98,434.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$18.0000	\$1,771,812.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$21.4100	\$2,107,471.94
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$18.0000	\$1,771,812.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$18.0000	\$1,771,812.00
707-01.12	END & CORNER POST ASSEMBLY(CHAIN-LINK FENCE 6')			
		351.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$300.0000	\$105,300.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$356.6800	\$125,194.68
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$185.0000	\$64,935.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$300.0000	\$105,300.00
707-06.01	REMOVAL OF FENCE (EXISTING CA FENCE)			
		98,434.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2.0000	\$196,868.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5.9400	\$584,697.96
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$5.0000	\$492,170.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$5.0000	\$492,170.00
707-08.11	HIGH-VISIBILITY CONSTRUCTION FENCE			
		33,297.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.9000	\$63,264.30
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1.7400	\$57,936.78
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$1.9400	\$64,596.18
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$3.0000	\$99,891.00
709-05.05	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)			
		9,580.000 TON		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$38.0000	\$364,040.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$29.7800	\$285,292.40
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$37.4700	\$358,962.60
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$44.5000	\$426,310.00
709-05.06	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-1)			
		3,144.000 TON		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$52.0000	\$163,488.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$34.7200	\$109,159.68
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$37.0500	\$116,485.20
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$44.5000	\$139,908.00

				CONTRACT CHV281
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
709-05.08 MACI	HINED RIP-RAP (CLASS B)			
	,	6,011.000 TON		
Jones	s Bros. Contractors, LLC	•	\$46.0000	\$276,506.00
	ers Group, Inc.		\$33.1400	\$199,204.54
	y's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$42.3500	\$254,565.85
	rior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$44.5000	\$267,489.50
709-05.09 MACI	HINED RIP-RAP (CLASS C)			
	,	362.000 TON		
Jones	s Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$46.0000	\$16,652.00
	rs Group, Inc.		\$61.5500	\$22,281.10
-	y's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$42.9700	\$15,555.14
	rior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$46.0000	\$16,652.00
709-05.81 ROCI	K RIFFLES			
		1.000 LS		
Jones	s Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$60,000.0000	\$60,000.00
	ers Group, Inc.		\$21,043.0900	\$21,043.09
-	y's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$3,473.0800	\$3,473.08
	rior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$90,000.0000	\$90,000.00
710-02 AGGI	REGATE UNDERDRAINS (WITH PIPE)			
710-02 AGGI	REGATE ONDERDINAING (WITHTII E)	131,294.000 L.F.		
lone	s Bros. Contractors, LLC	131,234.000 E.I .	\$5.9000	\$774,634.60
	ers Group, Inc.		\$3.9000 \$11.0500	\$1,450,798.70
-	y's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$5.9000	\$774,634.60
	rior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$6.2500	\$820,587.50
740.0F LATE	DAL UNDERDRAIN			
710-05 LATE	RAL UNDERDRAIN	40 225 000 5		
1	- December 110	18,235.000 L.F.	#45.0500	#070.007.05
	s Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$15.3500	\$279,907.25
-	ers Group, Inc.		\$7.3700	\$134,391.95 \$270.007.25
	y's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$15.3500 \$16.0000	\$279,907.25
Supe	rior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$16.0000	\$291,760.00
710-06.11 LATE	RAL UNDERDRAIN ENDWALL (2:1)			
		7.000 EACH		
Jones	s Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$450.0000	\$3,150.00
_	rs Group, Inc.		\$921.2400	\$6,448.68
	y's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$472.5000	\$3,307.50
Supe	rior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$465.0000	\$3,255.00
710-06.12 LATE	RAL UNDERDRAIN ENDWALL (3:1)			
		35.000 EACH		
Jones	s Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$475.0000	\$16,625.00
	ers Group, Inc.		\$921.2400	\$32,243.40
_	y's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$498.7500	\$17,456.25
	rior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$500.0000	\$17,500.00
•				·

			CONTRACT CNV281
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
710-06.13 LATERAL UNDERDRAIN ENDWALL (4			
	51.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$475.0000	\$24,225.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$921.2400	\$46,983.24
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$498.7500	\$25,436.25
Superior Construction Company Sout	heast, LLC	\$500.0000	\$25,500.00
710-06.14 LATERAL UNDERDRAIN ENDWALL (5	:1)		
· ·	, 69.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$495.0000	\$34,155.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$921.2400	\$63,565.56
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$519.7500	\$35,862.75
Superior Construction Company Sout	heast, LLC	\$515.0000	\$35,535.00
740 00 45 1 ATER AL INDEPENDANT ENDINALL (0	. 0		
710-06.15 LATERAL UNDERDRAIN ENDWALL (6	:1) 359.000 EACH		
Is a see Days Constructions III C	339.000 EACH	\$500,0000	¢470 500 00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$500.0000	\$179,500.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$921.2400	\$330,725.16
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC	hand II C	\$525.0000	\$188,475.00
Superior Construction Company Sout	neasi, LLC	\$515.0000	\$184,885.00
711-05.71 51IN SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE BAR	RIER WALL		
	23,885.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$130.0000	\$3,105,050.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$157.4900	\$3,761,648.65
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$145.8600	\$3,483,866.10
Superior Construction Company Sout	heast, LLC	\$115.0000	\$2,746,775.00
711-05.72 SINGLE SLOPE HALF CONCRETE BA	DDIED WALL		
711-03.72 SINGLE SLOPE HALF CONCRETE BA	1,587.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	1,007.000 E.i.	\$148.0000	\$234,876.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$140.5100	\$222,989.37
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$127.0000	\$201,549.00
Superior Construction Company Sout	heast IIC	\$170.0000	\$269,790.00
Caponol Condition Company Coal	nousi, EEO	ψ170.0000	Ψ200,100.00
711-05.77 FLARED S/S CONCRETE MEDIAN BAI	RRIER WALL		
	580.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$390.0000	\$226,200.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$384.6000	\$223,068.00
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$357.0000	\$207,060.00
Superior Construction Company Sout	heast, LLC	\$313.0000	\$181,540.00
712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	1.000 LS		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$950,000.0000	\$950,000.00
Pagera Croup, Inc.		\$2,420,000,0000	\$2,420,000,00

Rogers Group, Inc.

Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC

Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC

\$3,430,000.00

\$1,484,014.96

\$2,500,000.00

\$3,430,000.0000

\$1,484,014.9600

\$2,500,000.0000

			CONTRACT CHV281
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-02.02 INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
	109,535.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	,	\$54.0000	\$5,914,890.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$47.7500	\$5,230,296.25
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$18.1500	\$1,988,060.25
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$28.5000	\$3,121,747.50
712-02.60 TEMPORARY WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHION (MASH TL-3)			
	41.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$12,500.0000	\$512,500.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$13,292.1600	\$544,978.56
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$22,865.8500	\$937,499.85
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$10,500.0000	\$430,500.00
712-04.01 FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	2,159.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$42.0000	\$90,678.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$44.6600	\$96,420.94
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$42.7000	\$92,189.30
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$42.0000	\$90,678.00
712-04.50 BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR			
	1,826.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.0000	\$18,260.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$10.6300	\$19,410.38
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$18.6400	\$34,036.64
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$10.0000	\$18,260.00
712-05.01 WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
	8.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$45.0000	\$360.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$47.8500	\$382.80
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$54.4100	\$435.28
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$45.0000	\$360.00
712-06 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	10,330.000 S.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7.5000	\$77,475.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$8.5100	\$87,908.30
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$11.0600	\$114,249.80
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$7.5000	\$77,475.00
712-07.03 TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)			
	400.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$14.0000	\$5,600.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$14.8900	\$5,956.00
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$15.8800	\$6,352.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$14.0000	\$5,600.00

		CC	MIRACI CHV201
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
742.00.02. ADDOW DOADD (TVDE C)			
712-08.03 ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)	10.000 EACH		
	10.000 EAGI1	44 75 0000	4.7.5 00.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,750.0000	\$17,500.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,860.9000	\$18,609.00
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$1,825.2900	\$18,252.90
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$1,750.0000	\$17,500.00
712-08.10 MOBILE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT W/ATTENUATOR			
	2,000.000 HOUR		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$140.0000	\$280,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$111.6500	\$223,300.00
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$105.0000	\$210,000.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$105.0000	\$210,000.00
712-08.13 QUEUE PROTECTION TRUCK (EMERGENCY CALL	OUT) 30.000 DAY		
	30.000 DA 1	Φο ποο οροο	#75 000 00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,500.0000	\$75,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,488.7200	\$44,661.60
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$1,400.0000	\$42,000.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$1,400.0000	\$42,000.00
712-09.08 REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (6" line)			
,	58,001.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	00,0011000 =111	\$2.0000	\$116,002.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2.1100	\$122,382.11
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$2.0000	\$116,002.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$2.5000	\$145,002.50
712-10.02 TEMPORARY TRANSVERSE RUMBLE STRIPS			
	384.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$25.0000	\$9,600.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$26.3200	\$10,106.88
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$25.0000	\$9,600.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$25.0000	\$9,600.00
740 04 04 04 00 4 00 VODETE (FOUNDATION FOR GION OU			
713-01.01 CLASS A CONCRETE (FOUNDATION FOR SIGN SUI	21.000 C.Y.		
Inner Dans Contractors III C	21.000 C.1.	#075 0000	£40.075.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$875.0000	\$18,375.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$930.4500	\$19,539.45
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$630.0000	\$13,230.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$650.0000	\$13,650.00
713-01.02 STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT(FOUNDATION FOR	SIGN SUPPORTS)		
,	5,927.000 LB.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2.9500	\$17,484.65
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3.1400	\$18,610.78
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$3.0000	\$17,781.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$3.0000	\$17,781.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		ψ3.0000	ψ17,701.00

		CONTRACT ONLY
	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNV281 EXTENSION
713-02.04 DELINEATOR (MILE MARKER) & STEEL POST		
	74.000 EACH	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$210.0000	\$15,540.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$223.3100	\$16,524.94
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC	\$246.5000	\$18,241.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$250.0000	\$18,500.00
713-02.14 FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR (WHITE)		
	796.000 EACH	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$34.0000	\$27,064.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$36.1500	\$28,775.40
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC	\$42.5500	\$33,869.80
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$43.0000	\$34,228.00
713-02.15 FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR (YELLOW)		
	485.000 EACH	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$34.0000	\$16,490.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$36.1500	\$17,532.75
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC	\$42.5500	\$20,636.75
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$43.0000	\$20,855.00
713-06 STEEL I-BEAMS & WF-BEAMS(BREAKAWAY) SIGN SUPPORT		
4	7,809.000 LB.	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$4.8500	\$231,873.65
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$5.1600	\$246,694.44
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC	\$5.1500	\$246,216.35
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$5.2500	\$250,997.25
713-11.02 PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST		
	5,877.000 LB.	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$3.9500	\$23,214.15
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$4.2000	\$24,683.40
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC	\$4.5000	\$26,446.50
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$4.5600	\$26,799.12
713-11.05 SQUARE TUBE SIGN SUPPORT		
	2,677.000 LB.	

713-11.02 PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST		
	5,877.000 LB.	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$3.9500	\$23,214.15
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$4.2000	\$24,683.40
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC	\$4.5000	\$26,446.50
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$4.5600	\$26,799.12
713-11.05 SQUARE TUBE SIGN SUPPORT		
	2,677.000 LB.	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$4.8500	\$12,983.45
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$5.1600	\$13,813.32
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC	\$5.1500	\$13,786.55
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$5.2200	\$13,973.94
713-13.02 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)		
	1,173.000 S.F.	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$13.5000	\$15,835.50
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$14.3600	\$16,844.28
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC	\$15.7500	\$18,474.75
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$15.0000	\$17,595.00
		PAGE

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-13.03	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)			
	,	1,408.000 S.F.		
		1,408.000 3.F.	# 44.5000	# 00 440 00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$14.5000	\$20,416.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$15.4200	\$21,711.36
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$17.1500	\$24,147.20
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$17.0000	\$23,936.00
713-14	EXTRUDED ALUMINUM PANEL SIGNS			
		5,953.000 S.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$24.0000	\$142,872.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$25.5200	\$151,920.56
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$25.2500	\$150,313.25
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$25.0000	\$148,825.00
	Caponer Continuous Company Countinuous, 220		Ψ=0.0000	ψο,ο=ο.οο
713-15	REMOVAL OF SIGNS, POSTS AND FOOTINGS			
113-13	REMOVAL OF SIGNS, POSTS AND FOOTINGS			
		1.000 LS		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$31,000.0000	\$31,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$32,964.5500	\$32,964.55
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$20,810.6600	\$20,810.66
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$21,000.0000	\$21,000.00
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
		20.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	20.000 LAGIT	\$13,250.0000	\$265,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$14,089.6900 \$42,050,0000	\$281,793.80
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$13,250.0000	\$265,000.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$14,000.0000	\$280,000.00
713-17.02	INSTALL AUXILIARY SUPPORT FOR EXIT NUMBER PANEL			
		4.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$95.0000	\$380.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$101.0200	\$404.08
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$280.0000	\$1,120.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$90.0000	\$360.00
			·	
713-30.09	BARRIER MOUNTED SIGN SUPPORT (SEE PLANS)			
7 10 00.00	BARRIER MOSKYED GION GOTT GRET (GEET EARLO)	47 000 FA 011		
		47.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$175.0000	\$8,225.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$186.0900	\$8,746.23
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$450.0000	\$21,150.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$180.0000	\$8,460.00
713-30.10	BARRIER MOUNTED SIGN SUPPORT (PERF/KNOCKOUT)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$250.0000	\$250.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$265.8400	\$265.84
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC			\$425.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$425.0000 \$250.0000	\$425.00 \$250.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		φ230.0000	φ230.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
714-03.01 DIRECT BURIAL CONDUIT (2" PVC, SCHEDULE 40)			
	4,740.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.1200	\$47,968.80
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$13.1600	\$62,378.40
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$10.1200	\$47,968.80
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$10.2500	\$48,585.00
714-05.04 PULL BOXES (TYPE C)			
	2.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$3,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$679.0800	\$1,358.16
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$3,000.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$3,000.00
714-06.04 CABLE (1/C # 8 AWG)			
	3,790.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$0.7600	\$2,880.40
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2.5300	\$9,588.70
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$0.7600	\$2,880.40
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$0.8000	\$3,032.00
714-06.06 CABLE (1/C # 4 AWG)			
	5,674.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.8000	\$10,213.20
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4.4200	\$25,079.08
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$1.8000	\$10,213.20
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$1.8000	\$10,213.20
714-06.07 CABLE (1/C # 2 AWG)			
	540.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2.8200	\$1,522.80
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$6.7400	\$3,639.60
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$2.8200	\$1,522.80
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$2.8200	\$1,522.80
714-06.08 CABLE (#8 INSULATED, GROUND)			
	1,858.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	·	\$0.7600	\$1,412.08
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2.5300	\$4,700.74
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$0.7600	\$1,412.08
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$0.7600	\$1,412.08
714-06.09 CABLE (#6 INSULATED, GROUND)			
·	2,837.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	,	\$1.1700	\$3,319.29
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3.2600	\$9,248.62
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$1.1700	\$3,319.29
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$1.1700	\$3,319.29

				CONTRACT CNV281
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
714-08.09	LIGHT STANDARDS (40 MPH)			
		18.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$27,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,799.5100	\$50,391.18
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$27,000.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$27,000.00
714-08.16	LIGHT STANDARDS (35' POLE HEIGHT)			
		3.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$4,500.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$6,577.1200	\$19,731.36
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$4,500.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$4,500.00
714-08 23	FOUNDATION (ONLY) FOR LIGHT STANDARDS			
714-00.23	TOURDATION (ONE T) TON EIGHT GTANDANDO	18.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,500.0000	\$45,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,463.4500	\$26,342.10
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$2,500.0000	\$45,000.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$2,450.0000	\$44,100.00
71/-00 00	LUMINAIRES (122W LED)			
714-03.03	LOWINGAINES (12244 ELD)	18.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	10.000 = 10.1	\$750.0000	\$13,500.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$778.0500	\$14,004.90
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$750.0000	\$13,500.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$750.0000	\$13,500.00
74.4.40	CONTROL CENTER			
714-12	CONTROL CENTER	1.000 LS		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$15,000.0000	\$15,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$9,953.5900	\$9,953.59
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$15,000.0000	\$15,000.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$15,000.0000	\$15,000.00
714-25	ELECTRICAL CONNECTION			
7 14-23	ELECTRICAL CONNECTION	1.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	1.000 LAGII	\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4,079.7700	\$25,000.00 \$4,079.77
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$2,500.0000	\$2,500.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$2,500.0000	\$2,500.00
	Capenor Construction Company Coulineast, LLC		ΨΖ,ΟΟΟ.ΟΟΟΟ	ΨΖ,ΟΟΟ.ΟΟ
716-01.05	TEMPORARY RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER			
		5,000.000 EACH		
			40.000	A 40 000 55

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC

Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$40,000.00

\$42,100.00

\$40,000.00

\$40,000.00

\$8.0000

\$8.4200

\$8.0000

\$8.0000

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-01.11 RAISED PVMT MARKERS (BI-DIRECTIONAL) (1 COLOR LEI	NS)		
	169.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$8.0000	\$1,352.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$8.4200	\$1,422.98
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$8.0000	\$1,352.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$8.0000	\$1,352.00
716-01.13 RAISED PVMT MARKERS (BI-DIRECTIONAL) (2 COLOR LE	NS)		
	5,301.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$8.0000	\$42,408.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$8.4200	\$44,634.42
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$8.0000	\$42,408.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$8.0000	\$42,408.00
716-01.21 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR)	(1 COLOR)		
	3,978.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$30.0000	\$119,340.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$31.5900	\$125,665.02
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$30.0000	\$119,340.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$30.0000	\$119,340.00
716-01.23 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR)	(2 COLOR)		
	3,150.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$30.0000	\$94,500.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$31.5900	\$99,508.50
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$30.0000	\$94,500.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$30.0000	\$94,500.00
716-01.30 REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
	2,200.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$8.0000	\$17,600.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$8.4200	\$18,524.00
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$8.0000	\$17,600.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$8.0000	\$17,600.00
716-02.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPI	NG)		
	130.000 S.Y.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$25.0000	\$3,250.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$26.3200	\$3,421.60
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$25.0000	\$3,250.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$25.0000	\$3,250.00
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
` '	480.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$15.0000	\$7,200.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$15.7900	\$7,579.20
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$15.0000	\$7,200.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$15.0000	\$7,200.00
2		ψ.σ.σσσ	Ţ., <u>_</u>

	_	
	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)		
12.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$200.0000	\$2,400.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$210.5700	\$2,526.84
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC	\$200.0000	\$2,400.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$200.0000	\$2,400.00
716-02.07 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (24" BARRIER LINE)		
10,280.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$5.0000	\$51,400.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$5.2600	\$54,072.80
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC	\$5.0000	\$51,400.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$5.0000	\$51,400.00
716-02.12 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8IN LINE)		
2.200 L.M.		
	\$0.500.0000	¢20,000,00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$9,500.0000 \$10,002.0200	\$20,900.00 \$22,004.44
Rogers Group, Inc. Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC	\$9,500.0000	\$22,004.44
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$9,500.0000	\$20,900.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	φ9,300.0000	\$20,900.00
716-04.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (WRONG WAY ARROW)		
4.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$400.0000	\$1,600.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$421.1400	\$1,684.56
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC	\$400.0000	\$1,600.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$400.0000	\$1,600.00
716-04.12 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD LINE)		
300.000 S.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$30.0000	\$9,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$31.5900	\$9,477.00
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC	\$30.0000	\$9,000.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$30.0000	\$9,000.00
716-04.14 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LANE REDUCTION ARROW)		
2.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$400 0000	00 009
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$400.0000 \$421.1400	\$800.00
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC	·	\$842.28
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$400.0000 \$400.0000	\$800.00 \$800.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$400.0000	φου.υυ
716-05.02 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)		
253,930.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$0.3000	\$76,179.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$0.3200	\$81,257.60
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC	\$0.3000	\$76,179.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$0.3000	\$76,179.00

		C	ONIKACI CNV201
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-05.20 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)			
7.0 30.12 17.11.1.2 17.0 2.11.2 17.11.11.11.10 (0 2.11.2)	39.000 L.M.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,300.0000	¢50,700,00
			\$50,700.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,368.7000	\$53,379.30
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$1,300.0000	\$50,700.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$1,300.0000	\$50,700.00
716-08.01 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)			
	180,000.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$0.5000	\$90,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$0.5300	\$95,400.00
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$0.5000	\$90,000.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$0.5000	\$90,000.00
716-09.32 EXIT ONLY ARROW			
710-09.32 EATT ONE! ARROW	4.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$250.0000	\$1,000.00
		•	\$1,052.84
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$263.2100	
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$250.0000	\$1,000.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$250.0000	\$1,000.00
716-09.86 CONTRAST PAVEMENT MARKING 6"			
	4.000 L.M.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$16,000.0000	\$64,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$16,845.5100	\$67,382.04
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$16,000.0000	\$64,000.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$16,000.0000	\$64,000.00
740 00 00 CONTRACT BAYEMENT MARKING OF BOTTER			
716-09.90 CONTRAST PAVEMENT MARKING 6" DOTTED	20 202 5		
	32.000 L.F.	# 40.000	# 000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.0000	\$320.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$10.5300	\$336.96
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$10.0000	\$320.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$10.0000	\$320.00
716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
	53.000 L.M.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5,400.0000	\$286,200.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5,685.3600	\$301,324.08
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$5,400.0000	\$286,200.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$5,400.0000	\$286,200.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		φ5,400.0000	φ200,200.00
716-12.05 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN DOTT	ED LINE)		
	1,900.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.0000	\$5,700.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3.1600	\$6,004.00
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$3.0000	\$5,700.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$3.0000	\$5,700.00
• •		·	

			•	
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716 12 00 ENHANCED ELAT	LINE THERMO (42IN LINE)			
716-12.09 ENHANCED FLAT	LINE THERMO (12IN LINE)			
		7,584.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contr	actors, LLC		\$5.0000	\$37,920.00
Rogers Group, Inc	Э.		\$5.2600	\$39,891.84
Scotty's Contraction	ng & Stone, LLC		\$5.0000	\$37,920.00
-	ction Company Southeast, LLC		\$5.0000	\$37,920.00
•	,			. ,
716 12 10 ENLIANCED ELAT	LINE THERMO (12IN DOTTED)			
710-12.10 ENHANCED FLAT	LINE THERMIO (12IN DOTTED)			
		1,472.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contr	actors, LLC		\$5.0000	\$7,360.00
Rogers Group, Inc	3.		\$5.2600	\$7,742.72
Scotty's Contraction	ng & Stone, LLC		\$5.0000	\$7,360.00
Superior Construc	ction Company Southeast, LLC		\$5.0000	\$7,360.00
•				
716-13 01 SPRAY THERMO I	PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)			
710-13.01 OF RAT THERMO	VIII VIII (VIII) (4IIV EINE)			
		0.430 L.M.		
Jones Bros. Contr	actors, LLC		\$5,400.0000	\$2,322.00
Rogers Group, Inc	D.		\$5,685.3600	\$2,444.70
Scotty's Contraction	ng & Stone, LLC		\$5,400.0000	\$2,322.00
Superior Construc	ction Company Southeast, LLC		\$5,400.0000	\$2,322.00
717-01 MOBILIZATION				
		4 000 1 0		
		1.000 LS		
Jones Bros. Contr			\$8,000,000.0000	\$8,000,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc			\$5,000,000.0000	\$5,000,000.00
Scotty's Contraction	-		\$7,986,981.3200	\$7,986,981.32
Superior Construc	ction Company Southeast, LLC		\$8,700,000.0000	\$8,700,000.00
725-20.02 CCTV POLE & FO	UNDATION (80FT POLE W/LWRNG DVICE	Ε)		
	•	11.000 EACH		
		11.000 LACIT	# 50,000,000	ΦΕΕΟ 000 00
Jones Bros. Contr	,		\$50,000.0000	\$550,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc			\$40,123.8900	\$441,362.79
Scotty's Contraction	-		\$50,000.0000	\$550,000.00
Superior Construc	ction Company Southeast, LLC		\$50,000.0000	\$550,000.00
725-20.03 LOWERING TOOL	FOR CAMERA LOWERING DEVICE			
		1.000 EACH		
Janes Pros. Contr	rootoro IIC	1.000 E/1011	\$5,000.0000	¢ E 000 00
Jones Bros. Contr				\$5,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc			\$3,209.0700	\$3,209.07
Scotty's Contraction	-		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
Superior Construc	ction Company Southeast, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
725-20.06 CCTV MAINTENAM	NCE WORKPAD			
		14.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contr	ractors IIC		\$5,000.0000	\$70,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc			\$1,658.2300	
-				\$23,215.22
Scotty's Contraction	~		\$5,000.0000 \$5,000.0000	\$70,000.00
Superior Construc	ction Company Southeast, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$70,000.00

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
725-20.23 STEEL OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE (SPANS 71 FT TO 90 FT)		
1.000 E/	ACH	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.	\$115,000.0000 \$121,796.4900	\$115,000.00 \$121,796.49
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC	\$253,500.0000	\$253,500.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$104,970.3100	\$104,970.31
725-20.43 PULL BOX (TYPE C)		
61.000 E	ACH	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,500.0000	\$91,500.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1,600.3200	\$97,619.52
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC	\$1,500.0000	\$91,500.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$1,500.0000	\$91,500.00
725-20.44 PULL BOX (TYPE D)		
95.000 E	ACH	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2,500.0000	\$237,500.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$3,053.2500	\$290,058.75
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC	\$2,500.0000	\$237,500.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$2,500.0000	\$237,500.00
725-20.45 PULL BOX (TYPE E)		
12.000 E	ACH	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$3,500.0000	\$42,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$4,188.2100	\$50,258.52
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC	\$3,500.0000	\$42,000.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$3,500.0000	\$42,000.00
725-20.55 CABLE (1/C #6 AWG.)		
4,690.000 L.	F.	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1.1700	\$5,487.30
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$2.8400	\$13,319.60
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC	\$1.1700	\$5,487.30
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$1.1700	\$5,487.30
725-20.56 CABLE (1/C #4 AWG.)		
46,670.000 L.	F.	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1.8000	\$84,006.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$3.7900	\$176,879.30
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC	\$1.8000	\$84,006.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$1.8000	\$84,006.00
725-20.71 ELECTRICAL CONNECTION		
1.000 LS	3	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$100,000.0000	\$100,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$93,358.8500	\$93,358.85
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC	\$100,000.0000	\$100,000.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$100,000.0000	\$100,000.00

CONTRACT C	NV281
------------	-------

		J	O
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
TOT OO OA DADIO O ANTENNA (TVDE A)			
725-20.81 RADIO & ANTENNA (TYPE A)	2.000 EACH		
	2.000 LAGI1	# 0 # 00 0000	A = 000 00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,500.0000	\$5,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$9,341.8900	\$18,683.78
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$2,500.0000	\$5,000.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$2,500.0000	\$5,000.00
725-20.82 RADIO & ANTENNA (TYPE B)			
	2.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,500.0000	\$5,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$9,341.8900	\$18,683.78
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$2,500.0000	\$5,000.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$2,500.0000	\$5,000.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		φ2,500.0000	\$5,000.00
725-20.91 CCTV CAMERA SYSTEM (PAN TILT & ZOOM)			
	12.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$60,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5,327.3900	\$63,928.68
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$60,000.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$60,000.00
725-21.07 PORTABLE SMART WORK ZONE SYSTEM			
	1,460.000 DAY		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$400.0000	\$584,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$715.3800	\$1,044,454.80
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$672.7500	\$982,215.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		·	
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$125.0000	\$182,500.00
725-21.11 NETWORK SWITCH (TYPE A)			
	14.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$15,000.0000	\$210,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$18,732.2000	\$262,250.80
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$15,000.0000	\$210,000.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$15,000.0000	\$210,000.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$15,000.0000	\$210,000.00
725-21.12 NETWORK SWITCH (TYPE B)			
	2.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$25,000.0000	\$50,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$43,104.4900	\$86,208.98
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$25,000.0000	\$50,000.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$25,000.0000	\$50,000.00
725-21.18 DMS COMM CABLE			
	200.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$100.0000	\$20,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4.3200	\$864.00
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$100.0000	\$20,000.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$100.0000	\$20,000.00

		•	CONTRACT CHV201
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
725-21.19 DMS POWER CABLE			
120 21110 21110 1 011211 011212	400.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	1001000 =11 1	\$2.5000	\$1,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$0.8900	\$356.00
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$2.5000	\$1,000.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$2.5000	\$1,000.00
cuponol conocident company counicaes, 220		Ψ2.0000	ψ1,000.00
725-21.20 DMS CONDUIT BANK (STRUCTURE MOUNTED)			
	70.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$15.0000	\$1,050.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$43.1400	\$3,019.80
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$15.0000	\$1,050.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$15.0000	\$1,050.00
725-21.43 DEMARCATION SITE (OVERHEAD POWER)			
723-21.40 DEMARCATION OFFE (OVERTICAD FOWER)	9.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	0.000 2/(011	\$5,000.0000	\$45,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$8,924.3700	\$80,319.33
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$45,000.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$45,000.00
Superior Constitution Company Counteast, LEC		ψ3,000.0000	Ψ-3,000.00
725-21.91 RADAR DETECTION SYSTEM			
	13.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10,000.0000	\$130,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$12,100.8300	\$157,310.79
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$10,000.0000	\$130,000.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$10,000.0000	\$130,000.00
725-21.96 RDS COMM CABLE			
	625.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.5000	\$937.50
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5.1600	\$3,225.00
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$1.5000	\$937.50
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$1.5000	\$937.50
725-21.97 SOLAR POWER FOR RDS			
	1.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4,896.7300	\$4,896.73
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
725-22.22 CONDUIT BANK (TYPE 2)			
	2,415.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	_,	\$15.0000	\$36,225.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$7.8900	\$19,054.35
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$7.8900 \$15.0000	\$36,225.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$15.0000 \$15.0000	\$36,225.00
Superior Construction Company Countriess, ELC		φ13.0000	ψυυ,ΖΖυ.υυ

			CONTRACT CHV281
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
725-22.24 CONDUIT BANK (TYPE 4)			
	50,350.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$15.0000	\$755,250.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$503,500.00
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$15.0000	\$755,250.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$15.0000	\$755,250.00
725-22.32 CONDUIT BANK BORED (TYPE 2)			
,	580.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$61.2500	\$35,525.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$68.8500	\$39,933.00
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$61.2500	\$35,525.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$61.2500	\$35,525.00
725-22.34 CONDUIT BANK BORED (TYPE 4)			
	835.000 L.F.		.
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$61.2500	\$51,143.75
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$95.9100	\$80,084.85
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$61.2500	\$51,143.75
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$61.2500	\$51,143.75
725-22.50 DMS CONDUIT BANK			
	120.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6.5000	\$780.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$18.2000	\$2,184.00
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$6.5000	\$780.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$6.5000	\$780.00
725-22.62 STRUCTURE CONDUIT BANK (TYPE 2)			
	430.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$52.2500	\$22,467.50
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$75.7600	\$32,576.80
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$52.2500	\$22,467.50
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$52.2500	\$22,467.50
725-22.64 STRUCTURE CONDUIT BANK (TYPE 4)			
,	2,875.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$52.2500	\$150,218.75
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$106.2700	\$305,526.25
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$52.2500	\$150,218.75
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$52.2500	\$150,218.75
725-22.71 2IN CONDUIT	2 200 000 L E		
James Bress Complementaries LLC	3,260.000 L.F.	#40.000	MOO 047 00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$12.0300	\$39,217.80
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$9.1500	\$29,829.00
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$12.0300 \$12.0300	\$39,217.80
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$12.0300	\$39,217.80

		C	DNIKACI CNV201
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
725-22.74 2IN CONDUIT W/BANK	0.455.000 5		
	9,455.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.5000	\$14,182.50
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3.1600	\$29,877.80
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$1.5000	\$14,182.50
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$1.5000	\$14,182.50
725-22.75 2IN CONDUIT BORED W/BANK			
	280.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.0000	\$2,800.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$39.1400	\$10,959.20
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$10.0000	\$2,800.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$10.0000	\$2,800.00
725-22.76 2IN CONDUIT STRUCTURE W/BANK			
	795.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$15.0000	\$11,925.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$44.1900	\$35,131.05
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$15.0000	\$11,925.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$15.0000	\$11,925.00
725-23.01 ITS CABLE MARKER			
	150.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$375.0000	\$56,250.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$64.3900	\$9,658.50
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$375.0000	\$56,250.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$375.0000	\$56,250.00
		***************************************	* • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
725-23.16 FIBER OPTIC CABLE (144F)			
	64,865.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2.5000	\$162,162.50
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3.8900	\$252,324.85
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$2.5000	\$162,162.50
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$2.5000	\$162,162.50
725-23.21 FIBER OPTIC DROP CABLE (12 F)	6,010.000 L.F.		
	6,010.000 L.F.	A. 7500	* * * * * * * * * *
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.7500	\$10,517.50
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4.1000	\$24,641.00
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$1.7500	\$10,517.50
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$1.7500	\$10,517.50
725-23.26 FIBER OPTIC CLOSURE (12 F)			
	14.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	-	\$1,500.0000	\$21,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,401.4700	\$19,620.58
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$21,000.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$21,000.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		ψ1,500.0000	Ψ21,000.00

			CONTRACT CNV281
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
725-23.27 FIBER OPTIC CLOSURE (144 F)			
	10.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$15,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,542.4600	\$15,424.60
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$15,000.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$15,000.00
725-23.28 FIBER OPTIC SPLICE FUSION			
	1,756.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	,	\$100.0000	\$175,600.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$59.4500	\$104,394.20
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$100.0000	\$175,600.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$100.0000	\$175,600.00
725-23.29 FIBER OPTIC TERMINATION CABINET			
723-23.23 TIBER OF HO TERMINATION GABINET	1.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$18,411.6500	\$18,411.65
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
725-23.31 FIBER OPTIC DROP PANEL (12 F)			
723-23.31 TIBER OF HO BROFT AREE (121)	14.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	14.000 EACH	\$2,500.0000	\$35,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,500.0000 \$729.1400	\$35,000.00 \$10,207.96
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$2,500.0000	\$35,000.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$2,500.0000	\$35,000.00
Superior Sonstruction Company Councast, LEG		Ψ2,500.0000	ψου,ουυ.ου
725-24.01 CABINET (TYPE A)			
	2.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,500.0000	\$5,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,049.6000	\$4,099.20
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$2,500.0000	\$5,000.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$2,500.0000	\$5,000.00
725-24.02 CABINET (TYPE B)			
	11.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$55,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5,370.2000	\$59,072.20
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$55,000.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$55,000.00
725-24.03 CABINET (TYPE C)			

1.000 EACH

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC

Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$7,500.00

\$10,240.62

\$7,500.00

\$7,500.00

\$7,500.0000

\$10,240.6200

\$7,500.0000

\$7,500.0000

			C.	SINTRACT CHV201
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
725-24.11	ITS COMMUNICATIONS HUB (FIELD HUB)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$250,000.0000	\$250,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$297,288.4000	\$297,288.40
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$250,000.0000	\$250,000.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$250,000.0000	\$250,000.00
725-24.25	UNSCHEDULED MAINTENANCE LABOR			
		50.000 HOUR		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$210.0000	\$10,500.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$110.4800	\$5,524.00
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$210.0000	\$10,500.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$210.0000	\$10,500.00
725-24.31	SPARE PARTS			
		1.000 LS		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$100,000.0000	\$100,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$86,460.7900	\$86,460.79
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$100,000.0000	\$100,000.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$100,000.0000	\$100,000.00
725-24.41	BURN-IN PERIOD			
		1.000 LS		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$75,000.0000	\$75,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$79,786.9700	\$79,786.97
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$75,000.0000	\$75,000.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$75,000.0000	\$75,000.00
725-24.51	SYSTEM INTEGRATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$200,000.0000	\$200,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$150,388.6300	\$150,388.63
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$200,000.0000	\$200,000.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$200,000.0000	\$200,000.00
725-24.55	AS-BUILT PLANS			
		1.000 LS		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$25,020.2300	\$25,020.23
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00
725-24.61	TRAINING			
		1.000 LS		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$90,300.0000	\$90,300.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$20,870.5300	\$20,870.53
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$90,265.0300	\$90,265.03
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$90,265.0300	\$90,265.03

		00	MINACI CHVZOI
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
725 24 72 DEMADICATION TRANSFORMED (240V TO 490V 4DH 7 5EVVA)			
725-24.72 DEMARCATION TRANSFORMER (240V TO 480V 1PH 7.5KVA)	9.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	0.000 =/ (0.1	\$7.500.0000	\$67,500.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$7,500.0000	\$10,160.64
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$1,128.9600 \$7,500.0000	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			\$67,500.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$7,500.0000	\$67,500.00
730-03.20 INSTALL PULL BOX (TYPE A)			
	4.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$4,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$545.0200	\$2,180.08
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$4,000.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$4,000.00
730-12.02 CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (PVC)	00 000 L F		
	80.000 L.F.		^
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$12.0600	\$964.80
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$17.3600	\$1,388.80
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$12.0600	\$964.80
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$12.0600	\$964.80
730-14.02 SAW SLOT			
	1,310.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.0000	\$13,100.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5.3700	\$7,034.70
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$10.0000	\$13,100.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$10.0000	\$13,100.00
700 / / 00 / 00D WIDE			
730-14.03 LOOP WIRE	4,200.000 L.F.		
L B 0 4 4 110	4,200.000 L.F.	#0.4500	# 000 00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$0.1500	\$630.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$0.7900	\$3,318.00
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$0.1500	\$630.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$0.1500	\$630.00
740-07.04 GEOGRID REINFORCEMENT TYPE 2			
	16,788.000 S.Y.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.5000	\$58,758.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4.4700	\$75,042.36
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$3.9200	\$65,808.96
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$2.9200	\$49,020.96
7.0.40.00 OF OTENTILE (TWO TO			
740-10.03 GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)	0 922 000 E V		
	9,823.000 S.Y.	A0 =000	004 === ==
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2.5000	\$24,557.50
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3.4200	\$33,594.66
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$2.0700	\$20,333.61
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$3.6500	\$35,853.95

				CONTRACT CHV281
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
740-10.04 GEOTEX	(TILE (TYPE IV)(STABILIZATION)			
		917,486.000 S.Y.		
Jones B	ros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.2000	\$1,100,983.20
	Group, Inc.		\$1.7400	\$1,596,425.64
Scotty's	Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$1.8600	\$1,706,523.96
Superior	r Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$1.5100	\$1,385,403.86
740-11.02 TEMPOR	RARY SEDIMENT TUBE 12IN			
		2,000.000 L.F.		
Jones B	ros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.4000	\$6,800.00
	Group, Inc.		\$2.3100	\$4,620.00
	Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$4.7300	\$9,460.00
Superior	r Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$4.3700	\$8,740.00
797-11.46 CONCRI	ETE CAP			
		28.000 C.Y.		
	ros. Contractors, LLC		\$900.0000	\$25,200.00
-	Group, Inc.		\$368.2500	\$10,311.00
-	Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$1,079.2100	\$30,217.88
Superior	r Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$391.1400	\$10,951.92
004.04	O (MITH MHI OLD)			
801-01 SEEDIN	G (WITH MULCH)			
		3,850.000 UNIT		
	ros. Contractors, LLC		\$29.0000	\$111,650.00
-	Group, Inc.		\$29.4600	\$113,421.00
-	Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$29.0000	\$111,650.00
Superior	r Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$29.5000	\$113,575.00
901-01 07 TEMPO	RARY SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			
801-01.07 TEMPOR	CART SEEDING (WITH MOLCH)	44 550 000 UNIT		
	0	11,550.000 UNIT	#04.000	#0.40.550.00
	ros. Contractors, LLC		\$21.0000	\$242,550.00
	Group, Inc.		\$29.4600	\$340,263.00
-	Contracting & Stone, LLC r Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$21.0000 \$28.0000	\$242,550.00 \$323,400.00
Superior	Construction Company Southeast, LLC		φ20.0000	φ323, 4 00.00
801-01 34 GRASS	SEED MIX (RIPZN/FLPL)			
OUT OTHER CITACO		52 000 LINIT		
Jamas D	O	53.000 UNIT	#05.0000	#F 000 70
	ros. Contractors, LLC		\$95.9000	\$5,082.70
-	Group, Inc. Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$52.6100 \$95.9000	\$2,788.33 \$5,082.70
-	r Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$186.1600	\$9,866.48
Superior	Construction Company Southeast, LLC		φ100.1000	φ9,000.40
801-01.36 SPECIAL	L WETLAND SEED MIXTURE			
J. L. T. T. O. BOIN		22.000 UNIT		
longs P	ros Contractors II C	22.000 ONI I	ድ ስፍ በበባባ	¢2 100 90
	ros. Contractors, LLC Group, Inc.		\$95.9000 \$82.0700	\$2,109.80 \$1,805.54
-	Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$82.0700 \$95.9000	\$1,805.54 \$2,109.80
	r Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$406.0300	\$2,109.80 \$8,932.66
Superior	Constitution Company Councids, LLC		ψ-00.0000	ψ0,302.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
801-01.40	HYDRAULIC EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (HECP) TYPE 1			
		5,007.000 UNIT		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$75.0000	\$375,525.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$68.7500	\$344,231.25
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$75.0000	\$375,525.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$65.3400	\$327,157.38
801-01.41	HYDRAULIC EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (HECP) TYPE 2			
		7,327.000 UNIT		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$105.0000	\$769,335.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$88.3400	\$647,267.18
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$105.0000	\$769,335.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$83.9600	\$615,174.92
801-01.42	HYDRAULIC EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (HECP) TYPE 3			
		1,844.000 UNIT		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$125.0000	\$230,500.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$98.1300	\$180,951.72
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$125.0000	\$230,500.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$93.2700	\$171,989.88
801-01.43	HYDRAULIC EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (HECP) TYPE 4			
		961.000 UNIT		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$185.0000	\$177,785.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$107.9300	\$103,720.73
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$185.0000	\$177,785.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$102.5800	\$98,579.38
801-01.44	HYDRAULIC EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (HECP) TYPE 5			
		797.000 UNIT		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$198.0000	\$157,806.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$117.7400	\$93,838.78
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$198.0000	\$157,806.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$111.9000	\$89,184.30
801-02	SEEDING (WITHOUT MULCH)			
		4,384.000 UNIT		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$23.0000	\$100,832.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$7.3700	\$32,310.08
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$23.0000	\$100,832.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$33.2300	\$145,680.32
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)			
		1,594.000 M.G.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$50.0000	\$79,700.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$22.1000	\$35,227.40
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$50.0000	\$79,700.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$148.7700	\$237,139.38

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
802-02.30 CUTTINGS: SALIX NIGRA (18IN-24IN LENGTH)		
11	2.000 EACH	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$15.0000	\$1,680.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$15.7800	\$1,767.36
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC	\$15.0000	\$1,680.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$15.0000	\$1,680.00
802-12.01 ACER NEGUNDO (BOX ELDER SEEDLNG B.R.)		
5	3.000 EACH	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$20.0000	\$1,060.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$21.0400	\$1,115.12
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC	\$20.0000	\$1,060.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$20.0000	\$1,060.00
802-12.02 ACER RUBRUM (RED MAPLE SEEDLNG B.R.)		
5	3.000 EACH	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$20.0000	\$1,060.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$21.0400	\$1,115.12
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC	\$20.0000	\$1,060.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$20.0000	\$1,060.00
802-12.18 LIQUIDAMBER STYRACIFLUA (SWEETGUM SEEDLNG B.R.)		
5	3.000 EACH	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$20.0000	\$1,060.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$21.0400	\$1,115.12
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC	\$20.0000	\$1,060.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$20.0000	\$1,060.00
802-12.40 SALIX NIGRA (BLACK WILLOW SEEDLNG B.R.)		
	2.000 EACH	
Jones Bros. Contractors. LLC	\$20.0000	\$40.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$21.0400	\$42.08
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC	\$20.0000	\$40.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$20.0000	\$40.00
802-12.44 ULMUS AMERICANA (AMERICAN ELM SEEDLNG B.R.)		
	3.000 EACH	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$20.0000	\$1,060.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$21.0400	\$1,115.12
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC	\$20.000	\$1,060.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$20.0000	\$1,060.00
802-13.53 CEPHALANTHUS OCCIDENTALIS (BUTTONBUSH SDLNG BARE ROO'	T)	
	8.000 EACH	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$20.0000	\$960.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$21.0400	\$1,009.92
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC	\$20.0000	\$960.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$20.0000	\$960.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
802-13.54 CORNUS AMOMUM (SILKY DOGWOOD SDLNG BARE ROOT)			
	48.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$20.0000	\$960.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$21.0400	\$1,009.92
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$20.0000	\$960.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$20.0000	\$960.00
802-13.59 LINDERA BENZOIN (SPICEBUSH SDLNG BARE ROOT)			
	48.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$20.0000	\$960.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$21.0400	\$1,009.92
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$20.0000	\$960.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$20.0000	\$960.00
803-01 SODDING (NEW SOD)			
	2,830.000 S.Y.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.9000	\$16,697.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$8.1000	\$22,923.00
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$5.9000	\$16,697.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$10.3500	\$29,290.50
805-12.03 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET (TYPE III)			
	59,315.000 S.Y.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.1000	\$65,246.50
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1.3200	\$78,295.80
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$1.1000	\$65,246.50
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$1.1400	\$67,619.10
806-02.03 PROJECT MOWING			
	6.000 CYCL		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10,000.0000	\$60,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3,682.5400	\$22,095.24
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$8,000.0000	\$48,000.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$8,000.0000	\$48,000.00
725-21.02 DYNAMIC MESSAGE SIGN (SEE PLANS)			
,	1.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	11000 EAGIT	\$300,000.0000	\$300,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$168,228.9600	\$168,228.96
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$150,000.0000	\$150,000.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$155,000.0000	\$155,000.00
Superior Construction Company Courteast, LEC		Ψ100,000.0000	ψ133,000.00
740-11.04 TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 20IN	00.050.000 : -		
	63,850.000 L.F.	A.	00.15.5.
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.9000	\$249,015.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3.2600	\$208,151.00
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$4.9800	\$317,973.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$4.9300	\$314,780.50

	ACT	

\$31,800.00

\$20.0000

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
502-04.02 LOAD TRANSFER DOWELS		
1,590.00	00 EACH	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$20.0000	\$31,800.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$23.8800	\$37,969.20
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC	\$21.2000	\$33,708.00

Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC

CONTRACT CNV281				
	CONTE	$\sim \sim T$		$I \cap \cap A$
	CCONTR	:Δι.Ι	(.IV V	<i>i 7</i> 81

BOX BRIDGE CATEGORY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
BOX BRIDGE GATEGORT		
604-02.01 CLASS A CONCRETE (BOX BRIDGES)		
159.000 C.Y.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$950.0000	\$151,050.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1,045.6300	\$166,255.17
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC	\$920.8200	\$146,410.38
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$2,000.0000	\$318,000.00
604-02.02 STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (BOX BRIDGES)		
26,672.000 LB.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1.3200	\$35,207.04
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1.1500	\$30,672.80
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC	\$2.2000	\$58,678.40
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$1.5000	\$40,008.00

UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION

	CATE	COPV

		ONTTINOL	EXTENSION
BRIDGE CATEGORY			
202-04.01 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (EX. BR. NO. 74-10065-7.56, RL & LL)			
	1.000 LS		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$325,000.0000	\$325,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$105,215.4400	\$105,215.44
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$110,000.0000	\$110,000.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$750,000.0000	\$750,000.00
Suponor Scholidollon Sompany Southbast, 225		ψ1 00,000.000	φτου,υσυ.υσ
202-04.02 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (EX. BR. NO. 74-SR025-17.04)			
	1.000 LS		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$325,000.0000	\$325,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$105,215.4400	\$105,215.44
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$266,200.0000	\$266,200.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$750,000.0000	\$750,000.00
Superior Somewatter Sompany Southeast, 225		ψ, σσ,σσσ.σσσσ	ψ. σσ,σσσ.σσ
000 04 00 DEMOVAL OF OTRUCTURES (EV. DR. NO. 74 10005 0.07. DL. 0.11.)			
202-04.03 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (EX. BR. NO. 74-10065-9.37, RL & LL)			
	1.000 LS		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$325,000.0000	\$325,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$315,646.3100	\$315,646.31
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$333,300.0000	\$333,300.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$750,000.0000	\$750,000.00
Caponer Continuous Company Coamous, 220		ψ. σσ,σσσ.σσσσ	ψ. σσ,σσσ.σσ
202 04 04 DEMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (EV. DR. NO. 74 10055 40.22 DL. 8 LL.)			
202-04.04 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (EX. BR. NO. 74-10065-10.32, RL & LL)			
	1.000 LS		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$325,000.0000	\$325,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$97,850.3600	\$97,850.36
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$302,500.0000	\$302,500.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$750,000.0000	\$750,000.00
		,,	+,
202-04.05 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (EX. BR. NO. 74-10065-11.09, RL & LL)			
202-04.05 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (EX. BR. NO. 74-10005-11.05, RL & LL)			
	1.000 LS		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$325,000.0000	\$325,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$94,693.8900	\$94,693.89
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$110,000.0000	\$110,000.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$750,000.0000	\$750,000.00
			,
202-04.06 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (EX. BR. NO. 74-10065-13.00, RL & LL)			
202-04.00 KEMOVAE OF STRUCTURES (EX. BK. NO. 74-10003-13.00, KE & EE)			
	1.000 LS		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$325,000.0000	\$325,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$357,732.4900	\$357,732.49
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$290,279.0000	\$290,279.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$750,000.0000	\$750,000.00
		,	,
202-04.07 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (EX. BR. NO. 74-SR052-6.76)			
202-04.07 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (EX. BR. NO. 74-SR032-0.70)			
	1.000 LS		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$350,000.0000	\$350,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$210,430.8700	\$210,430.87
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$683,089.0000	\$683,089.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$700,000.0000	\$700,000.00

			001111111011011011111111111111111111111
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
202-04.08 REMOVA	L OF STRUCTURES (EX. BR. NO. 74-A156-2.56)		
		1.000 LS	
Jones Bro	os. Contractors, LLC	\$325,000.0000	\$325,000.00
	Group, Inc.	\$94,693.8900	\$94,693.89
•	Contracting & Stone, LLC	\$134,200.0000	\$134,200.00
=	Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$750,000.0000	\$750,000.00
	• •		
202-04.09 REMOVA	L OF STRUCTURES (EX. BR. NO. 74-A151-2.23)		
		1.000 LS	
Jones Bro	os. Contractors, LLC	\$325,000.0000	\$325,000.00
	Group, Inc.	\$93,641.7400	\$93,641.74
-	Contracting & Stone, LLC	\$144,320.0000	
=	Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$750,000.0000	\$750,000.00
·	, ,	, ,	,
204-02.01 DRY EXC	AVATION (BRIDGES)		
	6	641.000 C.Y.	
lones Bro	os. Contractors, LLC	\$21.0000	\$139,461.00
	Group, Inc.	\$12.5300	\$83,211.73
_	Contracting & Stone, LLC	\$16.8400	\$111,834.44
-	Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$30.0000	\$199,230.00
Cuponor	Solidadion Company Countries, ELC	φου.υσσο	Ψ100,200.00
204-03.01 WET EXC	AVATION (BRIDGES)		
		,069.000 C.Y.	
lones Bro	os. Contractors, LLC	\$23.0000	\$47,587.00
	Group, Inc.	\$12.6300	\$26,131.47
-	Contracting & Stone, LLC	\$13.2000	\$27,310.80
=	Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$30.0000	\$62,070.00
Cuponor	Solidadion Company Countries, ELC	φου.υσσο	Ψ02,010.00
204-04.01 ROCK EX	(CAVATION (BRIDGES)		
		,018.000 C.Y.	
Ionas Pr	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		\$100 000 00
	os. Contractors, LLC	\$50.0000 \$144.0700	\$100,900.00
•	Group, Inc. Contracting & Stone, LLC	\$141.0700 \$142.3500	\$284,679.26
-	Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$142.3500 \$90.0000	\$287,262.30 \$181,620.00
Superior	Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$90.0000	\$101,020.00
204-05 ROCK DR	RILLING (BRIDGES)		
204 00 ROOK DI		312.000 L.F.	
Jamas Dw			Ф 7 400 00
	os. Contractors, LLC	\$24.0000	\$7,488.00
-	Group, Inc.	\$61.2200 \$48.4000	\$19,100.64
=	Construction Company Southeast LLC	\$48.4000	\$15,100.80 \$14,040.00
Superior	Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$45.0000	\$14,040.00
204-10 01 FOUNDA	TION PREPARATION(BENT NO.1 - STA. 526+79.51)		
ZOT-10.01 I CONDA	110.11 1.121 AILATION(DENT 110.11 - 01A. 020719.01)	1 000 8	
lanca B	an Contractors III C	1.000 LS	#450.000.00
	os. Contractors, LLC	\$150,000.0000	\$150,000.00
_	Group, Inc.	\$8,800.2200	\$8,800.22
-	Construction Company Southeast LLC	\$5,500.0000 \$35,000.0000	\$5,500.00 \$35,000.00
Superior	Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00

CONTRACT CNV281

		C.	SINTRACT CINVEST
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
204-10.02 FOUNDATION PREPARATION(BENT NO.2 - STA. 527+54.76)			
	1.000 LS		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$150,000.0000	\$150,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$46,536.7900	\$46,536.79
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$11,000.0000	\$11,000.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
204-10.03 FOUNDATION PREPARATION(BENT NO.1 - STA. 718+57.35 (LI	L)		
	1.000 LS		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$150,000.0000	\$150,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,946.0300	\$2,946.03
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$3,080.0000	\$3,080.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
204-10.04 FOUNDATION PREPARATION(BENT NO.1 - STA. 718+73.53 (R	L)		
	1.000 LS		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$150,000.0000	\$150,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,946.0300	\$2,946.03
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$3,080.0000	\$3,080.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
204-10.05 FOUNDATION PREPARATION(BENT NO.2 - STA. 719+47.35 (LI	L)		
	1.000 LS		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$150,000.0000	\$150,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,946.0300	\$2,946.03
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$3,080.0000	\$3,080.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
204-10.06 FOUNDATION PREPARATION(BENT NO.2 - STA. 719+63.53 (R	L)		
	1.000 LS		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$150,000.0000	\$150,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,946.0300	\$2,946.03
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$3,080.0000	\$3,080.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
303-01.02 GRANULAR BACKFILL (BRIDGES)			
	1,539.000 TON		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	,	\$60.0000	\$92,340.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$62.4900	\$96,172.11
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$41.8100	\$64,345.59
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$26.0000	\$40,014.00
602-04.01 STEEL STRUCTURES (BRIDGE NO. 7)			
•	1.000 LS		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$827,000.0000	\$827,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$848,153.2100	\$848,153.21
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$886,722.1000	\$886,722.10
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$2,000,000.0000	\$2,000,000.00

			`	JOHN THE CHILD
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
602-04.02	STEEL STRUCTURES (BRIDGE NO. 8)			
		1.000 LS		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$827,000.0000	\$827,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$848,153.2100	\$848,153.21
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$886,722.1000	\$886,722.10
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$2,000,000.0000	\$2,000,000.00
602-10.05	BRACING REPAIRS			
		1.000 LS		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$78,000.0000	\$78,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$21,195.6500	\$21,195.65
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$13,200.0000	\$13,200.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$75,000.0000	\$75,000.00
604.02.02	FROM COATED DEINFORCING STEEL			
604-02.03	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL	1,076,388. LB.		
		000		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.6700	\$1,797,567.96
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1.7900	\$1,926,734.52
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$1.7500	\$1,883,679.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$1.7500	\$1,883,679.00
604-03.01	CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGES)			
		1,862.030 C.Y.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$812.0000	\$1,511,968.36
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$750.4400	\$1,397,341.79
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$814.5500	\$1,516,716.54
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$1,862,030.00
604-03.02	STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (BRIDGES)			
		465,071.000 LB.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.4400	\$669,702.24
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1.2400	\$576,688.04
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$1.3700	\$637,147.27
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$1.7500	\$813,874.25
604-03.04	PAVEMENT @ BRIDGE ENDS			
		4,258.000 S.Y.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$320.0000	\$1,362,560.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$414.7000	\$1,765,792.60
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$416.0400	\$1,771,498.32
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$300.0000	\$1,277,400.00
604-03 0 <u>0</u>	CLASS D CONCRETE (BRIDGE DECK)			
00-1-03.03	CEACO D CONCRETE (BRIDGE DECR)	1,183.000 C.Y.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	1,100.000 0.1.	¢ 972 0000	\$1 022 7E0 00
			\$873.0000 \$1.456.3100	\$1,032,759.00 \$1,732,814,73
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,456.3100 \$1,284,0300	\$1,722,814.73 \$1,637,307,40
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$1,384.0300 \$1,100,0000	\$1,637,307.49 \$1,301,300,00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$1,100.0000	\$1,301,300.00

				CONTRACT CNV281
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
604-03.32	CLASS DS CONCRETE			
		2,491.000 C.Y.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	,	\$890.0000	\$2,216,990.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,241.9900	\$3,093,797.09
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$1,218.7200	\$3,035,831.52
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$1,100.0000	\$2,740,100.00
604-03.74	CLASS X CONCRETE			
		984.000 C.Y.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$750.0000	\$738,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$980.9400	\$965,244.96
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$915.4400	\$900,792.96
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$1,100.0000	\$1,082,400.00
604-04.01	APPLIED TEXTURE FINISH (NEW STRUCTURES)			
		17,233.000 S.Y.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6.7500	\$116,322.75
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$7.3700	\$127,007.21
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$10.0700 \$13.0000	\$173,536.31 \$206,796.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$12.0000	\$200,790.00
604-04.41	THREE STAR STATE EMBLEM			
		6.000 EACH		* • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,100.0000	\$18,600.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$600.1600	\$3,600.96
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$2,610.3000 \$1,500.0000	\$15,661.80 \$9,000.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$1,500.0000	φ9,000.00
604-05.31	BRIDGE DECK GROOVING (MECHANICAL)			
		17,099.733 S.Y.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.8200	\$65,320.98
	Rogers Group, Inc. Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$5.2600 \$5.1900	\$89,944.60
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$3.0000	\$88,747.61 \$51,299.20
	Superior Construction Company Counteast, LEC		ψ5.0000	ψ51,233.20
604-07.01	RETAINING WALL (WALL NO.1)	2 242 222 2 5		
	Laws and David Constructions 11.0	3,340.000 S.F.	#70.000	#000 000 00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$70.0000	\$233,800.00
	Rogers Group, Inc. Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$65.2100 \$78.1000	\$217,801.40 \$260,854.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$110.0000	\$367,400.00
	Superior Construction Company Countries, ELC		ψ110.0000	ψου, 400.00
604-07.02	RETAINING WALL (WALL NO. 2)	2 960 000 6 5		
	Janes Prog. Contractors 11.0	2,860.000 S.F.	\$70,000 0	\$ 200,200,00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.		\$70.0000 \$65.0500	\$200,200.00 \$186,043.00
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$78.1000	\$223,366.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$110.0000	\$314,600.00
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			, ,,,,,,,

604-07.03 RETAINING WALL (WALL NO. 3)	
2,956.000 S.F.	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$70.0000 \$2	206,920.00
	194,238.76
•	195,096.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC \$110.0000 \$3	325,160.00
604-07.04 RETAINING WALL (WALL NO. 4)	
3,039.000 S.F.	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$70.0000 \$2	212,730.00
	197,535.00
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	200,574.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC \$110.0000 \$3	334,290.00
604-07.05 RETAINING WALL (WALL NO. 5)	
3,196.000 S.F.	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$70.0000 \$2	223,720.00
Rogers Group, Inc. \$65.6300 \$2	209,753.48
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	210,936.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC \$110.0000 \$3	351,560.00
604-07.06 RETAINING WALL (WALL NO. 6)	
3,306.000 S.F.	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$70.0000 \$2	231,420.00
Rogers Group, Inc. \$65.5800 \$2	216,807.48
	218,196.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC \$110.0000 \$3	363,660.00
604-07.07 RETAINING WALL (WALL NO. 7)	
2,652.000 S.F.	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$70.0000 \$1	185,640.00
Rogers Group, Inc. \$64.6900 \$1	171,557.88
	175,032.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC \$110.0000 \$2	291,720.00
604-07.08 RETAINING WALL (WALL NO. 8)	
2,954.000 S.F.	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$70.0000 \$2	206,780.00
Rogers Group, Inc. \$65.1100 \$1	192,334.94
	194,964.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC \$110.0000 \$3	324,940.00
604-07.09 RETAINING WALL (WALL NO. 9)	
2,144.000 S.F.	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$70.0000 \$1	150,080.00
Rogers Group, Inc. \$64.4200 \$1	138,116.48
	141,504.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC \$110.0000 \$2	235,840.00

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
604-07.10 RETAINING WALL (WALL NO. 10)		
2,073.000 S.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$70.0000	\$145,110.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$65.9500	\$136,714.35
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC	\$66.0000	\$136,818.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$110.0000	\$228,030.00
604-07.11 RETAINING WALL (WALL NO. 11)		
366.000 S.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$143.0000	\$52,338.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$116.7700	\$42,737.82
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC	\$118.8000	\$43,480.80
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$225.0000	\$82,350.00
604-07.12 RETAINING WALL (WALL NO. 12)		
2,438.000 S.F.	•	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$70.0000	\$170,660.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$66.6900	\$162,590.22
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC	\$88.0000	\$214,544.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$110.0000	\$268,180.00
604-07.13 RETAINING WALL (WALL NO. 13)		
2,334.000 S.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$70.0000	\$163,380.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$66.5300	\$155,281.02
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC	\$88.0000	\$205,392.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$110.0000	\$256,740.00
604-07.14 RETAINING WALL (WALL NO. 14)		
3,065.000 S.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$70.0000	\$214,550.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$66.2100	\$202,933.65
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC	\$75.9000	\$232,633.50
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$110.0000	\$337,150.00
604-07.15 RETAINING WALL (WALL NO. 15)		
4,264.000 S.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$70.0000	\$298,480.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$65.5800	\$279,633.12
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC	\$75.9000	\$323,637.60
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$110.0000	\$469,040.00
604-07.16 RETAINING WALL (WALL NO. 16)		
725.000 S.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$70.0000	\$50,750.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$74.8400	\$54,259.00
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC	\$83.9700	\$60,878.25
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$110.0000	\$79,750.00

		•	O
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
COA OZ AZ DETAINING WALL (WALL NO. 47)			
604-07.17 RETAINING WALL (WALL NO. 17)			
	3,487.000 S.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$70.0000	\$244,090.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$66.1100	\$230,525.57
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$78.9800	\$275,403.26
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$110.0000	\$383,570.00
		·	
606-02.03 STEEL PILES (10 INCH)			
000-02.03 STEEL FIELS (10 INC)			
	14,788.120 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$62.0000	\$916,863.44
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$93.2700	\$1,379,287.95
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$84.6000	\$1,251,074.95
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$90.0000	\$1,330,930.80
606-02.06 PILE TIPS (STEEL PILES, 10 INCH)			
,	422 000 FACU		
	432.000 EACH	.	*
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$150.0000	\$64,800.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$138.8800	\$59,996.16
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$145.6900	\$62,938.08
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$110.0000	\$47,520.00
615-01.02 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE I-BEAM (TYPE II)			
	2,866.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	2,000.000 E.1 .	\$259.0000	¢742 204 00
		·	\$742,294.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$299.8600	\$859,398.76
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$275.0000	\$788,150.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$300.0000	\$859,800.00
615-01.03 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE I-BEAM (TYPE III)			
	3,044.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$320.0000	\$974,080.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$376.6700	\$1,146,583.48
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$393.8000	\$1,198,727.20
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$350.0000	\$1,065,400.00
Superior Construction Company Countreast, LEC		ψ550.0000	Ψ1,000,400.00
ALE AN AN EDECTREACHE CONODETE DOV DEAM (OT!! V 40!!)			
615-02.10 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BOX BEAM (27" X 48")			
	680.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$471.0000	\$320,280.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$580.7900	\$394,937.20
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$605.0000	\$411,400.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$450.0000	\$306,000.00
		***************************************	***************************************
615-02.11 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BOX BEAM (33" X 48")			
013-02.11 TREOTRESSED CONCRETE BOX BEAM (33 X 40)			
	732.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$498.0000	\$364,536.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$596.5700	\$436,689.24
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$619.3000	\$453,327.60
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$500.0000	\$366,000.00

		·	CONTRACT CHV201
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
615-02.17 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BOX BEAM (36" X 36")			
	679.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$427.0000	\$289,933.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$499.7700	\$339,343.83
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$522.5000	\$354,777.50
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$450.0000	\$305,550.00
615-02.18 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BOX BEAM (36" X 48")			
,	2,870.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	_,	\$493.0000	\$1,414,910.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$593.2300	\$1,702,570.10
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$564.1600	\$1,619,139.20
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$500.0000	\$1,435,000.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		φ300.0000	\$1,433,000.00
615-02.20 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BOX BEAM (45" X 36")			
	797.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$511.0000	\$407,267.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$620.7700	\$494,753.69
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$649.0000	\$517,253.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$500.0000	\$398,500.00
615-02.21 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BOX BEAM (39" X 36")			
	994.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$455.0000	\$452,270.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$537.6500	\$534,424.10
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$489.5000	\$486,563.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$475.0000	\$472,150.00
617-02 BRIDGE DECK CRACK SEALING			
017-02 BRIDGE DECK GRACK SEALING	2,595.000 L.F.		
L B 0 1 1 110	2,595.000 L.F.	ΦΕ 0000	040.075.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.0000	\$12,975.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$6.3100	\$16,374.45
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$6.2900	\$16,322.55
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$75.0000	\$194,625.00
617-05 SEALANT (HMWM)			
	20.000 GAL.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$200.0000	\$4,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$289.9200	\$5,798.40
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$305.2500	\$6,105.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$200.0000	\$4,000.00
. , , ,		·	. ,
620-05.01 CONC PARAPET SINGLE SLOPE (STD-1-1SS)			
	4,516.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$130.0000	\$587,080.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$138.3700	\$624,878.92
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$160.5800	\$725,179.28
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$125.0000	\$564,500.00

\$20.0000

\$180.0000

\$185.8400

\$315.7100

\$120.0000

\$75.0000

\$73.9900

\$49.4600

\$44.1700

				CONTRACT CNV281
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
621-05.02	TEMPORARY SHORING			
		1.000 LS		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,000,000.0000	\$1,000,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$465,048.9000	\$465,048.90
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$198,351.3200	\$198,351.32
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$1,000,000.0000	\$1,000,000.00
621-05.03	TEMPORARY SHORING			
		1.000 LS		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$242,717.2800	\$242,717.28
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$190,315.9500	\$190,315.95
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$500,000.0000	\$500,000.00
710-09.01	6" PERFORATED PIPE WITH VERTICAL DRAIN SYSTEM			
		2,462.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$34.0000	\$83,708.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$19.4400	\$47,861.28
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$33.3900	\$82,206.18
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$15.0000	\$36,930.00
710-09.02	6" PIPE UNDERDRAIN			
		520.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7.0000	\$3,640.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$12.2600	\$6,375.20
	Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$17.1800	\$8,933.60

362.000 L.F.

4,577.000 L.F.

Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC

Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC

Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC

712-02.47 BRIDGE MOUNTED INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL

711-05.74 CONC MEDIAN BARR SING SLOPE (STD-1-3SS)

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC

Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC

Rogers Group, Inc.

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$10,400.00

\$65,160.00

\$67,274.08

\$114,287.02

\$343,275.00

\$338,652.23

\$226,378.42

\$202,166.09

\$43,440.00

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
UTILITY CATEGORY		
790-03.03 POLE 40FT CLASS 4 WOOD		
	1.000 EACH	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,000.0000	\$1,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1,226.8100	\$1,226.81
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC	\$1,060.0000	\$1,060.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$1,000.0000	\$1,000.00
790-04.03 POLE 45FT CLASS 3 WOOD		
	1.000 EACH	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,250.0000	\$1,250.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1,363.5900	\$1,363.59
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC	\$1,325.0000	\$1,325.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$1,250.0000	\$1,250.00
790-04.06 POLE 45FT CLASS 1 METAL		
790-04.00 FOLE 43FT CLASS T METAL	1.000 EACH	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,500.0000	\$1,500.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1,499.3200	\$1,499.32
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC	\$1,590.0000	\$1,590.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$1,500.0000	\$1,500.00
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	, ,	, ,
790-05.05 POLE 50FT CLASS 1 METAL		
	5.000 EACH	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2,000.0000	\$10,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1,430.9300	\$7,154.65
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC	\$2,120.0000	\$10,600.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$2,000.0000	\$10,000.00
790-22.13 1PH DEAD END 25KV		
	1.000 EACH	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$854.0000	\$854.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$920.6400	\$920.64
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC	\$905.2400	\$905.24
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$854.0000	\$854.00
790-22.15 1PH DEAD END TAP W/ EXTENSION 25KV		
	3.000 EACH	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$743.0000	\$2,229.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$627.0800	\$1,881.24
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC	\$787.5800	\$2,362.74
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$743.0000	\$2,229.00
790-24.10 2PH DDE XARM 25KV		
	1.000 EACH	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,548.0000	\$1,548.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1,475.1200	\$1,475.12
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC	\$1,640.8800	\$1,640.88
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$1,548.0000	\$1,548.00

				CONTRACT CNV281
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
			ONTTINIOL	ZXI ZXIOIOIX
790-26.12 3P	PH CROSSARM DBL SM ANGLE 25KV			
		2.000 EACH		
.lo	nes Bros. Contractors, LLC	2.000 27.011	\$2,642.0000	\$5,284.00
	ogers Group, Inc.		\$2,979.7000	\$5,959.40
	cotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$2,800.5200	\$5,601.04
	perior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$2,642.0000	\$5,284.00
790-26.25 3P	PH CROSSARM DDE 25KV			
		3.000 EACH		
.lo	nes Bros. Contractors, LLC	0.000 =	\$2,510.0000	\$7,530.00
	ogers Group, Inc.		\$1,988.5700	\$5,965.71
	cotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$2,660.6000	\$7,981.80
	perior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$2,510.0000	\$7,530.00
	, ,			
790-26.32 3P	H CROSSARM 10FT FBRGLS X-ARM DDE 25KV			
		4.000 EACH		
Jo	nes Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,480.0000	\$13,920.00
Ro	ogers Group, Inc.		\$4,132.8600	\$16,531.44
	cotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$3,688.8000	\$14,755.20
Su	perior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$3,480.0000	\$13,920.00
790-30.03 SE	ECONDARY ASSEMBLIES DEADEND			
		16.000 EACH		
Jo	nes Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$148.0000	\$2,368.00
Ro	ogers Group, Inc.		\$165.1900	\$2,643.04
Sc	cotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$156.8800	\$2,510.08
Su	perior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$148.0000	\$2,368.00
790-30.04 SE	ECONDARY ASSEMBLIES MISC			
		2.000 EACH		
.lo	nes Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$126.4000	\$252.80
	ogers Group, Inc.		\$133.6200	\$267.24
	cotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$132.7200	\$265.44
	perior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$126.4000	\$252.80
790-31.02 SE	ERVICE ASSEMBLY-POLE TYPE			
		7.000 EACH	.	.
	nes Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$138.4000	\$968.80
	ogers Group, Inc.		\$150.4600	\$1,053.22
	cotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$146.7000	\$1,026.90
Su	perior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$138.4000	\$968.80

751.000 L.F.

790-31.04 SERVICE CONDUCTOR 6 AL DUPLEX

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC

Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$1.6400

\$3.0500

\$1.7400

\$1.6400

\$1,231.64

\$2,290.55

\$1,306.74

\$1,231.64

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
790-32.02 DOWN GUY - THROUGH BOLT TYPE HEAVY DUTY			
790-32.02 DOWN GUT - INKOUGH BOLT TIPE HEAVT DUTT			
	21.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$406.0000	\$8,526.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$614.4600	\$12,903.66
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$430.3600	\$9,037.56
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$406.0000	\$8,526.00
Superior Solida design Solidadi, 225		ψ100.0000	ψο,ο20.00
790-32.08 OH GUY - THROUGH BOLT TYPE HEAVY DUTY			
	2.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$472.8000	\$945.60
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$768.0700	\$1,536.14
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$501.1700	\$1,002.34
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$472.8000	\$945.60
Superior Construction Company Countries, LLC		ψ+1 2.0000	ψ3-10.00
790-32.23 GUY GUARD			
	15.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$56,0000	\$840.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$22.3100	\$334.65
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$59.3600	\$890.40
		•	
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$56.0000	\$840.00
790-33.31 SCREW TYPE ANCHOR 23,000LB (F1-5D-P)			
	21.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$498.0000	\$10,458.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$803.8500	\$16,880.85
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$527.8800	\$11,085.48
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		·	
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$498.0000	\$10,458.00
790-36.13 TRANSFER STREET LIGHT			
	3.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$716.0000	\$2,148.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$870.1300	\$2,610.39
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$758.9600	\$2,276.88
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$716.0000	\$2,148.00
790-36.14 TRANSFER CONDUCTOR			
	11.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$490.0000	\$5,390.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$266.2000	\$2,928.20
		•	
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$519.4000	\$5,713.40
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$490.0000	\$5,390.00
790-40.02 OH COND 2 7/1 ACSR SPARATE			
	786.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2.2400	\$1,760.64
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3.4700	\$2,727.42
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$2.3700	\$1,862.82
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$2.2400	\$1,760.64

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
790-40.03 OH COND 1/0 6/1 ACSR RAVEN		
408.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2.9600	\$1,207.68
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$4.4200	\$1,803.36
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC	\$3.1400	\$1,281.12
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$2.9600	\$1,207.68
790-40.05 OH COND 3/0 6/1 ACSR PIGEON		
2,158.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$3.8800	\$8,373.04
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$5.3700	\$11,588.46
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC	\$4.1100	\$8,869.38
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$3.8800	\$8,373.04
790-40.09 OH COND 336.4 18/1 ACSR MERLIN		
2,802.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$4.8600	\$13,617.72
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$6.5200	\$18,269.04
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC	\$5.1500	\$14,430.30
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$4.8600	\$13,617.72
790-46.02 1PH TRANSFORMER CONV W/POLE MTD FUSE & LA		
2.000 EACH	4	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$828.0000	\$1,656.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1,329.9200	\$2,659.84
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC	\$877.6800	\$1,755.36
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$828.0000	\$1,656.00
790-60.01 1PH FUSE CUTOUT XARM MOUNT 15KV		
7.000 EACH	н	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$498.0000	\$3,486.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$694.4200	\$4,860.94
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC	\$527.8800	\$3,695.16
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$498.0000	\$3,486.00
790-65.06 LIGHTNING ARRESTER POLE MTD 18 KV		
6.000 EACH	н	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$359.0000	\$2,154.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$535.5500	\$3,213.30
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC	\$380.5400	\$2,283.24
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$359.0000	\$2,154.00
790-68.10 MISCELLANEOUS ASSEMBLIES		
6.000 EACH	н	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$310.0000	\$1,860.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$412.4400	\$2,474.64
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC	\$328.6000	\$1,971.60
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$310.0000	\$1,860.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
790-68.13 SGL PHASE MOUNTING BRACKET - FIBERGLASS			
	1.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$214.0000	\$214.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$369.3100	\$369.31
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$226.8400	\$226.84
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$214.0000	\$214.00
790-69.09 GND-ASSY GND ROD WITH ALUMINUM			
	2.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$244.0000	\$488.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$412.4400	\$824.88
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$258.6400	\$517.28
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$244.0000	\$488.00
790-69.11 GROUND-GROUND ROD FOR ST POLE			
	5.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$250.0000	\$1,250.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$394.5600	\$1,972.80
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$265.0000	\$1,325.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$250.0000	\$1,250.00
790-69.32 ARM PIN			
	28.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$123.0000	\$3,444.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$171.5000	\$4,802.00
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$130.3800	\$3,650.64
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$123.0000	\$3,444.00
790-69.41 EXTENSION LINK - EPOXY -8FT			
	12.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$135.0000	\$1,620.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$189.3900	\$2,272.68
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$143.1000	\$1,717.20
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$135.0000	\$1,620.00
790-70.11 STREET LIGHT - HPS (250 W, 2 FT ARM)			
	3.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,966.0000	\$5,898.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,570.4100	\$7,711.23
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$2,083.9600	\$6,251.88
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$1,966.0000	\$5,898.00
790-98.01 REMOVE WIRE			
	6,500.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.5000	\$9,750.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2.7400	\$17,810.00
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$1.5900	\$10,335.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$1.5000	\$9,750.00

			CONTRACT CNV281
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
790-98.02 REMOVE POLES			
	8.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$600.0000	\$4,800.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$613.4100	\$4,907.28
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$636.0000	\$5,088.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$600.0000	\$4,800.00
790-98.03 REMOVE FRAMING/ASSOCIATED APPARATUS			
	103.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$450.0000	\$46,350.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$715.4600	\$73,692.38
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC		\$477.0000	\$49,131.00

\$450.0000

\$46,350.00

Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$133,112,197.92
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$132,607,463.92
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC	\$135,986,358.94
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$138,949,462.71

SUB-TOTAL BOX BRIDGE

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$186,257.04
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$196,927.97
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC	\$205,088.78
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$358.008.00

SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$26,742,286.73
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$27,589,833.76
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC	\$28,380,864.21
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$36,806,744.34

SUB-TOTAL UTILITY

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$186,172.92
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$249,385.42
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC	\$197,328.94
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$186,172.92

TOTAL CONTRACT

	COST(A)	TIME(B)	TOTAL CONTRACT
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$160,226,914.61	\$38,760,000.00 (1292 CD)	\$198,986,914.61
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$160,643,611.07	\$46,980,000.00 (1566 CD)	\$207,623,611.07
Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC	\$164,769,640.87	\$44,280,000.00 (1476 CD)	\$209,049,640.87
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$176,300,387.97	\$41,100,000.00 (1370 CD)	\$217,400,387.97

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF AUGUST 20, 2021

SCOTT COUNTY (Contract No. CNV275 Call 028)

76001-4290-04

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGE ON U.S. 27 (S.R. 29) OVER ROARING PAUNCH CREEK (L.M. 25.79).

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JUNE 30, 2022

TOTAL CONTRACT

Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$823,426.12
Southern Constructors, Inc. \$1,040,492.00
Twin K Construction, Inc. \$1,064,916.62

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	
BRIDGE CATEGORY				
105-01 CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES				
,	1.000 LS			
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$3,244.1600	\$3,244.16	
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00	
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$12,055.9500	\$12,055.95	
201-07.01 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF BRUSH & TREES				
	1.000 LS			
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$3,717.6900	\$3,717.69	
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$35,000.0000	\$35,000.00	
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$35,000.0000	\$35,000.00	
204-02.01 DRY EXCAVATION (BRIDGES)				
	595.000 C.Y.			
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$28.1200	\$16,731.40	
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$29,750.00	
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$44.4900	\$26,471.55	
208-01.05 BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS				
	0.500 L.M.			
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$3,984.0600	\$1,992.03	
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$2,000.0000	\$1,000.00	
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$4,057.9100	\$2,028.96	
209-08.02 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)				
	500.000 L.F.			
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$5.4100	\$2,705.00	
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$12.0000	\$6,000.00	
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$5.5800	\$2,790.00	
209-08.07 ROCK CHECK DAM				
	2.000 EACH			
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$980.2900	\$1,960.58	
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$2,400.0000	\$4,800.00	
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$405.8200	\$811.64	
303-10.01 MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57)				
	762.000 TON			
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$35.1900	\$26,814.78	
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$45.0000	\$34,290.00	
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$34.0200	\$25,923.24	
307-01.01 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A				
	56.700 TON			
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$267.5000	\$15,167.25	
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$250.0000	\$14,175.00	
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$249.5400	\$14,148.92	

CO	NTR	ACT	CNV	275

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
307-01.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING	B-M2		
	, ,, ,	75.000 TON		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$239.0400	\$17,928.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$235.0000	\$17,625.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$223.0000	\$16,725.00
402-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)			
		2.300 TON		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,024.4700	\$2,356.28
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$2,300.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$955.6900	\$2,198.09
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		1.000 TON		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$796.8100	\$796.81
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$800.0000	\$800.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$743.3200	\$743.32
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
		149.000 TON		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$267.5000	\$39,857.50
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$250.0000	\$37,250.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$249.5400	\$37,181.46
411-12.04	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (4IN	WIDTH)		
		0.400 L.M.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,138.3000	\$455.32
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$2,000.0000	\$800.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1,061.8800	\$424.75
415-01.01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
		100.000 TON		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$220.8300	\$22,083.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$210.0000	\$21,000.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$206.0100	\$20,601.00
604-02.03	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL			
		322.000 LB.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$2.9600	\$953.12
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$3.0000	\$966.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$2.6000	\$837.20
604-03.01	CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGES)			
		12.000 C.Y.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$3,017.6400	\$36,211.68
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$3,000.0000	\$36,000.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$3,934.2100	\$47,210.52

				MINACI CHV273
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
604-03.04	PAVEMENT @ BRIDGE ENDS			
		172.000 S.Y.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$347.3200	\$59,739.04
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$600.0000	\$103,200.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$329.7500	\$56,717.00
604-04.02	APPLIED TEXTURE FINISH (EXISTING STRUCTURES	3)		
		161.000 S.Y.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$13.6600	\$2,199.26
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$2,415.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$17.5900	\$2,831.99
604-10.05	CONCRETE			
		48.000 S.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$150.6800	\$7,232.64
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$225.0000	\$10,800.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$140.3900	\$6,738.72
604-10.18	REINFORCING STEEL (REPAIRS)			
		1,736.000 LB.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$2.7700	\$4,808.72
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$7.0000	\$12,152.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1.9700	\$3,419.92
604-10.34	CONCRETE OVERLAYED BRIDGE DECK REPAIR (FU	JLL DEPTH)		
		82.000 S.Y.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$525.4200	\$43,084.44
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$82,000.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$419.1400	\$34,369.48
604-10.54	CONCRETE REPAIRS			
		26.000 S.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$151.7800	\$3,946.28
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$300.0000	\$7,800.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$881.1600	\$22,910.16
604-10.56	CONCRETE OVERLAYED BRIDGE DECK REPAIR (PA	ARTIAL DEPTH)		
		52.000 S.Y.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$379.4400	\$19,730.88
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$750.0000	\$39,000.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$271.9300	\$14,140.36
604-10.58	EPOXY INJECTION (INJECTION)			
		3.000 GAL.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$227.6600	\$682.98
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$275.0000	\$825.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$365.8400	\$1,097.52

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
604-10.62	EPOXY INJECTION REPAIR (COMPLETE AND IN PLACE)			
		52.000 L.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$170.7500	\$8,879.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$300.0000	\$15,600.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$213.4100	\$11,097.32
604-10.90	MISCELLANEOUS BRIDGE ITEMS			
		1.000 LS		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$38,475.9400	\$38,475.94
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$40,000.0000	\$40,000.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$35,962.1600	\$35,962.16
617-04.01	TYPE 1 THIN EPOXY OVERLAY (EPOXY-URETHANE)			
		781.000 S.Y.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$68.3000	\$53,342.30
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$70.0000	\$54,670.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$106.7200	\$83,348.32
621-05.02	TEMPORARY SHORING			
		1.000 LS		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$27,241.2500	\$27,241.25
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$40,000.0000	\$40,000.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$38,494.0700	\$38,494.07
709-05.06	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-1)			
		110.000 TON		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$138.4700	\$15,231.70
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$180.0000	\$19,800.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1,199.2700	\$131,919.70
710-09.02	6" PIPE UNDERDRAIN			
		100.000 L.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$40.2700	\$4,027.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$22.0000	\$2,200.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$25.2100	\$2,521.00
710-10.02	6" PERFORATED PLASTIC PIPE			
		120.000 L.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$48.2700	\$5,792.40
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$3,600.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$50.8200	\$6,098.40
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$45,302.9700	\$45,302.97
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$65,000.0000	\$65,000.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$45,000.0000	\$45,000.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-02.60 TEMPORARY WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHION (MASH TL-3)		
	2.000 EACH		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$7,683.5300	\$15,367.06
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$7,500.0000	\$15,000.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$9,026.0100	\$18,052.02
712-04.01 FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	40.000 EACH		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$38.7000	\$1,548.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$40.0000	\$1,600.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$36.1000	\$1,444.00
712-04.50 BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR			
	30.000 EACH		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$14.2300	\$426.90
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$600.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$13.2700	\$398.10
712-06 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	2,309.000 S.F.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$8.2500	\$19,049.25
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$12.0000	\$27,708.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$7.7000	\$17,779.30
712-09.01 REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING LINE			
	5,490.000 L.F.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$3.4100	\$18,720.90
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$3.5000	\$19,215.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$3.1900	\$17,513.10
712-09.04 REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	24.000 L.F.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$22.7700	\$546.48
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$600.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$21.2400	\$509.76
713-02.26 CONCRETE BARRIER/PARAPET DELINEATOR			
	26.000 EACH		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$14.2300	\$369.98
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$520.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$13.2700	\$345.02
716-01.21 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 COLOR)		
	10.000 EACH		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$113.8300	\$1,138.30
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$120.0000	\$1,200.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$106.1900	\$1,061.90

				MIRACI CHV2/3
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
		10.000 EACH		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$11.3800	\$113.80
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$12.0000	\$120.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$10.6200	\$106.20
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINI	E)		
		0.350 L.M.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$7,968.1100	\$2,788.84
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$7,500.0000	\$2,625.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$7,433.1800	\$2,601.61
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$86,622.3400	\$86,622.34
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$117,098.8500	\$117,098.85
730-40.02	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM			
		1.000 LS		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$26,180.9000	\$26,180.90
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$35,000.0000	\$35,000.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$13,698.2900	\$13,698.29
740-07.04	GEOGRID REINFORCEMENT TYPE 2			
		1,134.000 S.Y.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$4.7800	\$5,420.52
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$17,010.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$4.6100	\$5,227.74
740-10.04	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE IV)(STABILIZATION)			
		373.000 S.Y.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$5.5500	\$2,070.15
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$12.0000	\$4,476.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$3.1500	\$1,174.95
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
		6.000 EACH		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$9,675.5500	\$58,053.30
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$5,500.0000	\$33,000.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$9,026.0100	\$54,156.06
712-02.02	INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
		400.000 L.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$46.5700	\$18,628.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$42.0000	\$16,800.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$66.4900	\$26,596.00

CO	NTR	ACT	CN/	/275

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-02.47 BRIDGE MOUNTED INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL		
600.000 L.F.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$56.1500	\$33,690.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$82.0000	\$49,200.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$75.5600	\$45,336.00

SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE

Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$823,426.12
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$1,040,492.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$1,064,916.62

TOTAL CONTRACT Mid-State Construction Co

Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$823,426.12
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$1,040,492.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$1,064,916.62

SHELBY COUNTY (Contract No. CNV259 Call 029)

HSIP-177(34),79052-3227-94

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS INCLUDING RESURFACING AND SIGNALS ON S.R. 177 AT THE I-40 INTERCHANGE IN MEMPHIS (L.M. 9.92 - L.M. 10.45).

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.555 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JUNE 30, 2022

DBE GOAL 4.50%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Standard Construction Company, Inc.

\$1,328,131.90

Perry Pavement Company, LLC

\$1,571,510.38

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNV259
ROADWA	AY CATEGORY		OMITAGE	27.1.2.10.0.1
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES			
	Standard Construction Company, Inc. Perry Pavement Company, LLC	1.000 LS	\$10,250.0000 \$25,250.0000	\$10,250.00 \$25,250.00
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
	Standard Construction Company, Inc. Perry Pavement Company, LLC	1.000 LS	\$2,640.0000 \$10,100.0000	\$2,640.00 \$10,100.00
202-03	REMOVAL OF RIGID PAVEMENT, SIDEWALK, ETC.			
	Standard Construction Company, Inc. Perry Pavement Company, LLC	13.000 S.Y.	\$400.0000 \$252.5000	\$5,200.00 \$3,282.50
202-08.10	REMOVAL OF CURB (CONCRETE)			
	Standard Construction Company, Inc. Perry Pavement Company, LLC	21.000 L.F.	\$85.0000 \$75.7500	\$1,785.00 \$1,590.75
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
	Standard Construction Company, Inc. Perry Pavement Company, LLC	23.000 C.Y.	\$150.0000 \$126.2500	\$3,450.00 \$2,903.75
203-06	WATER			
	Standard Construction Company, Inc. Perry Pavement Company, LLC	1.000 M.G.	\$60.0000 \$1,175.0000	\$60.00 \$1,175.00
208-01.05	BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS			
	Standard Construction Company, Inc. Perry Pavement Company, LLC	0.088 L.M.	\$18,500.0000 \$5,100.0000	\$1,628.00 \$448.80
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL			
	Standard Construction Company, Inc. Perry Pavement Company, LLC	2.000 C.Y.	\$55.0000 \$10.2500	\$110.00 \$20.50
209-08.03	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITHOUT BACKING)			
	Standard Construction Company, Inc. Perry Pavement Company, LLC	435.000 L.F.	\$13.8000 \$5.6500	\$6,003.00 \$2,457.75
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
	Standard Construction Company, Inc. Perry Pavement Company, LLC	4.000 TON	\$1,850.0000 \$1,010.0000	\$7,400.00 \$4,040.00

			co	NTRACT CNV259
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
411-01.07	ACS MIX (PG64-22) GRADING E SHOULDER			
		75.000 TON		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc. Perry Pavement Company, LLC		\$210.0000 \$531.2500	\$15,750.00 \$39,843.75
411-02.10	ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D			
		672.000 TON		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc. Perry Pavement Company, LLC		\$193.5000 \$278.9500	\$130,032.00 \$187,454.40
415-01.01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
		723.000 TON		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc. Perry Pavement Company, LLC		\$49.5000 \$106.9500	\$35,788.50 \$77,324.85
701-01.01	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4 ")			
		1,531.000 S.F.		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc. Perry Pavement Company, LLC		\$15.4000 \$14.1500	\$23,577.40 \$21,663.65
701-02.01	CONCRETE CURB RAMP (RETROFIT)			
		456.000 S.F.		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc. Perry Pavement Company, LLC		\$53.0000 \$48.5000	\$24,168.00 \$22,116.00
701-02.03	CONCRETE CURB RAMP			
		506.000 S.F.		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc. Perry Pavement Company, LLC		\$53.0000 \$48.5000	\$26,818.00 \$24,541.00
702-03	CONCRETE COMBINED CURB & GUTTER			
		18.000 C.Y.		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc. Perry Pavement Company, LLC		\$1,073.0000 \$984.7500	\$19,314.00 \$17,725.50
707-08.11	HIGH-VISIBILITY CONSTRUCTION FENCE			
		50.000 L.F.		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc. Perry Pavement Company, LLC		\$13.8000 \$5.1500	\$690.00 \$257.50
708-02.01	MARKERS (CONCRETE R.O.W. POSTS)			
		4.000 EACH		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc. Perry Pavement Company, LLC		\$500.0000 \$510.0000	\$2,000.00 \$2,040.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc. Perry Pavement Company, LLC		\$153,200.0000 \$185,415.0000	\$153,200.00 \$185,415.00

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNV259 EXTENSION
712-04 01	ELEVIRI E DRI IMS (CHANNEL IZING)			
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)	130.000 EACH		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc. Perry Pavement Company, LLC	100.000 2.1011	\$37.0000 \$34.3500	\$4,810.00 \$4,465.50
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
		81.000 EACH		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc. Perry Pavement Company, LLC		\$39.0000 \$35.3500	\$3,159.00 \$2,863.35
712-05.03	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE C)			
		48.000 EACH		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc. Perry Pavement Company, LLC		\$39.0000 \$35.3500	\$1,872.00 \$1,696.80
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		562.000 S.F.		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc. Perry Pavement Company, LLC		\$7.5000 \$6.9500	\$4,215.00 \$3,905.90
712-07.03	TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)			
		30.000 L.F.		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc. Perry Pavement Company, LLC		\$14.6000 \$13.4000	\$438.00 \$402.00
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
		5.000 EACH		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,320.0000	\$6,600.00
	Perry Pavement Company, LLC		\$1,212.0000	\$6,060.00
713-02.21	SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
		154.000 L.F.		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc. Perry Pavement Company, LLC		\$6.1000 \$5.6000	\$939.40 \$862.40
713-11.02	PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST			
		532.000 LB.		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$2,660.00
	Perry Pavement Company, LLC		\$4.5500	\$2,420.60
713-11.21	P POST SLIP BASE			
		10.000 EACH		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$440.0000	\$4,400.00
	Perry Pavement Company, LLC		\$404.0000	\$4,040.00
713-11.22	U POST SLIP BASE			
		5.000 EACH		
	Otan dand Ospatovskian Ospanovskian		MOAA 0000	M4 E70 00

Standard Construction Company, Inc.

Perry Pavement Company, LLC

\$1,570.00

\$1,439.25

\$314.0000

\$287.8500

				CONTRACT CNV259
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-13.02	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)			
		311.000 S.F.		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$17.1000	\$5,318.10
	Perry Pavement Company, LLC		\$15.6500	\$4,867.15
713-13.03	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)			
		118.000 S.F.		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$19.3000	\$2,277.40
	Perry Pavement Company, LLC		\$17.7000	\$2,088.60
713-14.21	STREET NAME SIGN (RIGID 0.100IN THICK			
		144.000 S.F.		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$37.0000	\$5,328.00
	Perry Pavement Company, LLC		\$40.8000	\$5,875.20
713-15.07	SUSPENDED FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080" THICK)			
		8.000 EACH		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$605.0000	\$4,840.00
	Perry Pavement Company, LLC		\$805.8000	\$6,446.40
713-15.36	REMOVE SIGN, SUPPORT & FOOTING			
		2.000 EACH		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$55.0000	\$110.00
	Perry Pavement Company, LLC		\$50.5000	\$101.00
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
		3.000 EACH		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$7,540.0000	\$22,620.00
	Perry Pavement Company, LLC		\$6,918.5000	\$20,755.50
713-16.20	SIGNS (R1-2)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$275.0000	\$275.00
	Perry Pavement Company, LLC		\$252.5000	\$252.50
713-16.21	SIGNS (R3-5R)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$132.0000	\$264.00
	Perry Pavement Company, LLC		\$121.2000	\$242.40
713-16.22	SIGNS (R4-7, OM1-1)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$303.0000	\$606.00
	Perry Pavement Company, LLC		\$277.7500	\$555.50
713-16.23	SIGNS (R4-7C, OM1-1)			
		3.000 EACH		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$303.0000	\$909.00
	Perry Pavement Company, LLC		\$277.7500	\$833.25

CONTRACT CNV259	
 EVENIOLONI	

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-16.24	SIGNS (W3-1)		
	1.000 EACH		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc. Perry Pavement Company, LLC	\$330.0000 \$303.0000	\$330.00 \$303.00
713-16.25	SIGNS (W3-2)		
	1.000 EACH		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.	\$330.0000	\$330.00
	Perry Pavement Company, LLC	\$303.0000	\$303.00
713-16.26	SIGNS (W4-3R)		
	2.000 EACH		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.	\$330.0000	\$660.00
	Perry Pavement Company, LLC	\$303.0000	\$606.00
713-16.27	SIGNS (M3-2, M1-1, M6-3)		
	1.000 EACH		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.	\$275.0000	\$275.00
	Perry Pavement Company, LLC	\$252.5000	\$252.50
713-16.28	SIGNS (M3-2, M1-1, M5-2R)		
	1.000 EACH		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.	\$275.0000	\$275.00
	Perry Pavement Company, LLC	\$252.5000	\$252.50
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 COLOR)		
	16.000 EACH		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.	\$43.0000	\$688.00
	Perry Pavement Company, LLC	\$39.4000	\$630.40
716-01.22	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO-DIR)(1 COLOR)		
	278.000 EACH		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.	\$43.0000	\$11,954.00
	Perry Pavement Company, LLC	\$39.4000	\$10,953.20
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)		
	30.000 S.Y.	***	# 4 000 00
	Standard Construction Company, Inc. Perry Pavement Company, LLC	\$34.0000 \$31.3000	\$1,020.00 \$939.00
	Ferry Favernent Company, LLC	ф31.3000	ф939.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)		
	668.000 L.F.	# 22.222	M4400000
	Standard Construction Company, Inc. Perry Pavement Company, LLC	\$22.0000 \$20.2000	\$14,696.00 \$13,493.60
	1 only 1 avenient company, LLC	φ20.2000	ψ10, 4 30.00
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)		
	27.000 EACH		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.	\$231.0000	\$6,237.00 \$5,736.70
	Perry Pavement Company, LLC	\$212.1000	\$5,726.70

	CONTRACT CNV259
UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
TAR OR OR THAT IS DAY FINENT MADE (NIC OF DOTTED LINE)	
716-02.08 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8" DOTTED LINE) 443.000 L.F.	
Standard Construction Company, Inc. \$3.3000 L.F.	\$1,461.90
Perry Pavement Company, LLC \$3.0500	
716-02.09 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LONGITUDINAL CROSS-WALK)	
1,027.000 L.F.	£44.464.00
Standard Construction Company, Inc. \$43.0000 Perry Pavement Company, LLC \$39.4000	· ·
	, ,
716-03.01 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (ONLY)	
7.000 EACH	
Standard Construction Company, Inc. \$220.0000 Perry Pavement Company, LLC \$202.0000	· ·
r erry r avernent company, LLC \$\pi_202.0000	ψ1,414.00
716-04.01 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT-TURN ARROW)	
2.000 EACH	
Standard Construction Company, Inc. \$440.0000	
Perry Pavement Company, LLC \$404.0000	\$808.00
716-04.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT ARROW)	
1.000 EACH	
Standard Construction Company, Inc. \$220.0000	
Perry Pavement Company, LLC \$202.0000	\$202.00
716-04.12 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD LINE)	
21.000 S.F.	
Standard Construction Company, Inc. \$27.5000	\$577.50
Perry Pavement Company, LLC \$25.2500	\$530.25
TAGOS OF DANIES DANIEMENT MADVING (OF DADDIED LINE)	
716-05.02 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)	
579.000 L.F. Standard Construction Company, Inc. \$1.2000	\$694.80
Perry Pavement Company, LLC \$1.1000	
716-05.20 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)	
3.740 L.M.	#0.020.40
Standard Construction Company, Inc. \$2,310.0000 Perry Pavement Company, LLC \$2,121.0000	
	+ -,=
716-08.01 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)	
16,043.000 L.F.	
Standard Construction Company, Inc. \$0.9000 Perry Pavement Company, LLC \$0.8000	· ·
Ferry Favernett Company, LLC \$0.8000	Φ12,034.40

784.000 L.F.

716-08.02 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)

Standard Construction Company, Inc.

Perry Pavement Company, LLC

\$1,411.20

\$1,293.60

\$1.8000

\$1.6500

				CONTRACT CNV259
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-08.03	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (CROSS-WALK)			
		514.000 L.F.		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$3.9000	\$2,004.60
	Perry Pavement Company, LLC		\$3.5500	\$1,824.70
	r erry r avernent Company, LLC		ψ3.3300	Ψ1,024.70
716-08.04	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (CHANNELIZATION	ON STRIPING)		
		29.000 S.Y.		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$16.5000	\$478.50
	Perry Pavement Company, LLC		\$15.1500	\$439.35
716-08 05	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
7 10-00.03	NEWOVAL OF FAVEMENT MARKING (OF OF EINE)	891.000 L.F.		
	Standard Construction Common Lan	031.000 L.1 .	ФГ Г 000	¢4,000,50
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$5.5000	\$4,900.50
	Perry Pavement Company, LLC		\$5.0500	\$4,499.55
716-08.06	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE AR	ROW)		
		20.000 EACH		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$220.0000	\$4,400.00
	Perry Pavement Company, LLC		\$202.0000	\$4,040.00
	1 city i avellion company, 220		Ψ202.0000	ψ4,040.00
716-08.07	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT-TUR	N ARROW)		
		2.000 EACH		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$325.0000	\$650.00
	Perry Pavement Company, LLC		\$297.9500	\$595.90
	,		Ψ20.10000	4000.00
716-08.11	REMOVAL OF WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (ONLY)			
		10.000 EACH		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$325.0000	\$3,250.00
	Perry Pavement Company, LLC		\$297.9500	\$2,979.50
	, ,,		·	
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN L	INE)		
		3.740 L.M.		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$6,710.0000	\$25,095.40
	Perry Pavement Company, LLC		\$6,161.0000	\$23,042.14
716-12 03	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (8IN E	ADDIED I INE\		
110-12.03	ENTIANCED FEATEINE THERMO FAMIL MICKING (OIN E			
		232.000 L.F.		^
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$3.3000	\$765.60
	Perry Pavement Company, LLC		\$3.0500	\$707.60
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$105,000.0000	\$105,000.00
	Perry Pavement Company, LLC		\$269,575.0000	\$269,575.00
	Terry Lavernett Company, LLC		ψ ∠ 09,373.0000	φ209,373.00
730-01.02	REMOVAL OF SIGNAL EQUIPMENT			
		1.000 EACH		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$13,200.0000	\$13,200.00
	Perry Pavement Company, LLC		\$11,220.0000	\$11,220.00
	,		Ţ, <u>Z</u> 20.0000	Ψ,

CONTRACT	CNV259
----------	---------------

			CC	MIRACI CHV259
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-02.08	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (130 POLE MOUNTED)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,210.0000	\$1,210.00
	Perry Pavement Company, LLC		\$851.7000	\$851.70
	Terry Favement Company, LLC		ψοσ1.7000	ψ051.70
730-02.09	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (130 WITH BACKPLATE)			
		7.000 EACH		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,210.0000	\$8,470.00
	Perry Pavement Company, LLC		\$1,081.2000	\$7,568.40
730-02.17	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (150 A2H WITH BACKPLATE)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.	2.000 2.7011	\$1,870.0000	\$3,740.00
	Perry Pavement Company, LLC		\$1,734.0000	\$3,468.00
	Terry Favorient Company, 220		ψ1,704.0000	ψο, 400.00
730-02.30	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (130-A3 WITH BACKPLATE)			
		6.000 EACH		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,210.0000	\$7,260.00
	Perry Pavement Company, LLC		\$1,596.3000	\$9,577.80
730-02.31	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (130-A3 POLE MOUNTED)			
		4.000 EACH		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,210.0000	\$4,840.00
	Perry Pavement Company, LLC		\$1,688.1000	\$6,752.40
730-02.32	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (140-A1 WITH BACKPLATE)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,930.0000	\$3,860.00
	Perry Pavement Company, LLC		\$1,744.2000	\$3,488.40
730-03.21	INSTALL PULL BOX (TYPE B)			
	,	6.000 EACH		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.	0.000 LAGI1	\$935.0000	\$5,610.00
	Perry Pavement Company, LLC		\$1,377.0000	\$8,262.00
	Terry Favorient Company, 220		ψ1,577.0000	ψ0,202.00
730-03.24	INSTALL PULL BOX (FIBER OPTIC-TYPE B)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,700.0000	\$2,700.00
	Perry Pavement Company, LLC		\$1,927.8000	\$1,927.80
730-05.01	ELECTRICAL SERVICE CONNECTION			
		1.000 EACH		
	Standard Construction Company Inc	1.000 EAGH	\$12.7E0.0000	\$12.7E0.00
	Standard Construction Company, Inc. Perry Pavement Company, LLC		\$13,750.0000 \$6,630.0000	\$13,750.00 \$6,630.00
	reny ravement company, LLC		φ0,030.0000	φυ,030.00
730-08.02	SIGNAL CABLE - 5 CONDUCTOR			
		2,730.000 L.F.		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$2.2000	\$6,006.00
	Perry Pavement Company, LLC		\$2.2000	\$6,006.00

CONTRACT C	N۷	/259
------------	----	------

			•	011111/101 0111200
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-08.03	SIGNAL CABLE - 7 CONDUCTOR			
		2,690.000 L.F.		
	Standard Construction Common Inc	_,ooo.ooo	¢2.2000	#0.077.00
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$3.3000	\$8,877.00
	Perry Pavement Company, LLC		\$2.3500	\$6,321.50
730-08.04	SIGNAL CABLE - 9 CONDUCTOR			
		900.000 L.F.		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$4.4000	\$3,960.00
	Perry Pavement Company, LLC		\$2.9500	\$2,655.00
	reny ravement company, LLC		ψ2.9300	ψ2,033.00
730-12.02	CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (PVC)			
		132.000 L.F.		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$27.5000	\$3,630.00
	Perry Pavement Company, LLC		\$13.2500	\$1,749.00
	Terry Favernerit Company, LLC		Ψ13.2300	ψ1,7 49.00
730-12.03	CONDUIT 3" DIAMETER (PVC)			
		294.000 L.F.		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$35.0000	\$10,290.00
	Perry Pavement Company, LLC		\$14.8000	\$4,351.20
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		•	• ,
730-12.14	CONDUIT 3" DIAMETER (JACK AND BORE)			
		815.000 L.F.		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$35.0000	\$28,525.00
	Perry Pavement Company, LLC		\$24.5000	\$19,967.50
	Tony Favorient Company, LEC		Ψ24.5000	Ψ13,307.30
730-13.08	VEHICLE DETECTOR (VIDEO/RADAR DETECTION)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$13,750.0000	\$27,500.00
	Perry Pavement Company, LLC		\$13,158.0000	\$26,316.00
	, and a second of the second o		• 1, 1111	,.
730-13.09	VEHICLE DETECTOR (VIDEO WITHOUT RADAR DETECTION)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$11,000.0000	\$22,000.00
	Perry Pavement Company, LLC		\$8,772.0000	\$17,544.00
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		, ,	
730-13.10	VEHICLE DETECTOR (EMERGENCY VEHICLE DETECTOR)			
		4.000 EACH		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$4,950.0000	\$19,800.00
	Perry Pavement Company, LLC		\$4,182.0000	\$16,728.00
700 45 00	CARINET (FIGUE PLACE PAGE MOUNTED)			
130-15.32	CABINET (EIGHT PHASE BASE MOUNTED)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$39,600.0000	\$39,600.00
	Perry Pavement Company, LLC		\$36,618.0000	\$36,618.00
720 46 04	CONTROLLER (ATC)			
130-10.04	CONTROLLER (ATC)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$4,680.0000	\$4,680.00
	Perry Pavement Company, LLC		\$4,998.0000	\$4,998.00

			CO	NTRACT CNV259
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-23.02	STEEL STRAIN POLE (35' CCTV POLE)			
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$49.4E0.0000	¢49.450.00
	Standard Construction Company, Inc. Perry Pavement Company, LLC		\$18,150.0000 \$14,790.0000	\$18,150.00 \$14,790.00
730-23.30	PEDESTAL POLE (10 FT. PEDESTRIAN)			
		3.000 EACH	Фо опо осоо	0.11 550 00
	Standard Construction Company, Inc. Perry Pavement Company, LLC		\$3,850.0000 \$2,397.0000	\$11,550.00 \$7,191.00
730-25.01	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 50')			
	,	1.000 EACH		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc. Perry Pavement Company, LLC		\$42,350.0000 \$33,150.0000	\$42,350.00 \$33,150.00
730-25.15	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 75')			
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$49,500.0000	\$49,500.00
	Perry Pavement Company, LLC		\$52,020.0000	\$52,020.00
730-25.16	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 80')			
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.	1.000 EACH	PEE 000 0000	\$55,000,00
	Standard Construction Company, Inc. Perry Pavement Company, LLC		\$55,000.0000 \$53,897.0000	\$55,000.00 \$53,897.00
730-25.18	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 90')			
	Other dead Construction Consumers land	1.000 EACH	# 00,000,000	Фородо од
	Standard Construction Company, Inc. Perry Pavement Company, LLC		\$66,000.0000 \$57,171.0000	\$66,000.00 \$57,171.00
730-26.11	COUNTDOWN PED SGNL HEAD W/AUDIBLE PUSH BUTTO	N & 15IN SIGN		
		10.000 EACH	******	*******
	Standard Construction Company, Inc. Perry Pavement Company, LLC		\$2,200.0000 \$2,295.0000	\$22,000.00 \$22,950.00
730-35.06	BATTERY BACK-UP AND POWER CONDITIONER			
		1.000 EACH		•
	Standard Construction Company, Inc. Perry Pavement Company, LLC		\$11,000.0000 \$5,304.0000	\$11,000.00 \$5,304.00
740-11.04	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 20IN	400 000 1 5		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.	100.000 L.F.	\$13.8000	\$1,380.00
	Perry Pavement Company, LLC		\$7.6500	\$765.00

1.000 M.G.

801-03

WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)

Perry Pavement Company, LLC

Standard Construction Company, Inc.

\$110.00

\$1,173.00

\$110.0000

\$1,173.0000

CONTRACT C	N۷	/259
------------	----	------

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
902 04	CODDING (NEW COD)			
803-01	SODDING (NEW SOD)	104.000 S.Y.		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.	104.000 3.1.	\$27.5000	\$2,860.00
	Perry Pavement Company, LLC		\$5.8500	\$608.40
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
		32.000 TON		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$91.2500	\$2,920.00
	Perry Pavement Company, LLC		\$172.7500	\$5,528.00
307-01.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A			
		17.000 TON		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$335.0000	\$5,695.00
	Perry Pavement Company, LLC		\$324.0000	\$5,508.00

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Standard Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,328,131.90
Perry Pavement Company, LLC	\$1,571,510.38

TOTAL CONTRACT

Standard Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,328,131.90
Perry Pavement Company, LLC	\$1,571,510.38

SHELBY COUNTY (Contract No. CNV266 Call 031)

79007-4181-04

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGE ON I-40 OVER THE WOLF RIVER (L.M. 9.42).

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE APRIL 30, 2022

TOTAL CONTRACT

Dement Construction Company, LLC Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.

\$1,130,074.00

CONTRACT	CNV266
----------	--------

			CC	ONTRACT CNV266
BRIDGE	CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
209-08.02	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)			
		700.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$10.0000 \$13.5000	\$7,000.00 \$9,450.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		1.000 TON		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$1,800.0000 \$5,830.0000	\$1,800.00 \$5,830.00
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
		2.000 TON		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$2,325.0000 \$10,780.0000	\$4,650.00 \$21,560.00
415-01.02	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
		30.000 S.Y.	# 207 = 200	* 44.005.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$367.5000 \$1,190.0000	\$11,025.00 \$35,700.00
602-10.32	STRUCTURAL STEEL (REPAIRS)	507.000 LD		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	527.000 LB.	\$96.0000	\$50,592.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$35.0000	\$18,445.00
604-04.02	APPLIED TEXTURE FINISH (EXISTING STRUCTURES)	1,375.000 S.Y.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	1,375.000 5.1.	\$12.0000	\$16,500.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$13.8500	\$19,043.75
604-10.05	CONCRETE	10.000 S.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	10.000 0.11.	\$400.0000	\$4,000.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$400.0000	\$4,000.00
604-10.18	REINFORCING STEEL (REPAIRS)	1,250.000 LB.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	1,250.500 EB.	\$9.1600 \$5.2500	\$11,450.00 \$6,562.50
604-10.42	CONCRETE REPAIRS			
		300.000 C.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$740.0000 \$214.0000	\$222,000.00 \$64,200.00
604-10.46	EXPANSION JOINT REPAIRS (TYPE G)			
	Demont Construction Company 11.0	125.000 L.F.	£4 000 0000	¢405,000,00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$1,000.0000 \$1,279.0000	\$125,000.00 \$159,875.00
				PAGE

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNV266 EXTENSION
			ONTTRICE	EXTENSION
604-10.54	CONCRETE REPAIRS	2.000 S.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	2.000 3.1 .	\$600.0000	\$1,200.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$250.0000	\$500.00
604-10.90	MISCELLANEOUS BRIDGE ITEMS			
	Demont Construction Common LLC	1.000 LS	¢45 200 0000	#45 200 00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$15,200.0000 \$18,497.0000	\$15,200.00 \$18,497.00
705 04 50	PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR			
703-04.30	FORTABLE BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR	184.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$12.5000	\$2,300.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$14.0000	\$2,576.00
705-06.01	W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3			
		76.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$90.0000 \$105.0000	\$6,840.00 \$7,980.00
	Thomas mudal dotal a dotal add.		Ψ100.0000	Ψ1,000.00
705-08.51	PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATOR NCHRP350 TL-3			
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	2.000 EACH	\$5,500.0000	\$11,000.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$6,000.0000	\$12,000.00
706-10.80	MICHIGAN AND MODIFIED MICHIGAN END SHOE			
		1.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$375.0000	\$375.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$425.0000	\$425.00
707-08.11	HIGH-VISIBILITY CONSTRUCTION FENCE			
		300.000 L.F.	A 40.0000	# 0.000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$10.0000 \$10.0000	\$3,000.00 \$3,000.00
			,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
709-05.08	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS B)	475 000 TON		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	175.000 TON	\$100.0000	\$17,500.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$80.0000	\$14,000.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00 \$143,130.00
	Mewit IIII astructure South Co.		\$142,120.0000	\$142,120.00
740.00.00	INTERCONNECTED DODTARI E DARRIER DAII			

2,430.000 L.F.

712-02.02 INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL

Dement Construction Company, LLC

Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.

\$85,050.00

\$182,250.00

\$35.0000

\$75.0000

				CONTRACT CNV266
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	Table Stome (Grannal Line)	165.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$32.0000	\$5,280.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$40.0000	\$6,600.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	,	720.000 S.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$7.2500	\$5,220.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$9.0000	\$6,480.00
712-07.03	TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)			
	,	300.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$13.5000	\$4,050.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$19.0000	\$5,700.00
712-08 03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
7 12-00.03	ARROW BOARD (TTLE 0)	3.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	0.000 =/.011	\$850.0000	\$2,550.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$1,250.0000	\$3,750.00
712-00 01	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING LINE			
712-09.01	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING LINE	4,890.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	1,000.000 =	\$3.5000	\$17,115.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$4.8500	\$23,716.50
713-02 14	FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR (WHITE)			
713-02.14	TEXABLE BELINEATON (WITTE)	132.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$35.0000	\$4,620.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$39.0000	\$5,148.00
712 16 01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
713-10.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT	8.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	0.000 27(011	\$4,500.0000	\$36,000.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$5,500.0000	\$44,000.00
746 04 22	CNOWDLOWADLE DAISED DAVMENT MADIZEDS (MONO D	ID)(4 COLOR)		
/16-01.22	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO-D	89.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	09.000 LACIT	\$45.0000	\$4,005.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$59.0000	\$5,251.00
740 40 04	ENHANCED ELATURE THERMO DIVINT MORALO (AIN LINE)			
/16-12.01	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (4IN LINE)	0.200 L.M.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	U.ZUU L.IVI.	\$18,000.0000	\$3,600.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$24,250.0000	\$4,850.00
746 46 5 :				
/16-13.01	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)			

0.400 L.M.

Dement Construction Company, LLC

Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.

\$4,800.00

\$6,400.00

\$12,000.0000

\$16,000.0000

	CNV266

				CONTRACT CHV200
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$100,000.0000	\$100,000.00
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)			
		12.000 M.G.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$50.0000	\$600.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$100.0000	\$1,200.00
			ψ.σσ.σσσ	Ψ.,=00.00
803-01	SODDING (NEW SOD)			
		1,200.000 S.Y.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$7.5000	\$9,000.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$12.0000	\$14,400.00
202-01.02	REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS			
		1.000 LS		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$308,000.0000	\$308,000.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$400,000.0000	\$400,000.00
			,,	, ,
712-08.10	MOBILE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT W/ATTENUATOR			
		576.000 HOUR		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$102.0000	\$58,752.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$115.0000	\$66,240.00

SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE

Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$1,130,074.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$1,421,749.75

TOTAL CONTRACT

TAL CONTRACT	
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$1,130,074.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$1,421,749.75

SHELBY COUNTY (Contract No. CNV283 Call 032)

79026-4224-04

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGE ON S.R. 23 OVER THE CSX AND CNIC RAILROAD (L.M. 2.61).

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE APRIL 30, 2022

	TOTAL CONTRACT
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.	\$322,805.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$340,680.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$422,554.00
Chris-Hill Construction Co., LLC	\$506,552.50
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$594,834.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC	\$1,283,700.00

		CC	NTRACT CNV283
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
BRIDGE CATEGORY			
209-08.02 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)			
·	50.000 L.F.		
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$6.0000	\$300.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$5.0000	\$250.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$5.0000	\$250.00
Chris-Hill Construction Co., LLC		\$10.0000	\$500.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$10.0000	\$500.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$100.0000	\$5,000.00
602-10.06 STRUCTURAL STEEL			
	13,110.000 LB.	•	
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$14.0000	\$183,540.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$17.0000	\$222,870.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$19.4000	\$254,334.00
Chris-Hill Construction Co., LLC Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$23.3500 \$27.2000	\$306,118.50 \$356,592.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$33.0000	\$432,630.00
602-10.60 BEARING DEVICE (DESCRIPTION)			
302 10.00 BEARING BEVIOL (BESSKII HON)	4.000 EACH		
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.	4.000 EAGIT	\$4,000.0000	\$16,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$4,000.0000	\$16,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$10,000.0000	\$40,000.00
Chris-Hill Construction Co., LLC		\$13,415.0000	\$53,660.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$15,000.0000	\$60,000.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$25,000.0000	\$100,000.00
603-01 PAINT STEEL STRUCTURE			
	1.000 LS		
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$9,000.0000	\$9,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$9,000.0000	\$9,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
Chris-Hill Construction Co., LLC		\$7,760.0000	\$7,760.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$350,000.0000	\$350,000.00
603-02.20 SPOT PAINTING EXISTING STEEL STRUCTURES			
	20.000 S.F.	•	•
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$105.0000	\$2,100.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$100.0000	\$2,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$250.0000	\$5,000.00
Chris-Hill Construction Co., LLC		\$100.0000	\$2,000.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$100.0000	\$2,000.00

Southern Road & Bridge, LLC

\$24,000.00

\$1,200.0000

				INTRACT CNV283
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
604-03.60	BRIDGE JOINT SEISMIC MODIFICATION (LONGITUDINAL)	7.000 EACH		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.	7.000 LACIT	\$2,400.0000	\$16,800.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,000.0000	\$14,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$4,000.0000	\$28,000.00
	Chris-Hill Construction Co., LLC		\$3,985.0000	\$27,895.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$2,500.0000	\$17,500.00
	Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$9,500.0000	\$66,500.00
604-10.05	CONCRETE	50 000 C F		
	Theorem 0 Theorem Inc	50.000 S.F.	#440.0000	#F FOO OO
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$110.0000	\$5,500.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$150.0000	\$7,500.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$150.0000	\$7,500.00
	Chris-Hill Construction Co., LLC		\$250.0000	\$12,500.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$350.0000	\$17,500.00
	Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$850.0000	\$42,500.00
604-10.45	EXPANSION JOINT REPAIRS (TYPE F)			
		20.000 L.F.		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$1,350.0000	\$27,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,000.0000	\$40,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1,900.0000	\$38,000.00
	Chris-Hill Construction Co., LLC		\$2,035.0000	\$40,700.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$1,650.0000	\$33,000.00
	Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$3,000.0000	\$60,000.00
604-10.54	CONCRETE REPAIRS			
		37.000 S.F.		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$125.0000	\$4,625.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$100.0000	\$3,700.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$150.0000	\$5,550.00
	Chris-Hill Construction Co., LLC		\$265.0000	\$9,805.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$250.0000	\$9,250.00
	Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$850.0000	\$31,450.00
604-10 83	COMPOSITE FIBER ENCASEMENT			
001 10100		212.000 S.F.		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$55.0000	\$11,660.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$30.0000	\$6,360.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$60.0000	\$12,720.00
	Chris-Hill Construction Co., LLC		\$82.0000	\$17,384.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$91.0000	\$19,292.00
	Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$385.0000	\$81,620.00
712-02 02	INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
7 12-02.02	THE TOTAL PARTIES AND THE PART	40.000 L.F.		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$32.0000	\$1,280.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$50.0000	\$2,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$30.0000	\$1,200.00
	Chris-Hill Construction Co., LLC		\$100.0000	\$4,000.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$105.0000	\$4,200.00
	Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$125.0000	\$5,000.00
	3 -7 -		, - ,	PAGE 3

CONTR		

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
717-01	MOBILIZATION	1.000 LS		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$45,000.0000	\$45,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$17,000.0000	\$17,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
	Chris-Hill Construction Co., LLC		\$24,230.0000	\$24,230.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00
	Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$85,000.0000	\$85,000.00
	Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$85,000.0000	\$85,000.00

SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE

Thomson & Thomson, Inc.	\$322,805.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$340,680.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$422,554.00
Chris-Hill Construction Co., LLC	\$506,552.50
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$594,834.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC	\$1,283,700.00

TOTAL CONTRACT

Thomson & Thomson, Inc.	\$322,805.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$340,680.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$422,554.00
Chris-Hill Construction Co., LLC	\$506,552.50
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$594,834.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC	\$1,283,700.00

SUMNER COUNTY (Contract No. CNV256 Call 033)

STP-SIP-386(24),83076-3255-94

THE INSTALLATION OF SIGNALS ON CENTER POINT ROAD AT THE INTERSECTION OF S.R. 386 EB (L.M. 0.17).

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.176 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JUNE 30, 2022

DBE GOAL 4.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Stansell Electric Company, Inc. \$251,971.00

Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc. \$302,570.00

S & W Contracting Co., Inc. \$358,230.85

				CONTRACT	CNV256
			UNIT PRICE	EXT	ENSION
ROADW	AY CATEGORY				
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES				
		1.000 LS			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$5,556.0000	\$5	5,556.00
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$5,000.0000		5,000.00
	S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$7,200.0000	\$7	7,200.00
201-05.31	VEGETATION REMOVAL				
		1.000 LS			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$2,470.0000	\$2	2,470.00
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$8,500.0000	\$8	3,500.00
	S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$15,200.0000	\$15	5,200.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL				
		1.000 LS			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$6,747.0000	\$6	6,747.00
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$17,000.0000		7,000.00
	S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$6,500.0000	\$6	6,500.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)				
		10.000 EACH			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$15.4000		\$154.00
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$35.0000		\$350.00
	S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$60.0000		\$600.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)				
		177.000 S.F.			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$9.0000	\$	1,593.00
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$8.0000		1,416.00
	S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$12.0000	\$2	2,124.00
712-08.03	3 ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)				
		1.000 EACH			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$926.0000		\$926.00
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,800.0000		1,800.00
	S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$2,500.0000	\$2	2,500.00
713-11.02	PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST				
		70.000 LB.			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$6.1000		\$427.00
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$10.0000		\$700.00
	S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$650.0000	\$45	5,500.00
713-11.21	P POST SLIP BASE				
		2.000 EACH			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$526.0000		1,052.00
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,000.0000		2,000.00
			4 400 000		***************************************

S & W Contracting Co., Inc.

\$960.00

\$480.0000

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-13.03 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)			
	16.000 S.F.		
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$27.0000	\$432.00
Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$55.0000	\$880.00
S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$24.0000	\$384.00
713-14.22 STREET NAME SIGN (SUSPENDED 0.100IN THICK)			
	15.000 S.F.		
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$750.00
Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$55.0000	\$825.00
S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$45.0000	\$675.00
713-15 REMOVAL OF SIGNS, POSTS AND FOOTINGS			
	1.000 LS		
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$309.0000	\$309.00
Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$1,000.00
S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$300.0000	\$300.00
713-15.41 SIGN REMOVAL (DESCRIPTION)			
	1.000 LS		
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$309.0000	\$309.00
Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$1,000.00
S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$300.0000	\$300.00
713-16.20 SIGNS (R3-1)			
	1.000 EACH		
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$346.0000	\$346.00
Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$150.0000	\$150.00
S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$450.0000	\$450.00
713-16.21 SIGNS (R3-2)			
	1.000 EACH		
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$346.0000	\$346.00
Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$150.0000	\$150.00
S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$450.0000	\$450.00
713-16.22 SIGNS (R3-5L)			
	1.000 EACH		
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$386.0000	\$386.00
Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$350.0000	\$350.00
S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$450.0000	\$450.00
713-16.23 SIGNS (R3-5R)			
	1.000 EACH		
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$379.0000	\$379.00
Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$350.0000	\$350.00
S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$450.0000	\$450.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-01.21 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEME	NT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 COLOR)		
	20.000 EACH		
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$123.0000	\$2,460.00
Davis H. Elliot Construction Compan	y, Inc.	\$50.0000	\$1,000.00
S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$68.0000	\$1,360.00
716-02.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHA	NNELIZATION STRIPING)		
·	55.000 S.Y.		
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$31.0000	\$1,705.00
Davis H. Elliot Construction Compan	v. Inc.	\$30.0000	\$1,650.00
S & W Contracting Co., Inc.	,,e.	\$41.0000	\$2,255.00
3 22 7 22 7 2 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7		•	, ,
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STO	·		
0	120.000 L.F.	0.4.0. 5.0.0.0	A
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$18.5000	\$2,220.00
Davis H. Elliot Construction Compan	y, Inc.	\$20.0000	\$2,400.00
S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$27.0000	\$3,240.00
716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TUR	RN LANE ARROW)		
	3.000 EACH		
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$185.0000	\$555.00
Davis H. Elliot Construction Compar	y, Inc.	\$250.0000	\$750.00
S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$342.0000	\$1,026.00
716-02.32 RETRACING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	- PLASTIC (6" LINE)		
	0.030 L.M.		
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$6,200.0000	\$186.00
Davis H. Elliot Construction Compan	y, Inc.	\$20,000.0000	\$600.00
S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$27,000.0000	\$810.00
716-08.05 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING	(STOP LINE)		
	90.000 L.F.		
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	501500 E.I. I	\$12.4000	\$1,116.00
Davis H. Elliot Construction Compan	v. Inc.	\$10.0000	\$900.00
S & W Contracting Co., Inc.	y,v.	\$14.0000	\$1,260.00
716-08.31 HYDROBLAST REMOVAL OF PAVEN	•		
	0.180 L.M.		
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$24,700.0000	\$4,446.00
Davis H. Elliot Construction Compan	y, Inc.	\$15,000.0000	\$2,700.00
S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$20,500.0000	\$3,690.00
716-08.33 HYDROBLAST REMOVAL OF PAVEN	IENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)		
	3.000 EACH		
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$185.0000	\$555.00
Davis H. Elliot Construction Compan	y, Inc.	\$150.0000	\$450.00
S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$205.0000	\$615.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-08.34 HYDROBLAST REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (CHANNE STRIPING)	LIZATION		
,	15.000 S.Y.		
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$31.0000	\$465.00
Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$450.00
S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$41.0000	\$615.00
716-12.06 ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (8IN LINE)			
	85.000 L.F.		
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$425.00
Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$4.0000	\$340.00
S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$5.2500	\$446.25
716-12.08 ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (12IN BARRIER LINE)			
	75.000 L.F.		
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$12.4000	\$930.00
Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$6.0000	\$450.00
S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$8.2000	\$615.00
716-13.02 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN LINE)			
	0.160 L.M.		
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$6,200.0000	\$992.00
Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$25,000.0000	\$4,000.00
S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$34,200.0000	\$5,472.00
717-01 MOBILIZATION			
	1.000 LS		
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$12,600.0000	\$12,600.00
Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$15,074.0000	\$15,074.00
S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$12,000.0000	\$12,000.00
725-03.60 CABLE MARKER			
	5.000 EACH		
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$298.0000	\$1,490.00
Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$350.0000	\$1,750.00
S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$610.0000	\$3,050.00
730-02.09 SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (130 WITH BACKPLATE)			
	6.000 EACH		
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$940.0000	\$5,640.00
Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$850.0000	\$5,100.00
S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$831.0000	\$4,986.00
730-03.21 INSTALL PULL BOX (TYPE B)			
	3.000 EACH		
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$638.0000	\$1,914.00
Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$4,500.00
S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$600.0000	\$1,800.00

		CO	NIRACI CNV256
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-03.23 INSTALL PULL BOX (FIBER OPTIC-TYPE A)			
	2.000 EACH		
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$2,090.0000	\$4,180.00
Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,500.0000	\$5,000.00
S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$1,860.0000	\$3,720.00
730-03.24 INSTALL PULL BOX (FIBER OPTIC-TYPE B)			
	3.000 EACH		
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$2,630.0000	\$7,890.00
Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$3,000.0000	\$9,000.00
S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$2,260.0000	\$6,780.00
730-03.33 FIBER OPTIC SPLICE FUSION			
	6.000 EACH		
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$158.0000	\$948.00
Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$100.0000	\$600.00
S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$60.0000	\$360.00
730-03.35 FIBER OPTIC TERMINATION SPLICE UNIT			
	2.000 EACH		
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$655.0000	\$1,310.00
Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$2,000.00
S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$2,860.0000	\$5,720.00
730-03.36 FIBER SPLICE ENCLOSURE (UNDERGROUND)			
	3.000 EACH		
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$1,039.0000	\$3,117.00
Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,000.0000	\$6,000.00
S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$3,120.0000	\$9,360.00
730-03.54 FIBER OPTIC DROP CABLE (12F)			
	200.000 L.F.		
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$1.8000	\$360.00
Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$2.0000	\$400.00
S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$3.2500	\$650.00
730-05.01 ELECTRICAL SERVICE CONNECTION			
	1.000 EACH		
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$1,428.0000	\$1,428.00
Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,500.0000	\$2,500.00
S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$3,500.0000	\$3,500.00
730-08.03 SIGNAL CABLE - 7 CONDUCTOR			
	520.000 L.F.		
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$1.7000	\$884.00
Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$4.0000	\$2,080.00
S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$2.0000	\$1,040.00

			DIVINACT CHV250
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-08.10 SIGNAL CABLE - (STOP BAR)			
	485.000 L.F.		
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$4.0000	\$1,940.00
Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.0000	\$485.00
S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$2.0000	\$970.00
730-08.11 SIGNAL CABLE - (ADVANCED)			
	340.000 L.F.		
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$4.0000	\$1,360.00
Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.0000	\$340.00
S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$2.0000	\$680.00
730-08.40 INTERCONNECT CABLE - FIBER OPTIC (36 FIBER SINGLE-N	MODE)		
	1,020.000 L.F.		
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$3.2000	\$3,264.00
Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$5,100.00
S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$3.6500	\$3,723.00
730-12.02 CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (PVC)			
	80.000 L.F.		
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$13.4000	\$1,072.00
Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$11.0000	\$880.00
S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$12.0000	\$960.00
730-12.16 CONDUIT (JACK AND BORE, SCH. 80)			
	310.000 L.F.		
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$24.0000	\$7,440.00
Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$7,750.00
S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$36.0000	\$11,160.00
730-12.17 CONDUIT (2" DIAMETER TRENCHED FOR F.O., SCH. 80)			
	950.000 L.F.		
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$13.0000	\$12,350.00
Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$11.0000	\$10,450.00
S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$14.0000	\$13,300.00
730-12.18 CONDUIT (2" DIAMETER BORED FOR F.O., SCH. 80)			
	980.000 L.F.		
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$24.0000	\$23,520.00
Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$24,500.00
S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$38.0000	\$37,240.00
730-13.08 VEHICLE DETECTOR (STOP BAR RADAR)			
	3.000 EACH		
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$6,386.0000	\$19,158.00
Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$8,000.0000	\$24,000.00
S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$9,360.0000	\$28,080.00

			CONTRACT CNV256
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-13.09 VEHICLE DETECTOR (ADVANCED RADAR)			
	2.000 EACH		
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$6,784.0000	\$13,568.00
Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$8,000.0000	\$16,000.00
S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$9,360.0000	\$18,720.00
730-15.11 MODIFY CABINET (INTEGRATE FIBER & INSTALL 8-PH. CONTROLLER)	ACT. FIBER		
	1.000 EACH		
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$492.0000	\$492.00
Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$4,860.0000	\$4,860.00
730-15.32 CABINET (EIGHT PHASE BASE MOUNTED)			
	1.000 EACH		
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$19,383.0000	\$19,383.00
Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$17,500.0000	\$17,500.00
S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$14,780.0000	\$14,780.00
730-16.04 CONTROLLER (ATC)			
` '	2.000 EACH		
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$5,288.0000	\$10,576.00
Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$6,500.0000	\$13,000.00
S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$5,100.0000	\$10,200.00
730-23.71 CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (2 @ 30' & 45')			
(2 ,	1.000 EACH		
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	11000 E/1011	\$26,402.0000	\$26,402.00
Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$28,000.0000	\$28,000.00
S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$26,020.0000	\$26,020.00
720 25 07 CANTH EVED SIGNAL SUPPORT (4 ARM @ 551)			
730-25.07 CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 55')	1.000 EACH		
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$23,598.0000	\$23,598.00
Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$29,500.0000	\$29,500.00
S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$23,833.0000	\$23,833.00
740-11.02 TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 12IN			
	550.000 L.F.		
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$8.0000	\$4,400.00
Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$8.0000	\$4,400.00
S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$6.3800	\$3,509.00
801-01.65 TEMPORARY MULCH			
	1.000 UNIT		
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$250.0000	\$250.00
Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$500.0000	\$500.00
S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$137.0000	\$137.00

CO	NTRACT	CN/	/256

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
803-01	SODDING (NEW SOD)			
		80.000 S.Y.		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$40.0000	\$3,200.00
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$4,000.00
	S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$20.5700	\$1,645.60

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	\$251,971.00
Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.	\$302,570.00
S & W Contracting Co., Inc.	\$358,230.85

TOTAL CONTRACT

Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	\$251,971.00
Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.	\$302,570.00
S & W Contracting Co., Inc.	\$358,230.85

WEAKLEY COUNTY (Contract No. CNV192 Call 035)

STP/HSIP-431(17),92001-3234-94,92001-8234-14

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 431 FROM S.R. 22 (L.M. 0.00) TO NEAR BROADWAY STREET (L.M. 2.97).

PROJECT LENGTH - 2.970 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE DECEMBER 15, 2021

DBE GOAL 4.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Ford Construction Company

\$1,087,820.38

ROADW <i>A</i>	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNV192 EXTENSION
202-03.01	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT	250.000 S.Y.		
	Ford Construction Company	200.000 0.11	\$40.0000	\$10,000.00
203-06	WATER			
	Ford Construction Company	7.000 M.G.	\$1.0000	\$7.00
208-01.05	BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS	5.180 L.M.		
	Ford Construction Company	3.100 L.W.	\$1,350.0000	\$6,993.00
303-02	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE B BASE, GRADING (C OR D)			
	Ford Construction Company	861.000 TON	\$39.0000	\$33,579.00
307-01.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A	115 000 TON		
	Ford Construction Company	115.000 TON	\$180.0000	\$20,700.00
403-02.01	TRACKLESS TACK COAT			
	Ford Construction Company	29.000 TON	\$775.0000	\$22,475.00
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
	Ford Construction Company	4,876.000 TON	\$117.4000	\$572,442.40
411-12.03	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (8IN WID			
	Ford Construction Company	1.290 L.M.		\$1,419.00
411-12.04	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (4IN WID	IBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (4IN WIDTH)		
	Ford Construction Company	3.460 L.M.	\$1,100.0000	\$3,806.00
415-01.01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
	Ford Construction Company	4,358.000 TON	\$29.1000	\$126,817.80
701-02.01	CONCRETE CURB RAMP (RETROFIT)	720 000 5 5		
	Ford Construction Company	720.000 S.F.	\$62.0000	\$44,640.00

1.000 EACH

705-02.10 GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN

Ford Construction Company

\$161.00

\$161.0000

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNV192 EXTENSION
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
	Ford Construction Company	1.000 EACH	\$7,600.0000	\$7,600.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	Ford Construction Company	1.000 LS	\$33,800.0000	\$33,800.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	Ford Construction Company	1,232.000 S.F.	\$8.0000	\$9,856.00
712-07.03	TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)	30.000 L.F.		
	Ford Construction Company	30.000 L.F.	\$11.7500	\$352.50
713-02.21	SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT	140.000 L.F.		
	Ford Construction Company	140.000 L.F.	\$5.9000	\$826.00
713-15	REMOVAL OF SIGNS, POSTS AND FOOTINGS	1.000 LS		
	Ford Construction Company	1.000 LS	\$54.0000	\$54.00
713-16.05	RAILROAD CROSS-BUCK SIGN & SUPPORT	4.000 EACH		
	Ford Construction Company	4.000 EACH	\$268.0000	\$1,072.00
713-16.23	SIGNS (I-13)	4.000 EACH		
	Ford Construction Company	4.000 LACIT	\$81.0000	\$324.00
713-16.24	SIGNS (W10-1)	2.000 EACH		
	Ford Construction Company	2.000 LACIT	\$203.0000	\$406.00
713-16.25	SIGNS (W10-2)	3.000 EACH		
	Ford Construction Company	3.000 EACH	\$203.0000	\$609.00
713-16.26	SIGNS (W10-3)	2.000 EACH		
	Ford Construction Company		\$203.0000	\$406.00
713-16.27	SIGNS (W10-4)	1.000 EACH		
		11000 E/1011		

Ford Construction Company

\$203.00

\$203.0000

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNV192 EXTENSION
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 COI	LOR)		
	Ford Construction Company	156.000 EACH	\$42.0000	\$6,552.00
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
	Ford Construction Company	96.000 EACH	\$16.0000	\$1,536.00
716-02.03	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (CROSS-WALK)			
	Ford Construction Company	60.000 L.F.	\$16.0000	\$960.00
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)			
	Ford Construction Company	56.000 S.Y.	\$31.0000	\$1,736.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	Ford Construction Company	469.000 L.F.	\$21.5000	\$10,083.50
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)	ROW)		
	Ford Construction Company	10.000 EACH	\$225.0000	\$2,250.00
716-02.09	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LONGITUDINAL CROSS-WALK)			
	Ford Construction Company	250.000 L.F.	\$42.0000	\$10,500.00
716-03.02	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (RXR)			
	Ford Construction Company	4.000 EACH	\$695.0000	\$2,780.00
716-05.20	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)			
	Ford Construction Company	11.383 L.M.	\$1,710.0000	\$19,464.93
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
	Ford Construction Company	11.383 L.M.	\$6,300.0000	\$71,712.90
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
	Ford Construction Company	1.000 LS	\$55,000.0000	\$55,000.00

25.000 L.F.

730-12.01 CONDUIT 1" DIAMETER (PVC)

Ford Construction Company

\$587.50

\$23.5000

			CONTRACT CNV192
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-14.01 SHIELDED DETECTOR CABL			
Ford Construction Company	25.000 L.F.	\$2.1500	\$53.75
730-14.02 SAW SLOT			
Ford Construction Company	802.000 L.F.	\$5.3500	\$4,290.70
730-14.03 LOOP WIRE			
	1,604.000 L.F.		

\$1.1000

\$1,764.40

Ford Construction Company

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Ford Construction Company \$1,087,820.38

TOTAL CONTRACT

Ford Construction Company \$1,087,820.38